() stantec Transmittal

Stantec Architecture Inc.
733 Marquette Avenue Suite 1000, Minneapolis MN 55402-2309
Phone: (612) 712-2000

To: Dan Buchholtz From: Bruce Paulson

Company: City of Spring Lake Park O For Your Information

Address: 1301 81st Avenue NE vi| For Your Approval
Phone: (763) 792-7211 0 As Requested
Date: November 27, 2024
File: 193806049
Delivery: Email
Reference: Spring Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Application and Certificate for
Payment
Attachment:
Copies Doc Date Pages | Description
1 11/25/2023 13 Application and Certificate for Payment No. 10
Hi Dan,

Please have the attached copy signed and then it can be scanned and emailed to Heather Clay
at heather.clay@constructionresults.com and to me. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

Stantec Architecture Inc.

b £ Luller

Bruce P. Paulson

Senior Project Manager/Architect
Phone: (612) 712-2108

Cell: (651) 492-9089
Bruce.Paulson@stantec.com

c. File

bpp \Ws0291-ppfss01\shared_projects\193806049\communications\correspondence\buchholtz_bpp”payapp10 trn_20241127.docx


mailto:heather.clay@constructionresults.com

Project: Spring Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Date: November 27, 2024
@ Stantec |For Period: 11/1/2024 to 11/30/2024 Request No 10
Contractor: Construction Results Corp., 5465 Hwy 169 North, Plymouth, MN 55442

CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
SPRING LAKE PARK CITY HALL RENOVATION/EXPANSION PROJECT

CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

SPRING LAKE PARK, MINNESOTA

STANTEC FILE NO. 19386049

SUMMARY

O 00 N O U1 h W N

= = =
N = O

Original Contract Amount
Change Order - Addition
Change Order - Deduction
Revised Contract Amount
Value Completed to Date
Material on Hand

Amount Earned

Less Retainage 5%
Subtotal

Less Amount Paid Previously
Liquidated damages -

AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST FOR PAYMENT NO. 10

Recommended for Approval by:
STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC.

See attached for signature

Approved by Contractor:
CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORPORATION

See attached for signature

Specified Contract Completion Date:
June 27, 2025

193806049 REQ1.xlsm

5,955,690.00

$ 266,601.48
$ 0.00

6,222,291.48

5,969,372.48

0.00

5,969,372.48

298,468.62

5,670,903.86

5,615,843.39

0.00

©“H A A A A A A A A

55,060.47

Approved by Owner:
CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

Date:




(zevavesgs)

:SeJON Jasn

“Wo9'soR)UCORIETIOJUIIOD BwW-2 ‘SsuonejolA JUBuAdos Hodal 0] 'edIAIBg JO SWIB| gSIUBLUNDO( 1DBIJUOD WY BU) YIM 20UBPIodoR Ul pasn aq Ajuo Aew pue ‘Ajuo asn alw-auo Joj pesus| si
L '9|BS8l 10} J0U S| 'GZ0Z/90/Z0 UO SB1jdXS YoJUM L bbPEr0Ly ON 12pIQ 19pun $Z02/S2/L) U0 13 pZ:6Z:60 1B paonpold Sem JUSWINIoP S|Y| "S)oajiyaly JO a|n)ijsu] UBILSWY 8] JO S)IBWWapel] a1B Sjualinoo( joeuoy
VIV, pue ‘0807 yiy 8y} , ViV, .'S128]1yo1y Jo 8Inilisu| ueapawy, ,'s|os)|yoly JO enjjisu) uesuauly ay |, ‘panasel sybll ||y "Z661 PUe €861 ‘8L6) ‘1261 'S961 ‘E961 "£561 @ WBLAdOD ‘Z66L — 209 1uBWwnog VIV

Jo s3u Aue 0) so1pnfaid noypa a1e Juswked Jo sourydaoor pue yuswAed ‘@ouenssy ‘ulaIaY pauieu
10)enuo) a1 0) Ajuo ojqeked st QALILINAD INNOWY 24l "o[qenoSou jou s 2Jed1110) Syl

Y200 /¢ ISQUISAON 2k

(" payfin120 Junown au) iis 1LLofitod o) paSuvyd a4p il Ja3YS HONDRUNOD) i) uo pup wolvalddy
S1y1 o sa.anSyf v oy payyddy umoww ayy wo.f siafjip paifiriao junown fi voyvupdxa yovjy)
LY090°5S$

SI 10J0BIUOY) 1) PUE ‘SIUaNO0(] JORNU0D) Y} I 9UBPI0d0R Ul SI jIop ay) Jo Ayjenb
ay} ‘pajestpuy se passaafoad sey 10
3y} Jo 159q 3y 0] Jey) JaumQ 21y0) salIIed 1ayary ay ‘uoneordde siy Juistiduios
vJEp O} pue SUOHEAIIS|O OJIS-U0 HO Paseq/‘Siudundo(g 19BHUOD) YY) YA 20UBpIodde U]

$70T ST 1PqUIBAON :ele(]

“JOBIUOY) SIY) JOPUN I0JIE[UOY) 10 JOUMQ 21 (g7 109°997$ 19pIQ d8uer) Aq SHONVHO LAN
0008 8%°109°99Z$ STVIOL
0008 6E'TPYBES IUOJA] iyl paaoadde [e10]
Na g {0008 606510278 JoumQ £q syjuotw snojaaid up paaoadde saFueyo [ejo
\/4%@3@; W ALO3LIHOUY SNOLLONAAd SNOLLIaav AMVIWINNS Yd@I0 dONVHD
T9LBE15SS (9 aur ssaj ¢ oury)
Tmmmmm— G -— s n— e 2410439 ANNoOwv FOVNIVLIY ONIONTONI ‘HSINIA O IONVIVE ‘6
\EIAELED INOGINY oW 30 jussuked oy popmue. (L7020 558 | . 3NA INIWAV LNJHYND '8
ay} JoIaq pur uonBuLIoUl OFparmouy S1001YoIY (e1eogrm) 304 wiog g our])
6£°€H8°S19°c8 prmmmmmm— s INGWAVd 404 S3LYOIHIL430 SNOIATYd 8531 °L
(1e10[, ¢ aury 8977  ouI'T)
INIWA mou_ | _<O_n=._.mm0 S, LOFLIHONY O8°C060LOSE e 3OYNIY13H 6637 AINYYA TYLOL 9
! L1707 15 Age :saardxa uorssiwwon Apy 09898678 presses (€0L1) JO | UWINIOD) UL [BJ0, 10 q + B saur) aeureioy [el0],
yApeT Aput) orjqng K1ejonN 00°0$ (£0LD uo 4 uwnjo)
. _ |BLIZIRIA] PAIOIS JO 9% 0q
‘ OO jo kep #ESZ sy ow 79897 8628 (£0LD 0 & + @ uwnjoD)
7 | 210J2q 0} UIOMS PUB PaqLIosSqng 310 pARIdUI0 J0 % 005 e
_ uidouusy o Lunon ‘JOVNIVLIY '
BjosouUIA J0 S 8P TLE 696 SS i (€040 U0 D UWN[0D) 1Y OL QFHOLS 2 Q313 1dNOD TVLOL b
‘Ag 8P'16C°CCT9S " " (2 1 9ur1) 21¥a 0L WNS LOVYLNOD '€
"MOLOVHINOD 8+'109°99C$ pamm—— —_ ———_ ———in e 943040 IONVHO A9 39NYH9 13N ‘¢
00°0697SS6°SE e g ) 9¥41NO9 YNIDINO L

NP MOU ST UIIY uMoys juatifed JuaxInd Jey) pue JOuUM(Q Y} WO} PaAIaoal sjuswsed
pue pansst o1om JUsLIAR I10J S9JBOIIIIA)) Snota2Id Yoty J0J JIOAL J0J J0jornjuo)) oy Aq
pred useq oAry Sjunowe [[e ey} ‘SJUSWINAO(] JORNUO oY) YA 2ouepIosoe ur pajajduwios
usaq sey juowikeq 1oy uoneorddy sup Aq paieAod IO\ oY) JOIjeq pue uORULIOJUI
‘@8papmolny §,10)0BHUOY) YY) JO 1520 O} 0 IBY} SIYNIAD Jojoenuo) paudisiopun A,

"PALOEE SI JO3YS UOHENUNNOY) ‘4 €(LD Juawnaoq VIV
*JORIUOD) 3 YIIAL UOHOSUNOI UL ‘A0jaq usmoys se quatiked 1oy apew si uonesrjddy

LINIWAVd ¥04 NOILVIITddV SHOLIVILNOD

[J:¥3HL0
[J:anaid . £6909 11 “o8ed1yD TPPSS NI ‘yinowiklq

. / /880L ‘SON LJ3aroud I @ua) suonoaen) 0861 ~LIFLIHONY HON 691 AMH sops *HOLIVHLINOD
D -*HOLOVYHLINOD pZ0T ‘10 A1e1ugay :31va LOVELINOD "OUJ $30IAIS Funnsuo) 02Ul YIA d1op synsay uonanysuo) Wou4
[]:L03LIHOuY uogonIsuog [eRuad Y04 LOVHLINOD ZEPSS NI “jied 93T Sunds

_ . JSBIYLION 9NUAY IS8 T0E1 TEPSS NIN “ited 23e] Sundg

L] :¥aNmo P20T 0€ PQUIBAON QL QOId3d uoisuedxs - uoneAOUdY JSEIY[LION 9nUdAY 1518 [0€1
*0} LoRnquIsia 010 :ON NOILYOITddV 1[eH A1 yieg oxe] Supds-gg0L  tLOArOUd eg e Sundg Jo A0 'HMANMO OL

Juallfed 1oy ajeaiynies pue uolealjddy

2661 - 2019 uewnaoQ VTV



(vavavese)

*LUOD'S)ORIJUOOBIEDIOJUII0P IBWW-8 'SUojE|oiA 1YBAdoD poda) 0 "a01AleS JO SULIB | 5SIUSWNGO(] JOBIUOD YV SU) LIIM S0UBPIOODE Uj pasn aq Aluo ABw pue ‘A|juo esn sLuy-auo 1o} uumcmw“ﬁmzw.__wwh
b 40} 10U s} '5702/90/20 U0 S211dX8 UOJYM LLpPEF0L ¥ ON J9PI0 JOPUN FZ0Z/52/L1 UO LT 65:02:60 18 Paonpoid seam JusLInoop sitj ‘sios)ydly Jo SINISU UBIJIBWY 8U ) Jo SEWapE) sle SJUsWnaog JIBJU0D VIV,
pue ‘0807 Wiy 8} ,'VIV, .'SI98IIYoIY JO SINIlISU| uBdUBWIY, ,'SIOSIIYRIY O BINIlISU| UedHaLLY By L, ‘Paa1ssal sIBU I ‘2661 PUB €861 'B.61 ‘04612961 '996} 'S961 ‘€961 @ WBPAdOD 2661 — £0LO JusWNICQ VIV
[os°9s€ 00°0Z1 %p€'86  |00°0EI°L 000 000 ~ [00°0€T°L [00°0sZ°L - 101399)014 ISnq (44
[09°529 00°009 %C'S6 00T1STI 00°0 00°0 [00°Z15°T1 [oo'ziT'En JOgET - U0N29)01d 1sn(q 1T
[00°9§ 00'SLT %6208  [00°0Z1'T 000 000211 {000 [00°S6€"] S|eLRJRA] - suideospue] 0T
{05001 00 1Ly %C0'18 00010C 00°0 00'010C 100°0 [00°18%'C 10qe] - suidedspue] 61
SL'81Y 00°0 %00°001  [00°SLE'S 00°0 000 00°SLE'S [00°SLE"S S|eLRleIA 81
- Suiaeg snounwpig
{00°05S 00°0 %00°001  [00'000°1 1 0070 000 00°000°1 1 00'000°T T 10qe] Ll
- SuiAeq snoununjig
08'CIS 000 %00'001  [00'9ST°01 000 {00°0 00'952°01 00'9S2°01 juawudinby - ylomues 91
|00°001 000 %00°00T  [00°000°C 000 {0070 00'000C 00°000'C Buipein ST
Teur - JIomypey
00°059 00°0 %00°00T  |00°000°€T 000 00'0 00'000°¢T 00°000°€T suIpe1n aseq 4!
aefdaiddy - spomyueyg
00008 000 %00°001  [00°000°91 00'0 00°0 00°000°91 00°00091 UOHBABDXY - JI0OMU}IEH !
00°008 000 %00'001  {00°000°91 {000 00°0 00°000°91 0000091 uontjowsg 318 4!
00°00% 000 %00'001  [00°000°8 ‘ {000 000 00°000°8 000008 Fupje)§ / KoAINg o)ig 11
SE'SHL'| 00'€¥9 %61'86  |00°L06'VE 000 000 00'L06'VE 00°0SSSE juswdinby 01
S1'88% 00°LET %E9°L6 ﬁco.mond 000 00°0 00'€9L°6 00°000°01 dnugs|D 6
Jexouan) sdn ues[) aHS
SPLLI'E 00" 15+ Y%oLL’'L6 00'6v5'€9 000 000 00'6¥5 €9 00'000°59 S3]qeaunsuos) 8
S0'€68'v1 00'6£1°C1 %8096 00'198°L6T 00°0 00'0 00'198°L6C 0000001 € suoypuoy) jBrauat) L
00'00€'[ 00'0 %00°001  [00°000°9T 00°0 000 00°000°9T 00°0009¢C dn peyg joalorg 9
00°05L 000 %00°001  [00°000°ST 00'0 000 00°000°S1 00°000°S1 speluo) S
00°11L 00°08L %0816 00°0TT¥1 00°0 00°0 00'0ZZ'¥1 00'000°S1 2102014 14
00'0SZ'y 00'0 %00'001  |[00°000°S8 00°0 000 [00°000°S8 00°000°S8 aoueInsuy % spuog £
00°5Z8 00'00S°61 %005t 00°005°01 00°0 00°0 {00°00S°01 100°000°0€ uopezljiqowacy [4
00°006'9 00'0 %00'001  [00°000°8€ET 00'0 000 00°000°8€1 100°000°8€1 UONEZIIqON [
@+a
@+g+a@ |(E3¥0 ANILON)
mqmm_m_ﬁ a Mwhzww_ (0+0) |dLvaoramiors| amiors | consmdsms [NORVOTMIV I grrys SOM 'ON
AOVNIV.LAY |OL 9oNYIvVE % ANV GHLATdNOD| ATLNHSHAd NOMA g TNAgHDS | J0 NOILAIMDSHd | WHLI
TVIOL STVIMALVIN
AH.LHTdANOD SR0M
1 H D E] q | a 2 g v
880L ‘0N LO3ro¥d S.LO3LIHOUY *Ajdde Lews swioy auy) 10j 28eueial 9[qRIIBA 2IUAM S)OBRNUO) UO [ UWN0D) 28]
$TOT “0€ 19qUIBAON ‘01 aonad ‘payoryie s1 uonealyn1ao paudis s lojoenuo)) Suureiuod
PT0T ‘ST 12qUISAON :31Va NOILYDITddY ‘uonipy 19SIAPY S I1oSeuBy UOHONNSUO)) ‘Juatue  10] 93e01jiaD) pue uopeotddy
010 ‘0N NOILYDITddY ‘wiTELD 10 Juatuked 1oy uoneoynia) pue uonealddy ‘@zoLO Juawndoq vy

}98YS UonenuLUoY)

¢661 —.£0L9 juswnaoq <H<\ ,,p




(vavaveat)

:s9)op Jesn
"WoaS|oBIUCOEIED)0JUII0P [[BW-8 ‘suchejolA JyBuAdoo podas o) "edlAles JO SULIB | gSJUSWINIOQ JOBIJUOD Y|V BU} UM S80UBPIODJE U] pasn aq Ajuo Aew pue ‘Ajuo 8sn Lulj-8U0 o) pasued)| s 'e[esel
(4 10} Jou S| '5Z0Z/90/20 UO se11dxe YoIumM L Ly by 0Ly ON J9PIO 18pun yZ0Z/SZ/L | UO 13 65°0Z:60 ¥e Peonpoid Sea JUBLUNIOP SiU | 'S)8)|ydly JO SjNjisu] Uealisluy 8y jO SyIEWspE) 818 ,Sjuawnoog 19B5U0D YV,

pue '0807 Vi aU) VIV, .'S19211U21y JO SInsu| usousluy, ,'SI0lLolY JO 8jnilisu| UBauawwy 8y, ‘paAlasal suBY IV 'Z66) PUB €86} ‘8261 '0.61'L96) ‘996) ‘5961 ‘€961 ® WBUAdOD Z86) — £0.9 Iuswnaoq ViV

[ogvor 00°0 %00°001  |00°962°6 000 000 00'962°6 00'962°6 - 912U 1SBIAIJ 210D 8¢
MO[[OH / [BIONYIIY

[o€060C 000 %00°001  [00°908°T¥ 000 000 [00908°T# 00'908°T¥ (el LE
- 2)210U0)) 158221 210))|
MO[[OH / [BINJONYITY

[oe 18T 000 %00°001  [00°9ZF 1€ 000 00°0 00°9ZH' 1€ 00'9ZF 1€ Joqe] 9¢
- 912I10U0)) 188221 210))|
MO[JOH / [BINIOAIYITY

00615 [oo0 %00°001 [00°08€°0T 000 [00°0 00'08€°01 [00°08€°01 Jupesuldug 3
- 9J210U0)) JSB0AIJ 210D
MOJ[OH / [BINI0ITY

0L'8S¥ 000 %00°001  |00'+LI'6 00'0 000 00'vLI'6 loovLi‘se [eLIOIBJAl - ve
JUSWIADIOJUIY DJ2IOUOD)

00'0ST 000 %00°001  [00°000°E 000 00°0 00°000°€ ﬁoo.ooo.m JoqeT - £e
JUIUIDDIOJUIY 91212U0))

00'099°C 000 %00°001  [00°00Z°€ES 000 00'00S°€ 00'00L°6¥ 00°00Z°¢S JELRJRIA] - 9)210U0D €
Jorrajug 20e[d Ul Ise)

00'S18Y 000 %00°001  [00°00£°96 00°0 00°000°L 00'00£°68 00'00£'96 10QE T - 9)310U0D 1€
JoLI9)u] 208 Ul 1SBD)

00'SZ1 000 %00'001  [00°00S°T 000 000 00'00S'T 00°005T UOHBZITIOJA] - J210U0D) 0¢
JOLIAJU] QOB UL ISBD)

00°0ST 000 %00°00T  [00°000°S 000 000 [00"000°s 00°000°S [ELIBJEJN - 2301010 6T
JIOTI9IXH 20B|J Ul 158D

00°009 00°0 %00°001  [00°000Z1 000 000 00°000°Z1 00°000°Z1 10Qe - 9]210U0D 8¢
TOLIDYXE 90R]J Ul 158D

SS'LTl 000 %0000  [00°1SS'T 000 0070 00°15SC 00'155C [eLIGIE] - 1IN0 LT
% qiny) aoejd ur 1sed|

00°0S¢ 000 %00°001  [00°000°S 000 000 00°000°S 00°000°S 10qeT - 10NnD 97
% qInD aoe]J Ul 158D

00'SZ1 000 %00°001  [00°00ST 00°0 000 00'00ST [00°005°Z yuawdinbg - uonijowsqg ST

00'SL 00'0 %00°001  [00°00S'1 0070 000 00°00S1 [00°005°1 [BLIIE] - UONI[OWR(] ¥T

00°058%9 000 %00°001  [00°000°LE1 000 000 00°000°LE1 [o0"000°L€1 10qeT - uonIowa £
[eLID)RIA

@E+a
. d+d9+a@ |(3¥0 aNILON)
mqmﬁwﬁ i) _mw_zmw (0:0) |arvaoramyols| amiors | doryad SIHL zmm%wm_mw ANTVA SIOM ‘ON
% ANV QILATdN0D| ATLNASHYd aa1NagHds | 40 NOLLAIOSAd | WAL
ADVNIVLTY [OL AONVIVE Vi e WO
AALATdNOD UOM
1 H D 4 q | a 9] g v




n<m<n_<mmg .ES.m«umzcoow_m@S:_uoﬂ jlew-a .m:O:m_o_.; Em.:hnoo ton.m._ 0] '80JAl8S JO SWI | gSjUBLINIO J2BNUOCD VIV eyl YlM soueplodde Ul pasn a8q >_:o Aew pue _._a_co asnh aWwy}-auo Joj Bmw:@wﬂﬁ—.—&.__“%b
€ 40} jou §1 'GZ0Z/90/20 U0 s81jdxa Yolum LLypbzb0Lp"ON 48PI0 18pUn 1Z0z/Sz/|| Uo L3 65:02:60 J& Paonpold Sem Juswnoop s|YL "s8liyoly o anjjisu] UEsLaUly 3y JO SHIBWSPEY) BIe SIUBWINI0Q PEAHUCD VIV,
pue '0B07 Viy 8U) VIV, .'SI981|Uo1Y JO jnjjisu] UBdiBWY, ,'S198}LDIY JO 3iN)jisu| Ueapswy By L, ‘paaiasal sYBU (I ‘2661 Pue £861 '8.61 "0/61'L96L '9961 ‘5961 ‘€96) @ WBUAdOD Z6BL — £0.9 JuBWNOQ VIV
$6'78S'I 00'1/€'8 %S1°6L  [00'659°1€ 000 [00°0 00'659°1€ 00°000°0% - Knuadie)) ysmury Y
ST'LEY 000 %00°00T  [00°€PL'8 000 {000 00'E¥L'8 00°€PL'S [BHRIBN ¥
- Anuadie) ySnoy
S86LI'E 00'€0b°1 %Y8'L6  [00°L65'E9 {000 00°0 00°L6S°€9 00°000°¢9 loqe €S
- Anuadie) ydnoy
SH'ELO’L 00°0 %00001  [00°69%°1T 000 00°0 00'69%'1T 00'69%'1¢T [eLIRJe A - s
wsAS Furpienn) ysop
/ SuoOneoLIqeJ [eIs
[00°0sT 000 %00°001  [00°000°S 000 00°00% 00°009't [00°000°S loqeT - IS
waysAS Suiprenn yso
/ SUONIEDLIqE, [l
00°6L [o00 %00'001  [00°08S°1 00°0 000 00'085°1 0070851 ArdAI_Q 0S
- 19918 [BIIONNS
00'¥€9°C {0070 %00°001  [00°089°CS 000 000 00'089°ZS 00°089°CS [CEEDT 6¥
- S|BJRJA SNOJUB|[2ISTA
00°00L 00°0 %00'001  [00'000%1 000 {0070 000001 000001 loqe] 8h
- S|BI9JA] SNO3UB[[IISTIA]
00'8€8°C 0070 %00°001  [00°09L°9S 000 [00°0 0009L'9§ 00°09L°9¢ [eLIOIBI Ly
= [°9]1§ [eanjonyg
00'0S6 00'0 %00'001  [00°000°61 000 00'006 [00°001°81 00'000'61 10Qe] - [99)§ [eanjonng 9F
00'¥1 00°0 %00°001  [00°088°C {000 000 100°088°2 00°088°C S[eniuwiqng / Jurieng St
- ]9918 [BINONIS
$9'S79 00'0 %00'001  [00°€1S'TI 000 000 jo0"€1S'TI 00°€1STI juamdinby - AoSE [z
08'SPS'L 000 %00°001  [00°916°0S1 00°0 000 00'916°0S1 100°916°0S1 JELI9IBA - AIUOSEIA £y
00'S6E'ET 000 %00'001  [00°006°£9T 00°0 00'8Z1°S 00'TLL'TIT {00°006°L9T J0qeT - ATUOSE] 22
00'S76 000 %00°001  [00°005°81 000 00'0 00'00S"81 {00°005°81 UOLBZI[IOJN - ATUOSEIA 1t
05'65T 00°0 %00°001  [00°061°S 000 000 00'061°S 00'061°S aupjnep o
- 21210U0)) 158031 910D
MO][OH / |BIN)O3)IYDIY
01'ShL'E 000 %00°001  [00'206'pL 00°0 000 00'206'%L 00206 VL uonodIg 6€
- 9)210U0)) J58d21] 210D
AO[[OH / [eIN2aIYdIY
$21IS1507]
E+@
) A+3+a@ (3 MO a NI LON)
m\_mﬁwﬁ an) %_ zu_w (O+D) |dLVd OL aTI0LS a@iolLs donydd STHL zm%%wm_m% HNTVA SROM "'ON
% ANV Q4LITdNOD| ATLNASHYd AaTINAIHIS | 40 NOILIIIOSAd | WALI
ADOVNIVLEY |OLHONVIVE TVIOL STVTHALVIY WO
AALATINOD JUOM
1 H 5} A El [ a ) g vV




(vavaveds)

:SejON 1080
*LI0Y"SIORIUCORIEEDIOJUIDOP |[EW-3 ‘SuohE(oIA 1YBuAdoo podal 0] "8diIAIeS JO SWIS] £SIUBWINI0Q JORIUOYD VIV dU) UIA 30UBPIOJDE Ul pasn aq Ajuo Aew pue ‘Ajuo asn swWi-aUo Joj Pasusad)| s] ‘ajesal
14 10} 10U §} *GZ0Z/90/20 U0 Se1idXa YIIUM L2 ribZ 0Ly ON I9PIO 19PUN YZOZ/SZ/LL UO 13 66:02:60 18 Paonpoid SEm JUaWNIOP S[ljL 'S18)IYalY JO SINIISU] UBOLIBUIY SYL JO SHEWSPR)} 9ie ,SJUsWnIog 1980 ViV,

pue ‘0807 Wi aul VIV, .'SI991IY2IY JO SIN|ISU| UBOUSIUY, ,'S1931IUoY JO BINHISU] UBDUBWIY SY L, "PaAIBSaI SIUBL |1V 266} PUB £861 '8.61 '0261'2961 '996) ‘G961 ‘€961 @ 1BHAdED ‘2661 — £0.9 UsWNIOQ VIV

05'299°¢1 000 %007001  [00°0ST°ELT 000 000 00'0ST°€LT [00°0ST°€LT onse[dourIdY T, 1L
STLLL'Y 000 %0000 [00°SHSS6 000 00°00L 00°SH8'%6 ﬁoc.m%,a loqe 0L
- Suijooy uysjoLjod
onsedowray g,
[os* Loz 000 200001  [00°0ST'Y 000 000 00°0S1'Y 00°0ST'Y UOHRZITIGOIAL 69
- Juiyooy uiyajoAjod
onsedounray,
l00°09 00'0 200'001  [00°00Z°1 00'0 joo0 [o0'00Z'T 00°002°1 s[eniuqng 89
- Buijooy uiejohjod
ansedoutay g,
S8'0SH'l 00'0 %00°001  |00°L10°6T loo'o 000 loo'L10%6T 00°L10°6T JeLIgRA - S|oued L9
aysoduio)) wnupun[y
EA 00°0 %00°001  [00°6Z1°6€ 00'0 00'0 00°621°6¢ 00'621°6€ JoqeT - sjaueq 99
aysodwo) wnuin|y
00°SL 00'0 %00°001  [00°00S1 00'0 00°0 00°00S'1 00°005"1 sjepuuqng - sfaued 9
oysodwio) winupungy
00011 000 %00001  [00°002°C 00'0 00'0 000027 [0000Z°C [BLIDIRJA - SjuR[Bag Julof 9
0S'61% [00'¥6€°1 %SL'S8  |00°06£'8 000 000 00'06¢£'8 [00'+8L°6 Joqe] - sjuejesg jurof £9
00'St [00°00¢€ %00°SL  |00°006 00°0 00'0 00'006 {00°00Z°T [BLIDJEIA] - UOL[NSU] 79
S6'TL 00'THS %S6'CL  |00°6SP'T 000 00'0 00'6SH'1 00°000'C J0qeT - uonensu] 19
08602 000 %0000  [00'981°F 00'0 00'0 00'981'% 00981'% [RHRIRIA - Buijoorduiecy 09
‘ snoujuig
0S°L8T 00°0 %0000  [00°0SL°E 00'0 000 00'0SL°E 00°0SL'E 10qeT - guijooidure( 65
snoufumIg
$T'0SS'T 00'000°S %L0'T6  [00°S00°TS 000 000 00°S00°TS 00'S00°9S [BLIOJBIA] - 8¢
jomase)) / mﬂcm«co_._a_mm
20BJING PIOS
S6'L19 00'1¥9°C %6£T8  [00°6SETI |00°0 000 00°6S£°C1 00'000°S1 Toqe - LS
JI0Mase)) / suoljedlIqe,|
208Jang p1jog
S6'LY1 00' 1401 %86'€L 00°656°C 000 000 00'656'C 00000 HEEEG 96
- Anuadie) ysyg
: Joqe]
@+a
. @+g+@ (MO d NI .LON)
mqm@mﬁz i) %m_ zﬁw (0:D) |dLvdoLd@yols| aaMolS | doryad SIHL zm%%wmﬁ% HIVA SHMOM ‘ON
% ANV QII3TdNOD| ATLNASHId AITNAIHDS | 10 NOLLATHDSHA | LI
HOVNIV.LHY |OL 9ONVIVd NIOT S TVRMALVIN WO
TALATINOD NAOM
1 H 5] d q | a D q v




(vavavese)

isejopN Jesn
“Woo'SHRNUOORIEDOJUIOD ||BLu-8 ‘suone|oia JyBuAdoo Hodal 0] "8IS JO SULBJ SSIUBWNI0K 19BIU0D W]V 8Ul YIM 89UBPICOOR U] pash aq Ajuo el pue ‘Ajuo asn aLulj-auo 10j pasusd)| si ‘ajese.

] 10} Jou s| '520Z/90/20 UO Sa11dXe YOIUM L/ppbZi0L b'ON 19pI0 Jopun §Z0z/52/)LL U 13 65:02:60 18 Peonpoid SeMm Juswnaop siy L ‘sioaljyoly Jo sin[isu| Ueaualuy 8y | Jo Syellape)) aie Sjuswnoog j9.IjuoD Yiv.

pue ‘0607 Y|V 8Ul , VIV, .'SI93)joly JO a)n)jisu] Uedpsity, ,'SI00)Ualy JO ||miisu| Ueopawy ay |, ‘paatasal s)ybu |1y 'Z661 PUe £861 ‘8261 '0261'L96) '9961 'S961 ‘€961 ® WBLAdOD 'Z661 — €029 Juswna0Q VIV

lov'69s°T 000 2500001  [00°88€°TS 000 [00000°1 00°88£°0S loo'88g 1S loqe] 98
- DIBMPIBH 79 JUR)SISY
j9[ng JuogjaI10lg

$6'79C 000 %00°001  [00°652T°S 000 00'0 00°65T'S 00°6ST°S sFuimelq doys 8
- JUOIJ2I0)S Wnun[y

SLEIL 000 %00'00T  [00°SLT'p1 000 00'0 00'SLT P1 00°SLTP1 s[enIuIqns 8
- #EG‘@UHEW ﬁ:.:.-__.ﬂzjw

SE'I9LT 00'0 %00°001  [00°L2Z'SS 00’0 000 00°LTT'SS 00°LTT'SS JeldIe N £8
- §100(] |BUOII9S
Sunoy premdn

ST'1ZE | 0070 %00'001  [00°ST¥'9T 000 000 00'5Z¥9T 00'ST¥9T Jlogqe - s100(] [euo1joag 78
Funoy premdn

05'7€9 00'0 %00'001  |00°0S9°CI 000 looo 00°059°CI 00'0S9°CT [eLIB)EIN 18
- 81007 uonusja(g

00°SZI 000 %00°001  [00°00S'C 00°0 00'0 00°005'T [00°005°T 10qeT - s100(] uonuAja( 08

00°0S 00°0 %00°00T  [00°000°1 00°0 00'0 l00°000°1 00°000°1 sjennuqng / ssuimelq 6L
doyg - s100( uopuRlaq

SO'PSH'y [o00 %00'00T  [00°€60°68 00'0 000 00'£60°68 00°€60°68 S[ELIBRIA 8L
- 2IBMPIRH YSIUL]

SH'6¥9 00'110°E %31'18  [00°686'CT 00'0 000 00686 C1 0000091 T0QBT - AIBMPIRH SIUL{ Vi)

S6°L80'T 000 %00'001  [00°6SL'TT 000 000 00'65L'1C 00°6SL'1T [eLIDIBIA - 8100 9L
[e19N MO[|OH / ﬁooa

SP'H9¢E 00 TILT %6608  [0068Z°L 000 000 00'687°L 00°000°6 loqeT - s100( SL
[e19Al MO[JOH / _..voo}w

SRLET'E 00°0 %00'00T  [00°LSLZ9 000 00’0 00'LSLT9 00'LSL‘T9 [T L
- SawWBIL] [RIRIA MO[|OH

00°0S¢ 000 2600°001  [00'000°S 000 ﬁoo._m,ﬁ 00°69C't 00°000°S Joqer] €L
- SoweL] B9 MO[|OH

0576 000 %00°001  [00°058°S 000 000 00°058'S 00°058°S Juowdmbyg 7L
- Buijooy] uiyajohjod
onsejdouiay ],
|eLIaleA]
- Buiyooy uijojoAjod

@E+a
3 @+a+a  |(@¥0 dNIION)
mqmﬁw%@, 1D M_Om_ zww (0:0) |arvaoramiors| amyols | dordd SHL zmm%wm_m%q ANTYA TAOM ‘ON
% ANV 41 TdNOD| ATLNISTAd AgINAaHOs | 40 NOLLATEDSHA | WALI
HOVNIV.LEY |OL 4ONVIVY TRGOL STVRELV WO
LA TdNOD SRIOM
1 H D 4 q | a D g v




(vavaveae)

:s@jop Jesf
"0 SIOBIUCOBIE@O0)UIS0P (|BW-2 'SUoNe|olA JyBLAdoo Podal 0] "291AIBS JO SWIB] GSIUBWININE 19BAUOD YV BU} LM SOUBPIcOIE U pasn aq A|uo Aew pue ‘Ajuo asn swWj-aUo o) pasuani| S| ‘ejesal

9 10J Jou 5] 'SZ0Z/90/20 U0 S8|dX8 YOIUM LLIpPZrOL Y ON J3PIO 19pUN $Z0Z/GZ/L | UO 13 6G:02:60 18 Paonpold Sem JuaWnaop siy L "SIeeliyoy Jo SINJISU] UESUBUIY Bl JO SYIEWSPE)) 8Ie S)UsLnoog 1BJUSD VIV,

pue ‘0807 Yy 8U) VIV, .'SI1991121y Jo NS UBILAWY, ,'S109)[Y0IY O BINYfIsU| UBoUewy 8y L, Parasal sIYBL |l 66} PUB €861 '8.61 ‘0.61°296) ‘9961 'S961 ‘€961 @ IuburAdoD ‘Z661 — €00 uswnaog Yiv

0p'S01°1 007889 %9T 9L 00'801°ZC 000 000 00'801°ZC 00'066°8T - SBUI[ID)) [BONSN0dY| 0]

05'€69'CT 000 %00°001  [00°0L8°ES 00°0 000 00'0L8°¢ES 00°'0L8'ES [BLIBIA - 91 dlweran) €01

0L'T9L'T 00'0£2T°9 %98°68 00'p€T'SS 000 000 00'vET'SS 009 19 T0QeT] - 9L SlueIddl  ZOol

00°SEE9 000 %0000  |00°00L"9Z1 00°0 00'620°01 00'TL9911 00'00L°9Z1 [etleN| 10T
- [emAig winsdAn

06'S+8'8 00'Z8T°ET %T0°€6 00'816'9L1 000 |00°0 00'8T69L1 00'00Z°061 foqeT 00T
- [remAi winsd£n

00005 00°0 900001  |00°000°01 000 |100°0 [00°000°01 00'000°01 JeLIdJRJA] - Sulel{ 66
[BI9N PaWLIO,] P[0

00°00¢ {000 %00°001  [00°000°01 000 001121 [00°68L°8 00°000°01 10qeT - SUIWEL] 86
[EISAL PAULIO, PIOD

000§ 000 %00°001  [00°000°1 {0070 00'0 00'000°[ 00°000°1 sjeniung - saljquiassy L6
pieog winsdAn

S1°'L01 000 %0000  |00'EFI‘T 000 000 00°€¥1°C 00°€E¥1‘T [eLIJEN 96
- SI0ANOT [JBM [BIOIN

05'201 000 %00°001  [00°0S0°T 000 000 00°0S0°C [00°050°T Joqe] $6
- SIOANOT [[EM [BIPN

0€'8LE 000 %00'001  [00°995°L 000 000 00'99S°L 00'995°L Juawdinbg ¥6
JUOIJRI0)S WUy

09°LLL'E 000 %00°001  [00°TSSSL 00°0 000 00'TSS'SL 00'TSS'SL [BLIBIRIA] - £6
1ouadQ oy / e1eMmpIef]
JOO(] Winununyy

|OF'1S 000 %00°00T 008201 000 0070 00'8Z0°T 00'820° JeLIdIBAL - 76
Fuize[n juesisay 19[ng

[ 000 %00'001  [00989°1 000 000 [00'989°1 00'989°1 JoqeT - 16
Suize[n juelsisay 10ng

[0€'96b'1 000 %00001  [00'9Z6°6T 000 000 00'926'6T 00'926'6C [BLIRJEIA - FuIZB[D 06
J100(] / JUOIJRI0}S

§9°6SS 00°000°1 Y%bL'16 00°ELI'TI 000 000 00°€N1°11 00°E11°TI 1oqe] - Buize|D| 68
100(] / JUOIJ2I0)S

06'SY1°T 100°0 %00°001  [00'816°C 00°0 000 00'816Ch [oog16'cy [BLIDJBJA] - BuTtel] 88
jueysisay Joqng

SE'E6H'S 000 %00°001  [00°L98°601 00°0 000 00°L98°601 00°L98°601 |BLISJRIA - JUOLJal0lg L8

HEH+@
. (@+g+@  |(390 ANILON)
mqmm_m_,@\_, - %_znm (0+0) [arvaoramiows| amuors | aorsmasmi | NOEVORMAY - gnya SAOM ‘ON
% ANV QdLATdNOD| ATINASHUd adTNAaaHds | J0 NOLLAT¥DSHd | WHLI
HDVNIVLEY |OL HONVIVE TVLOL STYIMALYIN WO
AaLETdNOD JHOM
1 H D d El [ a ) d v




?ﬁ.(d(_mmmv .Eoo.m—uszSN_m@E:_uov |iew-a ‘suopejon JyBuAdos podel oy "asinag jo sule ] gSiuawinao joRIjuod Yiv aul UM adueplodoe uf pasn aq _a_co Aew pue "'Ajuo asn all}-aU0 10} ﬂmm:“““mnﬂio."mwmm@—w

L {0} j0u S| 'GZ0Z/90/Z0 UO Sa4AXS UDIUM £ /¥ pZi0L Y ON 48PIO JOPUN FZ0Z/SE/L} U0 1T 6S:02/60 18 PEINPOId SEM JUSWINDOP S| L "SIORlIURLY JO SIMISU] UBDIBWY BU L Jo SYIBLISPEI) B18 SIUBLUND0Q JORAUOD VIV,

pue ‘0607 |y 8ul VIV, .'SIo8}yolY JO 8jniAsU] Ueousury, ,'S108)LIY JO BJjlSU| UBdUBLLY 8y |, "paAlasal SIYBU |y 'Z661 PUB £86) '8.6) '0/64'L96) '996 'S96L €961 ® WBIAdOD 2661 ~ £04O WusWNo0Q ViV

0F'0LE 000 %00°001  [00°80¥°L 000 000 [00°80%°L 00'80%°L CIACTES | I A
- $OLI0SS300Y J9[10],

09'LyE 00°6¥8°C %€6°0L 00'CS6%9 000 000 002569 001086 loqeq) €71
- 911085300V 19[10],

£8'861 000 %00°001  [00°LL6°E 000 000 00°LL6'E 00'LL6'E [BHRJBIA - SpIEND|  ZZ]
JI9u10)) [991§ SsajuIRlS

SToP 00°€9¢ %98'LL 007526 000 000 00°526 00'881°1 10Qe] - spienpl  [T]
J9UI0)) [991§ sso[uILlS

09'6T¢€ 00'8S€'6 %ee' Iy 002659 000 000 00'265'9 00°0S6°S1 [erRieIll - OT1
- suonie ajqerado

08'vP1 00°F01°T %0¥'TL 00'968'C 00°0 00'0 00'968°C 00'000°% loqeTq 611
- suonaed 9jqeredp

00°00¢ 000 %00'00T  [00°000°0T 100°0 00°000°0T 000 [00°000°0T 0UBMO[IY[ 8T
Suipur,] Aepp T01IU]

06'9%¢ 000 %00'001  [00'8£6'Y 100°0 000 00'8€6'Y [o0'8E6'y [BLIDIBIA - SUSIS[  L]]

§T'6¥ 00'SIS %L9'S9  ]00°586 000 000 00°'S86 [00°005°1 loqe - susigl 911

00°S01 000501 %L9°99 00°001°C 000 000 00'001'C [o00s1°€E [BLIIBIAL-[ G
Suneo)) Joo[ 91a10U0)

00°L81 00'001°C %079 00°0¥L'E 000 00'0 00'0bL'E 00°0¥8°S loqeg-l  pil
8uneo)) 100]4 91210U0))

00'00% 00'0 %00°001  [00°000°8 00°0 00°0 00°000°8 00'000°8 S[eHajeIAl - Sunuied| €11

ST'9TE'T 00'2ST'11 %€5°08 00'STS9F 00°0 00°0 00'$2S'9F 00°LLL'LS loqe - sunuied| 7]

05°L6T 00°0 %00°00T  [00°0S6°S 00°0 00°0 00'0$6°S 00°056°S [BLRIBIALL  TT1
= J19]e3§ 100[ ] 9)210U0))

00°SS 000 %00°00T  [00°00T°T 000 000 [00°001°T 00°001°T foqeq  OI1
= 19]B2§ 100[4 21210U0))

00°508°1 j00°0 %00'00T  [00°001°9¢ 000 00°0 00°001°9¢€ 00°001°9€ [eldle] - 1RdeD| 601

06'CIS l00'ZvL'T %16'8L 00'8SZ°01 000 000 00'8SZ°01 00°000°€ T Joqe -1adieD| 801

00'0¢ {000 %0000T  |00°00% 000 000 00°00% 00°00% [BLIBJRJA - aseq JAWIA| L0

§T'S1 00561 %0019 00'S0E 000 000 00°S0€ 00008 loqe - asegf [AWIA[ 901

SSLO9I 00°6vS't %09°L8 00°151°2€ 000 000 00" 1S1°ZE 00°00L9¢ [BLIIEN]  SO1
- s3ur[Ie) [BoNSNOdY
10087

H+a)
B (@+d+a  |(EYO0 ANILION)
mqmﬁww% a0 _mom_zww_ (D+D) |[dLVA OL aIOLs| daH¥0lLS aoryad SIHL zm%%ﬂmﬁ% HNIVA AOM ‘ON
% ANV ILIATdNOD| ATLNASTUd JaTNAIHOS | 40 NOILJIYDSHA | IWHLL
HOVNIVIHY [OL HONVIVH TVLOL STVINALYIN WO
AILATdNOD >THOM
I H D d H | a o) 3 v




(vavavest)

iSejoN J0sM)
"Wod'sjpeuUooRRBOJUop [lew-2 ‘'suojejol JyBuAdos Yodas 0] "adIAIeS JO S SSIUBLIND0Q 1ORUOD YIY SU} YIIM 8DUBPIOdJR Ul pasn 8q Ajuo Aew pue 'A|uo ssn Wi-aUo 1o} pasuad)| s) ‘ejesal
8 10} 30U §1 '5Z02/90/20 UO S21|dX8 UM L LbYrZ0Ly ON JSPIO 19pUN YZ0Z/SZ/LL UO LT 6G:02:60 18 Paonpold SEM JUAWNIOP S|U ), 'SIIBNYDTY JO SINIIISU) UBDLANY SY | JO SHBWSPE) 818 SIUSLIND0Q J9BJUOD VIV,

pue ‘0B07 VIV 8L} ']V, .'S1981IY21Y J0 BININSU| UBILBLLY, ,'S108IIYOIY JO SINIISU| UBdLISWY Bl L, ‘PaAIBsal SIYBU I "Z661 PUB £86) ‘861 '0261' /961 '996} ‘G961 ‘€961 @ 1YBLAdOD ‘2661 — £0.O Jusinoog ViV

ST'8T8'l 00°0 %00°001  [00°595°9¢ 000 000 00'595°9¢ 00'595°9€ [BLIDIBIAL - UOnNQINSIq)  Op1
M Apoeg

[oz'sse’T 00'9$T°S %6L’€8 00'¥91°LT 000 |00°0 00'%91°LT 00'0TH'CE Toqe - uonnquusial  6¢€1
Iem Anpoed

00°588 000 %00°00T  [00°00LLT |00°0 1000 00°00L°L1 00°00L°LT [eHRleN|  BEI
- uonensuy Surqunjg

0F 9’1 00'209°C %69°16 00°8TL'8T {0070 00°0 00°8ZL 8T 00°0€€°1€ Joqeq)  LE]
- uonensu] Suiquinjg

09°60%'y |00°0 %00°001  [00'Z61°88 000 000 0026188 00'261°88 [eLBleN) - 9€]
- uoissaiddng a1,

S0'901°¢ [oo'61L’S %LS 16 00'121°29 000 000 0012129 00°0¥8°L9 loqeq  GEl
- uorssaiddng a1,

0F'8L9 |00°0 %00'00T  [00°89S°€1 000 000 00'89S°€1 00'89S€1 spepruqng) - pEl
ugisag paivauwduyg
- uoissaxddng 211

S9'BET 00'0 %00'001  [00°€LLY 000 000 [00€LLy [oo€LLy [BLIBJBIA] - SaWeL]]  €E]
79 SJBJA] 100[ QouBLuY

0006 00°0 %00°001  [00°008°1 000 000 00°008°1 [00°008°1 logeT - sawelj| Tl
29 SIBJA] 100, ddULHUF

0001 000 %00°00T  100°00T 000 {00°0 00°00T 00°002 Sfepruqng - sewely)  [€]
29 SIBJA] JOO[] QouBnUs

$8'99L°C 000 %00'001  [00°LEE'SS 000 {00°0 00°LEE'SS 00°LEESS BRI - SIR0T) Q€T
[ouuosiag Ay Aavsgy

00'0 A %00°0 000 000 100°0 00°0 00'0ST'Yy 10qeT - SI9Y20 ) 6TI
[puuosiag Ang AsBag]

STTEl 000 %00'001  [00°$¥9°C 000 000 00'$¥9°C 00'$¥9'C (LA - sanjerdadg|  8Z1
uo1j02301J 1

0E'LL 00'660°1 %S'8S 00°9%S°1 00°0 000 00'9bS°1 00°$¥9°C loqe - sapjeroadg| Lz
u01)09301g AI1,]

$S 98y 000 %00°001 |00°1€EL°6 000 000 00'1€L°6 00°1€EL6 JeHBAN - 971
suone)g SwiBuey) npy

000 00'881°1 %00°0 0070 000 000 000 00'881°1 logey-l 6Tl
suonelg Suiduey) npvy

=@+a)
. @+da+a@  |(@¥0 dNIION)
mqm@w_m% - Mm_zww (0+0) |dLvaoramiors| amiois | aorsmasiHi [NOWVOLMAV gy SRIOM ‘ON
% ANV EIITdNOD| ATLNASHId AdTNAgHDS | J0 NOILdIdOSHd | INHLI
HOVNIVLHY |OL ADNVIVE TVIOL STYRIALYIN WOUd
AILITdANOD SROM
I H D 4 d | a R, g v




(vavavese) i80JON Josq
‘woosjoesjuooee@ojuroop (lew-a ‘suofjejola yBukdoos podal o) "eolleg Jo SULB | gSIUBWINDO(] JOBRUGD WiV 8U) UM 83uBpIodde U} pesn aq Ajuo Aew pue ‘Ajuo esn eluli}-auo 10} pasued)| s| 'ajesal

6 10} Jou s ‘GZ02/90/20 U0 saljdxe Yojym L yprey0L iy ON 18pi0 18pun $Z0Z/SZ/L ) U0 13 65:02:60 Je paonpoid Sem Juswinaop sju L ‘sjoe)iyoly jo sjn)jjsu| Uesjisiuy 8y Jo SYIEWSpE]) 818 SJualwnoog 19eiuo) iy,
pue ‘0607 Y|V aUi VIV, .'S198) {01V JO BIniIsU| uBdUsILY, ,‘S129)IUDIY JO 2jn|su| uBauawy By 1, ‘paaasal sIUBY (I "Z661 PUB €861 '826) ‘0/61°£96) ‘9961 'S96) ‘€961 @ WBKAdDD ‘Z661 — £0.D uawnaoq Viv

0S°€90°1 000 %00°00T  [00°0LT'TC 000 000 00°0LT°IT 00°0LZ'1T eLolR|  LST
- SI)RAY U] Pairg s

ST'9ST 000 %00°00T  [00°STI°S 00°0 00'%10°C 00°TTI°E [ooszi’s logeq]  9gT
- SI9)BO] MUp) PaiL] sen)|

0S°L96 [oo'0 %00°001  |00°0SE'6T 000 000 00'0S€°61 00°0SE'61 eroleyll G661
- Sjo]u] 29 SPPNQ Y

00'STL 000 %00'001  [00°00€" %1 00°0 00'160 00'602°01 00°00€"p1 loqeT]  psT
- SJ9[U] %9 SIPINQ Y

§TTI6 000 %00'001  |00'SHT'81 000 {00°0 00'S¥T 81 00'S¥T 81 [eLd)eAl - Sue DVAH| €51

00'8L1 000 %00'001  [00°09S°€ 000 00'9pS'1 007107 00'09S'€ 10qeT - sue DVAH| 2SI

SOPIL'E 00'ZETTI %T0'98  [00°€6Z'SL 00'0 00°0 00'€6Z'SL 00'52S°L8 [erRIRI -] 16T
s3uise)) % sjon DVAH

08'FZL'T 00'FEE'S %1998  [00°96¥'FE 000 00°0 00°96¥'vE 00°0£8°6€ loqeT-| OS]
s3uise)) 7 syond DVAH

SE6LT 00°€9¢'1 %6£'08  |00°L8S'S 000 000 00°L8S'S 00'056'9 [erRleAl - suidig| 6yl
sen) [eanjeN Ajroey

0069 00°0Z€'1 %0€08  [00°08€"S 000 000 00°08€'S 00°00L'9 loqe] - suidid| 8l
sen) [eingeN Ajjoed

000 00°006'8 %000 00'0 000 000 00°0 00°006'8 toqe [ Lpl
- Bupuejeq % Sunsnlpy
Sunssl DVAH

08°00€'E 00'7ES 9T %L6'6L 0091099 000 000 00'910°99 [00°05S°Z8 [elaley| oyl
- saaxi Surquingg

01°06S 00'828°C %L9'08  [00'C08'T1 0070 000 00'Z08°1 T [00°0£9%1 Toqeg] Sl
- sanyx1 Suiquinig

[00"0SL 000 %00°00T  [00°000°S T 00°0 {000 00'000°ST 00°000°ST el -[ I
SI9JBOH I9JB M OTjSatio(g

SL'by 00°SSE’l %8L'6E  |00°568 00°0 {0070 00568 00°052°C loqet-l  gpl
SI2)EaH I2jeM dlsawo

SL'E96'Y 000 %00'001  [00°SLT66 00°0 000 00'SLT66 00'SLT'66 [eHRJeA - 93emMag| gyl
Kieyueg Lijioey

$T'S86'¢E 00°SSS'Z1 %6E98  [00°SOL 6L 000 000 00°S0L6L 00°092°26 loqeT - odemag| ]
Arepueg Kjijoeq

@+a
i d+9+a (3 M0 a NI .LON)
s | s | ©:0) [uvaoramoss amoss | aonmasius NG| anva | soom | o
% ANV IIaTdN0D| ATLNASHId AdaTINAgHOS | 0 NOILAROSHA | IWHLI
HDVNIVLEY |OL ONVIVE IVIOL STYTMALVIN WO
AaLATdNOD SOM
1 H D d q | a D g v




Af.m(ﬂ_d..mmmv .EDu.mgumhﬁccom_m@o_:_un-U [lew-a .w:o:m—o_.__a .Em_._.an_oo toamh Q] "s8diAIeg Jo m:.:m._. aw_:mE_._uan_ oBJUOD VIV 84} ujim eduepiodoe _.__ _umm: aq >_CO Aews pue _....__._o asn allul-suo ioj ﬂ_wm:““-hio.__mmwm_.—._
0k 10} J0u 8 'SZ0Z/90/20 UO S83dXe Y|UM LLypYZYOL Y ON 48pI0 J8PUN HZOZ/GE/LL UO 13 6502760 1€ pRonpold Sem JusWNoop S| | "s1o8)jyoly JO Sjnjjjsu] UBJLIBWY YL JO S}IEWaPEI) 8ie Sjualunoog JOBNUCD VIV,
pue ‘0607 VIV 3U} ,"yIV, .'s10aYyoly Jo ajnisu] ueopawy, ,'sjos)lyoly JO ajnjsu| ueaLauly oy, "paatasal siyBI Iy "Ze61 PUB £861 '8.61 ‘0.61'2961 '996} 'S96) ‘€961 ® WUBLAdOD ‘Z661 — £0.9 Juswnoeq iy
T1'Te6'1 000 %00'001  |6€THP'8E 00'0 67681 [oo0ss e 65 THP 8¢ e#0D| LLI
85°00T°8 000 %00'001 |69 T10°%91 000 000 69110991 69°110°v91 THOD| 9Ll
LELOTE 000 %00°001 0¥ LP1v9 00'0 000 0v'L1'v9 v’ L1 b9 1#0D| SLI
los ovL 00'0L0°C %C8'LY 00061 000 00'0 00'0£6'F1 00°000°L1 [BURIRIA - ULR|Y 1L pL]
S1'6€6 00'LITY %L9°18 00°€8L81 0070 000 00°€8L"81 00°000°€T Joqe - uuey aig| L]
S8LEE'] 00°€YT'E %61°68 00°LSL*9T 000 loo0 00°LSL'9T 00'000°0€ et - ZLI
S32TA(T NI YoueIg
08°'9¥L°T 00’9001 %TS 8 009€6'¥S 00'0 000 00'9€6'¥S 00'000°59 loqeT-[ 141
$901A3(T NINOITY) YouRIg
00°001'9 000 %00°001  [00'000°ZT1 00'0 000 00°000°TT1 00'000°ZCI [CEEET A
- ._u_uoum \ m_ocmm
00°0S1°T 00'0 %00°001  [00°000°¢H 000 000 00'000°€H 00'000°t¥ J0QET - I10pad] / sjaued| 691
00°008'1 000 %00°00T  [00°000°9€ 000 00°0 00'0009¢ 00°000°9¢ [CEEET EED
- .536& _NQMEMLSE
S199¢°] 00°LTF'S 2%EP 8 00'€CE'LT 000 000 00'€TE'LT 00°0SLTE Joqeq| L9
= 1Mo Eo_zmnouz
00°0SS'I1 00'0 2600001  |00°000°1€T 000 000 00'000°1€2 {00°000°1 €T [BLIRIEIAL - XL IYSIT| 99
05°SS9°€E 00'068°T1 %10'S8 00'011°EL 000 000 00'0TT°EL [00°000°98 foqe] - anuxig oIy 91
SOvLO'T 00°L0S € %L6'S8 00'€6¥'1C 000 000 |ooe6t'1T l00"000°sT loqegl 97
- fonuo)) Sunysiy
0Z'050'C 00°'966'€ %Z1'16  [00'%00°TH 000 loo0 00°'+00'1+ lo0"000°s+ loqegl €91
- jonuo) Junysry
00'SLE 000 %00°001  [00°00S°L 00'0 looo 00°00S'L 00°00S°L letore| 791
- uonojowa( [eaLyoay
00'0SL 000 200°001T  [00°000°ST 00'0 000 00°000°S 1 00°000°S 1 loqeyl (9]
- TonojowR(J [80L109[q
00'0SL°1 000 200001  [00'000°SE 00'0 000 00'000'S¢E 00°000°S€ uonezZI[IqoA [eooR[d| (91
0S'LLT'TT [00'0 %00°001  [00°05S°SZT 000 000 00'055'S22 00055°S2T [etoleN| 661
- juawdinbg DVAH
uoo_uuzo _uuwmxoﬁm
0S'7Z8 100°0 %00°001  [00°0S¥°91 000 00'989°1 00'v9L'P1 00'0S¥'91 loqeT |  BGI
-jwawdinbg DVAH
.SOESO Uvmmxomm
@E+a
) A+g+q) (2 90 d NI.LON)
m,_mm.mmw‘% 40 ww 1 zn_uw (O+D) |HILVA OL ATd0Ls agdaolLs doryad SIHL zm%wﬂmﬁ« ANTVA AIOM "ON
% ANV QILITdWN0D| ATLNASHEd AITNAIHDS | 40 NOLLATYDSHA | WHLI
ADVNIVLITY |OL 9ONVIVE AVIOL STVINILVIN WO
QHLATdNOD SROM
I H 5] E] q | a D g v




(vavaveac)

:sejoN J8sn

*LWI0D'S)2BUCIEIEDOJUI0P |IBLW-8 ‘suafjejoia JyBuidoo podal o) “8ajAIeg JO SWIB| S)USLINO0Q J9BNUOD WiV BYI LM 8oUEpIoode Ul pasn aq Ajuo Aew pue ‘A|uo 9sn SW)H-aUO Joj Pasu|| s} ‘ojesal
L 10} joU S} ‘GZ0Z/90/Z0 UO SelldXa YoM 2/ pbFZy0L 1 ON 18pI0 18pun $Z0zZ/SZ/1 L U0 13 66:02:60 18 ponpoid Sem JUswinoop st | “sjo8)|ydly Jo aimfisu| Ueojswy ey Jo syiewspel) aie Sjuswnaoq 10euod yiv,
pue ‘0807 ViV 8yl . 'VIV. .'Sioallyaly Jo ajn)isu| UBoUaty, ,'SI0a)YaNy JO ajnjijsu| uesuaLuy ey}, ‘paniasal s\YBU |Iv ‘Z661 PUe £86) ‘861 ‘04612961 '996) ‘G961 '£961 @ WBUAdeD ‘2661 — £049 uawWNo0Q VIV
19'89p'867$ 00'616'ZSTS$ %Pb6'S6 8" TLE'696'SS 00°0% 6£'8S6°LSS 60'vIF 116'S$ 8P 162'727'98% IVLOL ANVHD
000 000 2%00°0 000 00'0 000 000 000
F+d9+Q) (2 ¥O d NI .LON) @+a
mquWﬁ% i _mom_zww (©:0) |arvaoramiors| amiors | domadsmi zmm%w_%n« ANTVA SOM ‘ON
% ANV QILITdINOD| ATLNASTI AITINATHOS | J0 NOLLAI¥OSHd | WALL
HOVNIVIAY (OL gONVIVE AVLOL SN WO
QHLATINOD AOM
I H 3) d q | ad D 4 Y




	193806049 REQ10.pdf
	REQ10


