() stantec Transmittal

Stantec Architecture Inc.
733 Marquette Avenue Suite 1000, Minneapolis MN 55402-2309
Phone: (612) 712-2000

To: Dan Buchholtz From: Bruce Paulson

Company: City of Spring Lake Park O For Your Information

Address: 1301 81st Avenue NE vi| For Your Approval
Phone: (763) 792-7211 0 As Requested
Date: December 26, 2024
File: 193806049
Delivery: Email
Reference: Spring Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Application and Certificate for
Payment
Attachment:
Copies Doc Date Pages | Description
1 12/26/2023 14 Application and Certificate for Payment No. 11
Hi Dan,

Please have the attached copy signed and then it can be scanned and emailed to Heather Clay
at heather.clay@constructionresults.com and to me. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

Stantec Architecture Inc.

b £ Luller

Bruce P. Paulson

Senior Project Manager/Architect
Phone: (612) 712-2108

Cell: (651) 492-9089
Bruce.Paulson@stantec.com

c. File

bpp \s0291-ppfss01\shared_projects\193806049\communications\correspondence\buchholtz_bpp”payapp11 trn_20241226.docx


mailto:heather.clay@constructionresults.com

Project: Spring Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Date: December 26, 2024
@ Stantec |For Period: 12/1/2024 to 12/31/2024 Request No 11
Contractor: Construction Results Corp., 5465 Hwy 169 North, Plymouth, MN 55442

CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
SPRING LAKE PARK CITY HALL RENOVATION/EXPANSION PROJECT

CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

SPRING LAKE PARK, MINNESOTA

STANTEC FILE NO. 19386049

SUMMARY

O 00 N O U1 h W N

= = =
N = O

Original Contract Amount
Change Order - Addition
Change Order - Deduction
Revised Contract Amount
Value Completed to Date
Material on Hand

Amount Earned

Less Retainage 5%
Subtotal

Less Amount Paid Previously
Liquidated damages -

AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST FOR PAYMENT NO. 11

Recommended for Approval by:
STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC.

See attached for signature

Approved by Contractor:
CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORPORATION

See attached for signature

Specified Contract Completion Date:
June 27, 2025

193806049 REQ1.xlsm

5,955,690.00

$ 293,145.19

$ 0.00

6,248,835.19

6,095,112.48

0.00

6,095,112.48

304,755.62

5,790,356.86

5,670,903.86

0.00

©“H A A A A A A A A

119,453.00

Approved by Owner:
CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

Date:




(asvaveae)

is9J0N 498N

‘W02°S]OBIU00B|EE0JUI20P |[BLI-2 'SUO[IR|o|A 1UBAdoo Hodal 0] "8djAlag jO SWIB| (SIUSLUNI0( JOBNUD VY 8L L)iM 80UBPIc0dE U] pash aq Ajuo Aeww pue ‘A|uo ssn sLu))-suo Joj pasuad)|| s|
b *ales8) JOJ J0U $] 'GZ0Z/82/20 U0 SoNdxa Yol £LPbrZ0L ON JapIO J8puUn $202/92/Z) U0 13 £1:61:60 18 peanpoid sem Juewnoop siUL ‘s198)|4ory 0 3INISU| UBSUBWY 8Y | O SYIBWapE)] ele SIuswinoog 198AU0)
VIV, pue ‘0601 Vi el 'ViV. ,'SI28lu0Y JO siniiisu] uesyuawy, ,'SJoslyolY JO Simisu| ueouswy sy, ‘paalesal siyBI (v ‘Z66} PUB £861 ‘8461 ‘1161 ‘596 ‘€96) ‘€561 @ UBLAOD Z66) — Z0LD usundoa VIV

jo s;y8ur Aue 03 sorpnfard moynm 2ie juawed Jo soueydoose pue juswiked douenssy "u1IdY pauen
10j0e1u0)) ay) 0) Auo ajqeded st QA1A1LUAD LNOOWY 24yl '9|qetoSau jou st 9jeoiia) sipL

¥Z0C '9¢ 1equuedeq :arg
(‘Paifiia unoww au I wLQfod 0) PaSUMII 240 DY) 123YS HORVRNILO) Y} U0 puy wouvdlddy
st 1o saan3yf | g ‘payddn 1unoww sy woaf saafjip payiies o Ji uoypuvidye yoviy)
00°eSy 6118

ST JOJOBIUO)) 1) PUB ‘SIUAWNI0Q 1ILIUOY) U [JIAL 3DUBPIOIVE UL ST IO\ Y1 Jo Ajijenb
arp) ‘pojeaipul sg passaidoxd sey I0OM oY) JO1[2q PuB UOLBWLIOUL ‘DFPAIMOU §103)YDIY
o) JO 159q 211 0 Jey JUM() S} 0) SIJIIAD JodNYdLy d) ‘uoneoijdde siy) Suistduwos
B)Ep 21} PuB SUOHBAIISGO 9]IS-UO U0 PAse( ‘SIUSUINDO(] JORIUOY 9Y) YILM 0UBPIOdDE U]

£202/15/40 S3UIdX3 NOISSINNO A
VLOSINNIW - O118Nd AYVLON
WAAQYT AONID

JOBIIUOD) SITJ Jopun I0joeljuo) JO.1_uUMQ) a1} 61 .mv—.mmﬂm _pio u&:w:U _mn_ SHONVHO JLANI
0008 61 SHT1°E6T8 STVIOL
00'08 1L'EP5°9TS puo siyp paaoxdde w10
Wr A4 0008 [8+'109'99Z$ JaumQ Aq stpuout snotaard ur pasodde saGueyo [ejo )
\/4@@@&@; \o\,\g +LO3LIHOYY SNOLLONAAd ~ SNOILIaav AAVIWIANNS ¥9@I0 HDNVHO
£E'8LY'8SHS (9 2ury ssa] g aur])
mm——— ——-—nan e e e s nn—nw w  see Q31410439 INnowy JOVNIVLIY ONIANTONI 'HSINIA OL IONVIVE 6
-Dmhmmhmmu F§D§< uﬁ—ﬁ —hc ﬂﬁm—.ﬁﬂhmﬂ— OH —UU.—ﬂMﬂ:u —oc.mw.v m~ ﬁm —- M . - T " m—.—n ._.sz><& hZNEK:Q -m
(;reoya) Joud woy g daury)
98°€06'0L9's8 INJWAVd ¥O4 S3LVOI4IL¥ID SNOIAIY §S31°L
(1210 G 2uIT $SOT § UIT)
so'necine e e m MR =
Hzmizn_ ¥O4 m LYOIl41L43) S.LO3LIHONY 98'9S€°06L°SS JOVYNIVLIY $S37 AaNUV3 TV10L ™9
:somidxa uorssiumoy) A 79'SSLP0ES s (60 JO T UWN[OD U] [BIO, JO G + BG SaulT) aBeujeiay B0,
e Apury onqnd LieioN 00°0% (£0LD U0 o uwnjoD)
[RLISIEIAl PRIO)S JO % 0q
Jo Aep #LO)2 sy ol 79'SSL'HOES (£0LD o g + (1 uwnjo))
UIOMS pub pagquosqng Jom pappdwo) Joo, 00°S e
uidauuay ijo Ljuno) HOVNIVLIY ¢

BJOSAUUI :JO o.Em

8F'TT1°660°9%

e (€QLD U0 D UWINGOD) 31¥d OL AIHOLS ¥ 43131dW0D TVLOL b

¥Z0T "9T Jaquizdaqg :ajeq

‘HOLIVHLINOD

"aNp MOU S| UrRIaY umoys Juswled Juaring jey) pue aum() sy WOl paAladal sjustiked
pue panssi aJom JuswiAe ] J0J $918d1J11Ie) snoraald yoIyas J0f JIOA 0] Jojoenuo) s £q
pred u2aq 9By SJUNOUIE [[B JeY] ‘SIUSWINOO(T 10RNU0L) SY) [PIA 20UEPIOdIE Ul paja[duiod
usaq sey juouikeg toj uoneanddy sy Aq paioAod IOM O JoI[aq pue uonBULIOUI
‘aBpajAouy S,10}0BIUOY) DY) JO 150G AU} 0} JBY} SIAYIMAD JIojornuo)) paudisiapun ay],

g 61°GE8'8PT'98

61°6Y1°¢6CS "

TR R R R AR AN F ._. Qw-._qv m._.<c o.—. E—.—w .—.uén_.zoo -m
" SY30YO0 IONVHO A€ FONVHO LN 2
s ————s, e | v | NOS TYNIOINO ')

‘Payoene st 1934 UoLBIUNUOY) ‘5 E0LD WRWNI0(] V]V
“JORIIUOD) A1 )AL UOHD3UL0D Ul ‘Mojaq umoys se ‘yudwiked 1oy apew s uotjedtddy

INJIWAVd 04 NOILYIITddV SHOLIOVYLNOD

T o

IERTETTTTe e eI T

00'069°656'S$

] ¥3HLO
EGEE! £6909 11 ‘0Frol) TrPSS NI ‘yinowikld

/ /880L :SON 123royd 1q 1oue) suond20) 0g6¢1  LOILIHOUY yuoN 691 AmH sops *HOLOVYLNOD
[] ‘HOLOVHLNOD $70T ‘10 A1euga, 13 1va LOVYLINOD *ol] 5201AT08 Bunjnsuo)) oajuelg VIA d10D) $)Nsay] UORINISUOD Wou4

. UOTONYSUOY) [RIOUD) S “yaed oye Burxd
[]:103LHONY 404 LOVHINOD TEPSS NIAL “ied @3jer] Suridg
. . 1SERLION 9NUSAY IS[8 10E] ZEVSS NIN “ed ooje-] Sunidg

[ ]:¥3nNmo 20z 1e1equeed - QL aOlad uoIsuRdXs - UoHRACUSY 1SEAYLION SNUBAY 1818 [0€]
{0} uonqiisia 110 :ON NOILYOITddY 112H AND iud e Sunds-ggoL  tLOAMOUd sped e undg jo Ao MINMO OL

Juawifed 10y oajeainien pue uonpealddy

2661 —.¢0.,9 juswnoo( <H< ,




L L "W02'S}ORIUDIEEB 0JUIDOP ||EW-B ‘sucyejolA JuBuAdos podal o] ‘89jAIeS JO SWLIB L (SIUBLINDOG JOBUOD WY 8U) Ul 83UEpIo0E U] pesn aq Ajuo Aelu pue ‘Ajuo esn awwj-auo Jo} uwm:m..wmﬁ J_m.__wmmb
4 10} J0U S "§Z07/82/20 U Saiidxa YoluMm L 2pbpZb0Lp'ON J8pIO JSPUN $Z0Z/92/Z ) UO LT LY ELIE0 18 Peonpoid Sem JusWInoop SiLiL 'SIa8)idsY JO SINISU] UEJLIBWY Bl JO SYIELBPE)} BJ2 SIUBLINJ0Q DEAUSD VIV.
pue '0Bo7 VIV 8L , VIV, ,‘SI98}ILoly J0 ejniisu] UBDUBLLY, ,S108}1UdiY JO 8Injiisu] uedlswy 8y, "paaiasal sIUBU |1V 2661 PUB €861 ‘8261 '0261°296) ‘996 '596) €96} @ UBLAdOD 'Z66) — £049 Juswnooq ViV
05'79¢ 000 %00°001  [00°0ST'L 00'0 [ 00°0€1°L [00°052°L - U01j00)014 Is1(] [43
09'S¥9 00°00T %LY'86  |00°T16CI 00'0 [00°00% 00TISTI joo'zi'er 10qe’] - U01)dJ0Id ISn(l 1T
SL'69 000 %00°00T  |00°S6E'T 000 00°SLT 00°0Z1'1 00°S6€'1 S[ELIdJRJA - Suldeospue’] 0T
SO'vTI 000 %00'001  |00"18%'C [00°0 00'TLY 00°010°T 00'184'C 10qe] - BuldeospueT] 61
SL'STY 000 %00'001  |00°SLE'8 l0o0'0 000 [o0'sLE'8 00°SLE'S S[eLIRJeN 81
- SuragJ snounwpig
[00'0sS 000 %00'00T  [00°000°T1 00'0 000 00°000°11 00°000°TT loqeT L1
- Buiae snoulmnjig
08'C1S 00°0 %00'00T  [00°95T°01 000 00'0 00'9ST°01 00'95T'01 yuawdinby - yromiyiey 91
00001 [00°0 %00'001  [00°000°T 000 000 00°000'T 00'000°C Buipei Sl
Teul - jromuyjeg
00°0S9 000 %00001  |00°000°€] 00'0 ﬁoc.o 00°000°€1 00°000°€1 SuIpeln) aseq il
01880133y - ylomyneq
00008 00°0 %00'001  ]00°000'91 000 000 0000091 [00°000°91 UONRABOXY - Y10MUMeH £l
00'008 00°0 %00°001 |00°000°91 000 000 0000091 [00°000°91 uontjowsQ S 4]
00'00% 00'0 %00'001  [00°000'8 00'0 000 00'000'8 000008 Bunje)g / AoAIng a)g [
0S'LLL'T 00'0 %00°001  |00°05S°S¢E [oo'0 00'tH9 [00°£06'%€ 00°055°S€ Juadinby 01
ST'88% 00'LET %€9'L6  [00°EIL'6 ﬁoo.o 000 [00°€9L°6 00°000°01 dn ug[) 6
Jeuon /dn ues[) Mg
S6'612°C 00'T09 %80'66  |00°66£'19 00°0 00058 00°6¥5°€9 00'000°S9 $9[qeaWINSUO) 8
[0€°8+T°ST 00°¥€0°S %8€'86  [00'996 ¥0E 000 00°SOT°L 00°'198°L6T 00'000°01€ SUOLpUO)) [eI3U3D) L
[00°00€°T 00°0 %00'001  |00°0009C 00°0 000 00°000°9C 00'000°9Z dn je)g 1031014 9
[00°0SL [00°0 %00'001  |00°000°S T 000 000 00°000°S T 00'000°S 1 SjoRIuoD| g
00'0SL loo0 %00°00T  [00°000°S T 0070 00°08L 00'0ZC'P1 00°000°S T 2103014 ¥
00°0SZ'¥ 000 %00°001  ]00°000°S8 000 000 0000058 00'000°S8 aoueinsu| % spuog £
00528 {00005 61 %005 [00°00S°01 000 000 00°00S°0T 00°000°0€ uonezifiqowa z
00°006'9 000 %00°001  |00'000°8€1 000 000 00°000°8€1 00'000°8€1 UONEZI[IQOW I
T+
(@+8+a) |(@¥0ANILON)
mqmmm_ﬁ . mmmzww ©0+0) |arvaoramiors| amiors | comadsiL [ NORYOLKAV  gnqya TIOM 'ON
% ANV AALATdNOD| ATLNISHYd AaINAadaHOs | 40 NOLLIINOSHA | WALl
HOVNIVIEY |OL HONVIVE TV1OL STYLIALVIN NO¥
AdLATdNOD NI0M
1 H ) Ei q | a D d Y
880L ‘ON 1J3rodd S,103LIHOYY ‘Ardde Lewr swoy aui] 10J 23eure)al S[QBLIEA I3 S10BIUOD) UO [ UWINjo)) 95
$T0T “1 € 12quI0a ‘0L Qol¥3d ‘PaoBNE SI UONED1I20 PauSIs §,10J0RNU0.) FUMIR)U0D
207 ‘07 Tequiaoa(] 1J1Vd NOILYIINddY ‘uonIpy JSIAPY sk 1aSeuey uonodnIsuO) JuatAe  10j deognia) pue uonesiddy
110 ‘ON NOILYOITddV ‘wiZ€LD) 10 WdWAeg 10§ uonEoyNI) pue uonesljddy ‘@zLD WRWNo[q VIV

¢661 —.£0.9 Juswnoo( <H<

joalys uonenuRuo)




Havaeey "Wod'sjorjUOsElR@OojUR0p |IBlu-8 "suolejoln JuBuAdoo podel 0 ‘eojAlag Jo SWLIE| gSJUSWINICQ JRBIUOD Y|V 8U) UijM 80UBPIOJOE U| pasn aq Ajuo Aew pue 'Ajuo asn awj-auo 10} ummcm".w_m_zmo_qmﬂwmmh

[4 10§ J0U I ‘GZ02/82/Z0 U0 Sandxa YdIym £/ pppZy0Lp ON JepIO JapuUn pZ0g/92/Z) U0 13 L€ 1160 18 paonpoid Sem Juawnoop SilL ‘Si0aiudly JO SINSU| UBduawy 8y Jo siJewspel) 8Je Sluswndog 10eiuod viv.

pue '‘oBo7 iy 8u) ,'VIV. ,'SIo81y21y Jo sinjisu| UBoUaWY, ,'S109)jUdly Jo sjnjisu| ueousiuy sy |, ‘paAIesel sIYBU |l 'Z66) PUe £86) '8L61 '0261'L96) ‘9961 ‘996 'CO6) @ WbuAdoD ‘Z661 — £049 Wewnsoq VIV

08'+9% 000 200001  [00°962°6 000 000 009626 00'962°6 - 91210107 J5031 210D 3¢
MO[[OH / [eIIIIYITY

log060T 000 2600001 [00°908° 1+ 000 000 00908°l ¥ [007908° 1 [BLIDIRIA LE
= 2]312U0)) Isedald 210D
MO[[OH / [BINJOd}IOLY

log1Ls 000 %00°001  |o0'9ZF 1€ looo looo loor9zb 1€ ﬁoo.omw, € Joqe] of
- 9)010U0)) 8B 210D
MO[[OH / [8IN108ITOIY

00'61S loo'0 %00'001  |00°08€°01 000 10070 l00°08€"01 00°08€01 supLduIsuY 93
- uuo.ﬁoﬁou ummou._m QHOU_
MO[[OH / |RInjoayory

0L'85% 000 %00°00T  [00'vL1'6 0070 000 00°+L1'6 00'vL1'6 [eLIReA - e
JUBLUADIOFUIIY 2J210U0D)

00°0S1 00'0 %00°00T  {00°000°€ 000 000 00°000°¢ 00'000°€ loqeT - (X3
HﬂwEvouoEoM 30.8:00_

00°099°T 00°0 %00°001  [00°002°€S 00'0 000 00'00Z°¢S 0000T°eS JeLIaIRAl - 9ja1ouo )| 7€
JOTIAUT Q0B[ Ul ISBD)

00°S18'F 000 %00°001  [00°00£96 000 000 00°00£'96 00'00£96 10qeT - 9)210U0)) It
Jonduy 22e[ ur ise))

00°SZI 000 %00°00T  [00°005°C loo0 000 00'00S'T [00°00s°T UONBZI[IQOJA] - 9)210U0)) 0
Jonsyug ade[d Ul 3se)

00°0S2 000 %00°001  |00°000°S looo [00°0 l00°000°S l00°000°S |BLIDIB A - 93210U0D 62
JOLIdIXH dde[d Ul 1se)

00°009 000 %00°001 |00°000°Z) 000 000 loo‘oo0z1 loo"000'21 J0qe- - 9)2.10U0D 8T
JOLIIXH ade[d Ul 158D

SSLTI 000 200001 00°155T 000 000 00'15S°T 00'155°C JELRJRIA - 19)0D) LT
29 QIn)) 2B[J UL ISED)

00°0SZ 000 %00°001  [00°000'S 000 000 00'000'S 00°000°S 10QET] - 19000 9z
29 QInD 2oe[J Ul IsE)

00521 {00°0 %00°001  ]00°005'C 00'0 00'0 00'00S'T 00°005'T juawidinby - uonijoung ST

00°SL 000 %00°00T  [00°005°T 000 000 00°005'1 00'00S'1 [BIIJBJA] - UOHTjOWa(] T

00°0589 000 2600'00T  [00°000°LET 00'0 00'0 00°000°LET 00'000°LET ToqeT - uonIjowa(g €T
[eriajely

@A+
) d+d+a@ |[BI0ANILON)
mqmﬁ%ﬁ% - %;mw (©O+0) |aLvaorazuols| aauols | dorudd SIHL zmmﬁww%m% ANTVA SHOM ‘ON
% ANV QILATdNOD| ATINASTYd AaTNAIHDS | 40 NOLLITMOSAd | WHLI
HOVNIVIAY |OL ADNVIVE AVIOL SIVINALYIA WO
- QHLATIAOD IOM
[ H D ] q | a D €l Y




nmm_c.n_«.mmmu .Eoo.wduwz:ouum_m@ohcﬂ.ou |lew-a _mac_wm_os Emthaoo tonmh 0] "80lnBg jJOo sSUla | mmEmE:uoD JoBIUOD VIV 8ul YiiM sdueplodoe U] pasn 8q h_:o Aew pue S“:D ash auwy-suo 10} uwm:M””umo_v._u.“MMh
m” J0j jou S§1 _mNQN_.mN__NQ uo mm__axm UoIUM L 29v 201 'ON JBRIO Jepun $Z02/92/¢l Vo 13 LyE1:60 18 nmc:vn:a SEM JUBLUNJ0P SIY L 'SII8JIY21Yy JO 8InjlISu| uBdiisuly ay] jo SHJeulspel} 8Je Sjuswnoog 10enuo) viv,
pue ‘oo yjv 8yl ,'V|V. .'S198)1Uy21y JO a)n)iisu] uesnawy, ,'sjoa)iydly Jo ejn)ijsu] ueously 8l ], ‘peniesel s)yBu |Iv "Z661 PUe £86) '8.61 ‘0L61'2961 '9961 'S96) ‘€964 ® WBUAdOD ‘Z66) — £0.49 uBwindog VIV
00°01L°1 00°008°S %058 [00'00T %€ 000 loo"1#5T [00°659°1 € [00°000°0% - Auadie)) ysiugy 3
SI'LER 000 2007001 ?o.msww 000 000 lo0"epL'] ﬁoo.mqu [EREE ¥S
- Anuadie) ydnoy
00'0SZ'¢ 000 2%00°001  |00°000°9 000 000t lo0°L6S°€9 00°000°$9 Ioqe £
- Ayuadaeyy y3noy
SPELO'T looo %00°00T  [00°69¥' 12 000 000 00°69%°12 00°69F° 1T [BLISIBIA] - zS
wa)sAs Buipaenn ysapy
/ suoneoaLiqeq eI
00°0ST 000 2600°001  [00°000°S 000 00'0 00°000°S 00'000°S Joqer] - IS
wg)sAg Furpaeno) ysapy
\ m:ocmo_._n_ﬁn— _39—2.
00'6L 00°0 %00°001  [00°08S°T loo'0 000 00°08S'1 00'08S'1 AaAlaQg 0S
- [99)§ [mINjONYS
00'%£9°C 00'0 200°00T  [00°089°ZS 000 000 00°089°S ﬁco.o%.mm [EeLIRBIA] 6b
- S|l m_._Oucm:uUm:Z
00°00L 00'0 %00°001  [00°000°%1 000 000 l00°000"%1 00°000°%1 Ioqe 8p
- S[eleN mzovzm:uvow_z
00'8¢8°T 000 %00°001  [00°09L°9¢ 000 000 00°09L°9S 00°09L'9¢ [ELIQRIA Ly
- 19918 jeanionng
{00056 {0070 200001  [00°000°61 000 000 00°000°61 00°000°61 JoqeT - [93)§ [Ijonyg 9t
00'Fp1 looo 200°001T  [00'088°C 00'0 000 00'088°C 00'088°C sjepruqng / sutfieldq 3%
- “oowm _Eﬁozbm
§9'579 00°0 %00'00T  [00°€1S°Z1 {000 {000 00°€1STI 00'€1S'TI juawidinby - Auosejy 4
08'SS'L 000 %00°001 [00°916°0S1 {000 000 00916051 00°916°0S 1 [RLISIRJA] - AIUOSBIA tF
00'S6EET 000 %00001  |00°006°L9T 000 000 00'006°L9T 00°006°L9T I0qET - ATUOSE]A] 47
00'SZ6 00'0 2600001  [00'005°81 00'0 000 00°005'81 00'00S'81 UONRZI[IGOJA - AIUOSEIA] 12
05°65T 000 %00°001  [00°061°S 000 000 00°061°S l00°061°S supjne) ov
- 9J210U0) 158021 ] 310D
MO[[OH / TRINONIYITY
01'ShL'E 000 200001  [00°206'FL 000 00'0 00'206'tL 00'206'vL [EOTIREG | 6€
- 2]21010)) 188231 ] 210))
MO[[OH / [eIno3IoIy
SO1IS1807]
H+a)
B (A+d+a@  |(4¥0 A NILON)
mqmm%@z a0 %Eww (O+0) |arvaoraswols| amwors | domad sinL zmm%wwww ANTVA SHUOM ‘ON
% ANV QII9TdN0D| ATLNASTId AaINAIEDS | 40 NOLLAI¥MOSHd | WHLI
ADVNIVIAY |0l aONVIVE IVLOL STVRIALVIN WO
QHIATINOD X0M
1 H D E] H | [q] 9] Gl v




(savaveas)

:S0)JON 488
‘W0D"S}OBJUCIBIED)0JUIR0P ||BW-8 ‘Suope|olA JYBUAdos Yodsl o] "eajAIBag JO SULB | gSiUBLINDOE JRIUOD Y|V SU) UIM 82UBPIODIE Ul pash 8q AJuo ABW pUe 'Auo 8sn swy-auo Joj pasusdl| 8| ‘e|esal

v 10} 10U S| ‘GZ0Z/BZ/Z0 UO SJIdxe YDIum £LpppZp0L P ON JBPIO JBPUN yZ0Z/9Z/Z} UO L3 14:€1:60 18 poonpoid Sem juswinaop siL "Sj93lIyosy JO 8INSU| UBOLIBWY 8UL JO SYIBWSPEJ} SJB SUsWnoog 19BAU0D VIV,
pue ‘ab07 Yy 8t VIV, 'S198)iUo1Y Jo Sinilisu] UeduaLuY, ,'SI8)IUDIY JO Bjnlisu| Uealewy Bl L, ‘peAIesel SMBL IV "Z661 PU £86) ‘861 '0.61'L96) 9961 'S96) '€96} @ WBUAdOD ‘266 — £0LO uewnoog VIV
05'299°¢! 000 %00'001  [00°0ST°€LT [00°0 {000 loooszeLT 00'0ST'ELT onsejdoutiay, IL
STLLLY 000 %00'00T  [00°SS°S6 [00'0 {0070 |00°s¥5°56 00'S¥S°S6 1oqe] 0L
- Juyyooy uys[okjod
onsedownaay .
05°L0T 000 %00°001  |00°0ST'Y |00°0 00°0 joo'osty 00051 UonezI[IqoN 69
- Suygooy uyysjoijod
onsejdowntay |,
|00°09 000 %0000  [00°00Z°T 00°0 000 0070021 00°00Z°1 s[epragng 89
- Surjooy] uyooA[od
onsejdountay |
$8'0SY'1 00°0 %00001  [00°L10°6Z 00°0 000 00°L10°6T joo'L10'6T [BLIJRIA - S[aued L9
ansodwo) umuiungy,
SF'956'1 000 %00°001  |00'6Z1'6E 000 000 00°6Z1°6€ 00°621°6€ 10qe - s[aued 99
ajsodwo)) wnuwn|y|
00°sL |00°0 %00°001  [00°00S'T 000 000 00’0081 00'00S°T SfepIuqng - sppued £9
ansodwio) wnujwny
00011 |00°0 %00'001  [00'002°C 00'0 {00°0 00°002°C 00°00Z°C [elI2jeA - Sjue[eag JuIof ¥9
05°61¥ [00'+6€°T %SL’S8 00°06£°8 00°0 {000 00°06¢'8 00'¥8L°6 10QBT - Sjue[eag julof £9
00°09 000 %00°001  [00°00Z°1 {000 [00°00¢ 00°006 00°002°T [BLIQJBJA] - UOHIB[NSU] 79
00001 00°0 %00'001  [00°000°C ~|ooo 00°1¥S J00°6St' | 00'000'C 10qe7] - uone|nsu| 19
0€°602 000 %00°001  [00°981"% [00'0 000 looog1't 00981 [eLRIeI - duyooiduteq 09
snoupuyg
0S'L8I 000 %00°00T  [00°0SL'E 000 000 loo'osL'e 00°0SL°E 10qe - sugooiduieq 6¢
snourutg
$T'008C 000 %00°001  [00°500°9S 00°0 00'000°S 00'500°1S 00°S00°9S [BlISIBN - 8¢
S10MAsE)) / SUOLIBOLIqE ]
908JINg PHOS
S6'L19 00'1+9°C %6t'C8 00°65€°C1 000 000 00'6S€°TT [00°000°S T loqery - LS
NIOMISED) / SUOLEDLIqR,]
a0eJIng PIOS
0L TLT 00'99¢ %5868 00vEY'E 00°0 00'SLY 00'656'C 00°000% S[eLRE N 9§
- Anuadie) ysuryg
10qeT
EH+@
- d+d+a (430 A NI LON)
mgm@@ 1) HMMHZW.W (0+D) |ALVA OL A9YOLS agdo.Ls aonddd SIHL meﬁwwmmw HNTVA AAOM ‘ON
% ANV ddL3TdNOD| ATLNHSHNd dINAIHDS | 40 NOILLdIMOSHA | WHILI
HOVNIVIHY |OL HDONVIVHE TVLOL STVIMALY I WOUA
AHLETdNOD HOM
1 H D 4 H | d 3 €l v




(savavese) :S9JON JasN
"LW0D'S}0RJU0IEIED)OJUI00P [|BLU-B ‘suojie|o)A JuBuAdoo yodal o) "sojABg JO SWa | gSIUBLINDOQ JIBIUOCD V|V 8Y) LI 92UEPIcIdE Ul pash aq Ajuo Aew pue 'A|uo ssn awy-auo Joj pasuad)| s| ‘ajesel
S 10} 10U $1'6Z0Z/82/20 U0 Seudxa UdIUM £/ ppbzi0L i ON JBPID J8PUN pZ0Z/9Z/Z L U0 LT L€ 160 18 PR0ONPoId SeMm JUSWINGOP S L ‘SIBIIYOLY JO SININSU UBIUBUY SU ] JO SHIELUBPE)) 8J8 SIUBLIND0Q 1OBAU0D YV,

pue ‘0607 vy 8y}, 'VIV, ,'SI9a)iyoly JO |Injiisu| UBIuswY, ,'S]o8)iudly Jo 8jnjiisu] uesuswy 8y L, ‘peAlesal s\YBY |V 'Z66) PUe €861 '8.6) '0461'296) "9961 ‘S96) ‘€96) @ WBLAdOD ‘Z661 — €029 Juswndog VIV

0F'695'T 00°0 200001  [00°88E°IS looo 000 00°88¢€'1S 00'88¢'1S 10qe] 98
- 2IEMPIBL] 79 JUe)SISSY
19)ng 01018

$6'79T 000 %00'001  |00°6ST°S 000 00°0 00°652'S 00°652'S sgumer doyg 8
- JUOJJ210)§ Wnuiwmn|y

SLEIL 000 %00°00T  [00°SLT ¥ 000 {000 00°SLTYT 00°SLT Y] s[epuuqQng $8
- JU01J210)§ wnuiun|y

SET9LT 000 %00°001  |00°LTT'SS 000 00'0 loorLzz'ss 00'LTT'SS [eLoJeA] £8
= m.—ooQ —m:o_uoum
Supoy premdn

STITE'T 000 2600°001  [00'STH'9T 00'0 00'0 00'SZH9T 00'SZH'9T J1oqe - S100(] [BUOIOAS 78
Funoy premdn)

0$°2€9 loo0 2%00°00T  [00°0S9°C1 00'0 00'0 00°059'C1 00°0$9°CI [elIdle 18
= SI00(] UOHUA}a(]

{ooszi looo 200'001  [00°00$°T 000 000 00°005°C [00°005°T JOQET - $100(J UONUA( 08

[oo'0s 00°0 200001 |00°000°T |00°0 000 00°000°1 00°000°1 s[epIuIqng / ssuimelq 6L
doyg - s100(] UOHUAA(T

SOvSH'Y 00°0 2%00°001  [00°€60°68 000 (000 00'£60°68 00°€60°68 S|BLIAJBIA 8L
= o._cat.am H—m_E....m

S'6¥9 00°110°E %8118 00'686'C1 000 00’0 00°686'C1 00°00091 10qeT - dIBMPIRH ySiuly LL

S6°'L80'T 0070 %00°001  [00°65L°1T 00°0 00'0 00°6SL°12 00°65L°TT [BlI0IB A - s100(] 9.
|} MOJOH / POOM

SH'H9g 00°TTLT %66'08 00'68Z°L 00°0 000 looresz’L 00'000°6 JoqeT] - s100( SL
_EDS_ Bo__o_._ ... ﬁooa

S8LET'E 000 %00001  |00°LSLT9 0070 00°0 00'LSL'T9 00°LSLTY [CREET L
- Sauiely [BISAl MO[[OH

00'0ST 000 %00°00T  [00°000°¢ 000 000 00°000°S 00000°S 10qe] €L
- mu:._m._m _.EGE 30:0_,.—

05262 000 %00°00T  [00°058°S 000 000 00'058°S 00°0S8°S juouwdinbyg 7L
- Burjooy] uigsjohlod
onsejdoutiay
Evﬁ:mz
- Buiyooy uyoroL[og

H+a)
) d+d3+@ (390 d NI LON)
mq%w@/ - _Mom_zww (O+0) |aivaoramyors| amMois | dordad SIHL zmmﬁww%%< HOTVA SUOM ‘ON
% ANV QHIFTJNOD| ATLNASTId ATINAIADS | 40 NOILAIMOSHA | WALI
HOVNIVIAY |OL HONVIVE IVLOL STYIIALVI WO
=k THIFTAANOD AOM
1 H D El 4 | a 9) € v




(savavese)

:S9JON 498N
"o sjoRJUCIR|B@OJUPOP [[BLL-8 'suoye|ola JubuAdoo podal o) 'eojAlag Jo SULB] gSlUSWINDOQ JOBINOD VIV 24l Uil 80UBPIODIE U] pasn aq Ajuo Aew pue ‘Ajuo asn eLujj-auo ioj pesusl| | ‘ejesel

9 10J 10U S| 'GZ0Z/82/20 U0 s1dxa YoIum £ Lbhey0LF ON JapI0 JBpUN $Z02/92/2) U0 13 L€ 1:60 18 peanpoid Sem Juawnoop siy) "Sjo8jiyasy Jo 8injiisu| Ueduewy ay jO SYIEWSPE) S1e S|UBnsoq 9BHU0D YiY.

pue ‘0607 Y1V 8U) Vi, ,'S19811Uo1Y JO eInjisu] Uesally, ,'s108)|ydly JO sINjiisU| ueouswy ay], ‘paaiasal s\YBU |l ‘'Z661 PUB €861 ‘8461 '0261'296) ‘996 ‘G961 ‘€96) @ MBLAdOD ‘2661 — £0LO JuswnooQ VIV

0F'S01°1 007889 %979L  |00'8012C 00'0 00'0 0080122 00'066'8C - sgui[1a)) eaNsnody|  $01

05'€69°C 000 %00001  [00°0L8°ES 000 000 00°0L8°ES 00'0L8°€S [elIR)eA - 3[LL dlwerad|  g0]

SI'1#0°C 00" 1#9 99686  [00°€28°09 00'0 00'68S'S 00'#£2'SS 00F9%' 19 logeT - 9L owuedd]  zol

00°SEE™9 000 2600°001  [00°00L'9Z1 000 00'0 00°00L°9C1 00'00L9Z1 el 101
- [remfaq wnsdAn)|

0" €6£°6 loo'zee'T %LL'86  |00°898°L8] 00’0 [00°056°01 [00°8T6°9LT 00'002°061 logeg[ 0071
- [lem&aq wnsd£n)f

00008 000 %00°001  |00°000°01 000 ﬁoo.o 00°000°01 00°000°01 [BLISJRIA - BuUIel] 66
|BI9JA] PawWLIo,] PIoD

00'00S 000 %00°00T  [00°000°01 looo 000 00000°0T [00°000°01 loqeT - SuIier] 86
RIS pauLiog pioD

00°0S 000 %00°00T  [00°000°T 00'0 000 00°000°T 00°000°1 S|epIng - SA[qUIASSY L6
preog wnsd4An

ST'LOT 00°0 %00°001  [00°EF1'T 000 000 00°€P1T 00°ep1'C [RLIRIEIA 96
- SIOANOT [[EM [EIDIA

loszo1 000 %0000  [00°0S0°C 000 00'0 000S0°C 00050 loqe] 6
- STOANOT [[BA\ T8N

logsLE 00'0 900001  [00°99S°L 00'0 00'0 00°995°L 00'99¢°L juaudinbg 6
JUOLJAI0)S WNUTIINY

09°LLL'E 000 %00001  [00°ZSS'SL 000 000 [oo'zss'sL 00'2SS'SL [RLIBIBA - £6
1ouadQ o1y / a1empiey
Jo0(q wnupwn|y

or'1s looo %00°00T  |00°820°1 looo 000 008201 00'820°1 [BLBIA - 76
Buize|n juwlsisay 1o)ng

0£'$8 looo %00°00T  [00°989°1 looo 000 009891 [00°989°T ToqeT - 16
Suize|n juelsisay Jojng

0£'961'1 000 %00°001  |00'926°62 000 000 00'926°6¢ 10092662 [eLa)e - Buize[D 06
100(] / Juo1j2101§

$9°66S 00002 %S 86 00°€I6 TT 00°0 00°008 00°EIT 11 00'€TTTI JloqeT - SUIZE[D 68
100(7 / Juoyoliolg

06'SH1'T 000 %00°001  [00°816°CY 000 000 00'816°CY 00'816'TY JRLISIBJA] - BUIUBL] 88
Jue)sisay I9qing

SE'E6P'S 000 %00°00T  |00°L98°601 00'0 000 00°L98'601 00°L98°601 [ELIBIEJA] - JUOLDI0NS L8

H+a)
) d+d3+@ (20 a NI LON)
mqmﬁwﬂ D %_zww (O+D) [|9Lvad oL agdoLs amioLs aonidd SIH.L ZNW%WWH%@ HNTVA NAOM ‘ON
% ANV dITdNOD| ATLNESTId AaaINAaHDS | 40 NOLLdIIDSHA | WAL
HOVNIVIZY |OL HONVIVE VLOL STYTALYI WO
AHLATINOD IOM
1 H D 4 H | d D | v




(savaveae)

1SBJON 495()
“LI0D"S}OBUDIE|E@0JUI00P JiBll-2 ‘suopejolh JyByAdoo podal 0] 'ealAIag JO SULB] gSjuaWN2o(] JOBIUOD YV BU} UM 80UBPIODIE U| pash aq Ajuo Aew pue 'Ajuc asn auijj-auo 1o pasus)| s| ‘a[esal

L 10} JoU $1°6202/52(20 U0 S8)UXa YDIYM LLpPPEr0Ly ON JBPIO JBPUN bZ0Z/9Z/2) U0 L3 LHiEL 60 18 peonpoid SeM JUBLINAOP SILL “SI2BNUDLY JO SINISU| UESUBLIY UL JO SYIBIBPEI 818 ,S|UBLIN00Q J0BAUOD VIV,

pue ‘0807 v\ el) ,'VIV,. .'SI08ljyo1y JO 8Injisu| UeduaLLy, ,'s199)|LdJy JO 8JN)jisu| Uesuewy auyl, ‘pealessl siyBu [Iv 'Z661 PUe €861 '8.6) '0L61°296) '996) 'G96} '€96L ®WBukdo) ‘z661 — £029 Juewnoog VIV

0F'0LE 000 2500°007T  [00°80b°L 000 000 00°30F'L 00°'80%°L LN 21
- mo_aomwoooaﬂ uo__c.—..

[09°L¥E 00'6¥8°C %£6°0L 007569 000 000 002569 00°108°6 JoqeT | £TI
= mutammmou&« 6:0&.

$8'861 000 %00°00T |00°LL6'E 000 000 00°LL6E 00°LL6'E [etojeN - spienp|  ZZI
RpuIoH ﬁom;m mmu_a_ﬁm

STo 00'€92 %98'LL  |00'5Z6 000 000 00°526 00'881°[ Joqe -sprenp|  17]
JouI0D EBm mmo_a_ﬁm

09°62¢ 00'85¢€'6 DA 002659 00'0 000 [o0'z6s9 00'0S6°S1 EEEET A
- suonnaed aqqerado

08’1 00'+01°1 %0t TL 00'968°T 000 00'0 00'968'C 00°000't Joqeql 611
- suonied oBm.ﬁmO

00'00S 00°0 200°001  [00°000°01 loo'o 00'0 00'000°01 00°000°01 uemo[ly| 811
Suipur,J Ay Jo19)U]

06'9%C 00'0 2600'001  [00'8€6'y 00'0 000 00'8€6' 00'8€6'F [eLReA - sudig| L[]

ST6F 00°STS %L9'S9 00°586 000 000 00686 000081 JoqeT - susig| 971

00°S01 00°0S0°1 %L9'99 00'001°C 000 000 00°001°C 00'0S1°€E RS B
Funeo) 100[, 2J210U0))

|00°L81 00°001°C %+0'F9 00'0bL'E 00'0 000 00°0¥L'E 00'0b8°S Toqer-l  pI1
guneoy) 1007, 21210U0))

|00"00t 00'0 200000  [00°000°8 00'0 00'0 [00°000°8 [00°000°8 sjerdleIAl - sunured| €11

SL'8LLT 00'2702C %6196  |00'SLSSS 000 000506 loo'szsor fooLLL’LS loqe -sunuied] 11

05'L6T 000 2600001  [00°0S6°S 00'0 00'0 00°056'S l00'0$6°S femael 111
- .E_muw 100]4 2}J2.10U0))

00°SS 000 2600007 [00°00T°T 00'0 000 00°001°1 00°001°1 Joqegl 011
= ._v_mvm ._Oo_n_ uum._o:OU_

00°S08°T 000 900001  [00°001°9¢ 000 000 00°001°9¢ 00'001'9¢ [BLIRIBA -9d1eD| 601

06'C1S 00°ZPL'T %16'8L 00’8201 lo0'0 000 00'8S2°01 00'000°€T 1oqeT -3ad)] 801

0002 000 %00°001  [00'00F 00'0 000 00'00% 00'00b [eLIoBIAL - oseq [AWIA]  LO]

ST'ST 00°S61 %00'19 00'S0€ 000 000 00°'S0¢ 00'00S loqu - aseg JAUTA] 901

00°SES’1 000 %00°001  |00°00L9¢ 000 00°64S'y 00 1S1°ZE 00°00L'9¢€ (ST I
- s8uiia)) [eoNSN0OY,
._on_md

H+Q)
} €+d+@ (4 MO ad NI LON)
mqmm_%ww 10 %_zww (O+D) |ALVd OL agy0LS agioLs aoiddd SIHL zﬁmm%wm_mmi HIVA MAOM ‘ON
% ANV qd1aTdN0D| ATLNASTEd aa1NAIHDs | 40 NOILAT¥OSHd | WHLL
AOVNIVIAY |OL GDNVIVE IVIOL STVINALYIN WO
QHLATINOD A0M
1 H 5] | H | d ) g v




(savaveas) :SDION Josn
"WI00"S]ORIU0ORIE@OJUIOD [leW-8 ‘SUopE[OlA JuBuAdoo Hodsal 0] "8IAIBS JO SULIB] 4SIUSWINDCQ RBAUCD VIV 8U) Ui S0UBPIOODE U] pasn aq Ajuo ABuI pue ‘Ajuo 8sn awf-auo 10j pasusd)| s ‘ajesal
8 10} 10U $1GZ02/82/20 UO Se11dx8 YOIYM £/ ppZ0L b ON J3PIO 18PUN pZ0Z/9Z/Z) UO 13 i€ 60 1B PAONPOIT SEM JUBWINOOD SIU L ‘SIOBIIYOLY JO BINIHSU| USOUBUIY SUL JO SYIBWEPE)} 8J8 SIUBWN0Q PEIUOD VIV,

pue '0807 V1V 8U) ,'VIV. .'S19811y21y JO SINJISU| UBUSWY, ,'SIDSIIYDIY JO BINiiisu| Ueduswy 8y, ‘penissal sIBL (I 'Z66) PUB €96} '826) ‘0L6)'L96) '996) ‘S96) '€96) @ WMBLAdOD 2661 - €040 Wewnooa VIV

$T'8T8'1 000 %00°001  [00°5959€ 000 000 [00°695°9€ 00'595°9€ JeLRleN - uonnquusial - obl
Ia5eM ANproed

[ozgse’l 00'9SZ°S %6L°E8 00%91°LT 000 100°0 [00'+91°LT 00'0Z¥'TE loqeT - uonnqrusial - 6¢1
J91e M AJp1oe|

|00°588 000 %00001  [00'00LLI 000 000 00'00L°LT 00°00L°L1 [eLI2jBAll 8]
- norje[nsuy Surquinig

05'99¢"1 000 %00°001  [00'0€E°I€ 0070 00'209°C 00'8ZL'8T [o0'0EE’ 1€ doqeq  LEI
- nopensuy Suiquinig

09'60t'y 000 %00'00T  [00'261°88 [00°0 000 00'761°88 00'761°88 BRIl 9€]
- norssarddng a1y

0Z'1€€°E 007912°1 %1786 ﬁoo.vmo.om 00°0 00°€0S'Y 00°121°29 00°078°L9 roqeq)  GEl
- uossarddng axryg

0b'8L9 000 %00'00T  [00'89S°€El 00°0 000 00'895°€T 00'89S¢1 siepiuqngy - pel
udisa(q pareaurdug
- uorssaxddng ar1yg

§9'8¢T |00°0 %0000 [00°CLLY 00°0 000 [oo'eLLy 00'€LLY [BHREIA - SoWBLI| €€
2 SjeJA] 100[ ] eouenuyg

00'06 000 %00°001  [00°008° 000 000 00°008"1 00°008°1 loquer] - sawelyf  Zg|
29 S1BJA] J0O[ oouenuyg

0001 000 %00°001  |00°00T 00'0 000 00002 00002 S[ERIuqng - sowlel,] 1€l
29 SIeJA] Joo[ eouenuyg

$8'99L'C 000 %00°001  [00°LEE'SS 000 000 00°LEESS 00°LEE'SS [BLIDJBIN - 8193007} O]
Jeuuosiag Amm( AAeaH

000 00°0SZ'Y %000 000 000 000 000 [00°0STY foqe - siyo0] 621
[euuosiag Ain( Aaeay

sTeel 000 %00°001  [00°S¥9'T 00°0 000 00'S¥9°C 00°S¥9°T [BLIRJRIA - sanjjeIoadg] 87|
uon0301d 211

sTTel 000 %00°001  [00'SY9°T 00'0 006601 00'9%S°1 00'S¥9°C loqe] - saneloadgl  LZ]
uono9j01g a1,

SS08% 000 %00'001  [00°'TEL'6 00°0 000 loo1EL’e 00'TEL'6 [BLIBIBA -|  9TI
suofelg Smsuey) ynpy

000 00'881°1 %000 00°0 000 000 000 00'881°1 foqey-| ST
suonelg Smduey) Jnpy

@+a
; d+d+a@ (7 YO ad NI .LON)
mgmm_—ﬁmwwr a0 MMHZWWH (O+D) |4LVd 0L agd0Ls dq9do.lLs aonddd SIHL Zm%%ﬂ%%( HNTVA MAOM ‘ON
% ANV ddI1dTdNOD| ATLNASAUd Ja41NAgHDS | d0 NOILdTIOSHA | WHLI
HOVNIVIHY |OL HONVIVE TV.LOL STVIIALY N WOUd
AHLETINOD UOM
1 H D A El | d 2 | N




Gevined "WoO"SOBJIU00BRIEEOJUIOP [IBWL-3 'SUOfE|olA JUBUAdoo Hodal o) “8aliiag JO SULB GSJUBLUNOOQ JOENUOD VY 8U) Ui 8UBDICOIE U| pasn q Ajuo Aew pue ‘Ajuo esn aulj-auo 1o} EEMHMJ_LHM

6 Joj j0u S} 'GZ02/82/20 U0 S1dxX8 YoM LLpprEp0LY ON JBPIO J8PUN HZ0Z/IZ/Z) UO LT LyEL:60 18 PRonposd Sem JUBWNI0P SiL L "SIoBIIYd)Y JO SINIISU| UBJLIBWY BUL JO SYIBLUSPEI BIE SIUBLINJOY DEAUCY VIV,

pue '0Bo7 VIV 841 ,'VIV. ,'SI9BNYIIY Jo BINNISU] UBOKBULY, ,'SIOB)ILOIY JO SINJISU] Ueouewy ey |, ‘paniesel siuBy Il 'Z66) Pue €861 ‘861 ‘0/61'296) ‘9961 ‘G961 ‘€961 @ IMBLAJOD 2661 — £0.D Juswnaog VIV

0S'€90°1 000 %00°001  [00°0LZ°1Z [oo0 {000 00°0LZ°1T 00'0LZ°1Z LNl LS
- $10)BSL] JIU[) Pail] sen

§T'9ST 000 %00°001  [00°STI'S 000 000 00°SZ1°S 00'5Z1°S Joqer] 9¢1
- SI10Jeaf NU[) PaIld seD)

10S°L96 |00°0 %00°001  [00°0S€E61 000 00'0 0070S€61 00°0SE°61 [eLdIBAL  SC]
- $)19[u] %@ siepnQ 1y

00°SIL 0070 %00°001  [00'00€¥1 00'0 000 00°00€t1 [00700€ %1 foqeT  p6l
- S19U] 7 SININQ ATV

§T'CI6 00°0 %00°001  |00°SHZ'81 00'0 000 00'SyZ'81 00°S¥T'81 BRI - SUB] DVAH| €51

00'8L1 000 %00'001  [00°09S°€ 000 000 [00°095"E 00°09S'€ 10qeT - suef DVAH| TSI

STILE'Y 000 %00°00T  [00°STSL8 000 00'Z€T'TI loo€6z'SL 00'5ZS°'L8 [N -l IS
sguise)) % s1nd DVAH

6S'688'1 00°6£0°C %886 00°T6L°LE 000 00'S6T°E 0096%'bE 00'0€8°6¢€ JoqeT- 08T
sguise)) @ s1on DVAH

SE'6LT 00°€9¢€"1 %6£'08 00°L8S’S 00°0 00'0 00°L8S'S 00'056'9 [eLdIBI - Suldid] 6]
s [eIeN ANjIoR,]

00692 00°0Z€'1 %0€'08  [00°08€’S 000 000 00°08¢€'S 00°'00L'9 10qe - suidig| 81
sen) |eaeN Aj1oe,

000 00°006°8 %000 000 0070 000 000 00°006°8 toqel Lyl
- Burouejeg 29 Sunsnlpy
Sunsal, OVAH

[0800¢'E [00°ES I %L6'6L  [00°910°99 000 000 [00°910°99 00°0SS'Z8 [EIER LI
- saayx1g Suiquinyg

|01°06¢ 00'8Z8°C %L9°08 ﬁco.mow; I 00°0 000 loo°zog't1 00°0€9'%1 10QeT) Sl
- saanix1,] Surquinjg

00'0sL 00'0 %0000  [00°000°S1 00°0 ﬁco.c 00'000° 1 00°000°S1 BB - p]
SI9)EaY JOIE A Ousawo(]

SL'vy 00°SSE' %8L°6E 00°568 000 000 00°568 00'0ST'T JoqeT- gl
SI21BaH JIB M\ onsawog

SL'E96'y 000 %00°001  |00°SLT'66 000 000 00°SLZ66 00'SLT'66 [BITRIRIN - 95BMDS|  TH]
Kiejnues Kjijroey

oL’ 0Tty 00°9+0'F% %19°S6 00'+12'88 000 00°60S'8 00'SOL 6L 00'092°26 10qe] - onemag| Iyl
Areyrueg Ao

H+a)
} d+da+a (4 340 d NI LON)
mqmﬁwﬂw i %mzwvm (0+0) |aivaoramuois| amwols | aorsdsins [ NORYOTMAY | gagya SAOM 'ON
% ANV QAL TdNOD| ATLNHSHYUd ITNAEHDS | 40 NOILTYDSHA | IWALT
HOVNIVIHY [OLHONVIVYH IV.LOL SIVIMALYIA WO
LA TdNOD THOM
1 H D E d | d %) g v




(sgvaveat)

:S9JON 4950
"LI0D'SIORUCIRIETD) OJUIIOP |IBW-2 'SUOIEj0jA JuBLAdoD Hodel 0] "80jAIBg JO SULIB ] 4SJUSILINA0Q JOBJUOD V] 8U) Ul 20UBpIoddE U] pasn aq Ajuo Aew pue 'A|Uo 8sn slf)-auo 10j pasuad)| s| ‘ajesal

(1]° 10} 10U S1 'GZ02/82/Z0 U0 sandxs ydium £ vpyZi0L$ ON J8pI0 18pun $Z0Z/92/21 U0 L3 L€} 60 18 paanpoid Sem JuswInaop Sjy L *S|a8)iyosy JO SINIASU] UBOUBLLY U | JO SHJBWBDE)) 818 SJUswnioq 198IU09) ViV,
pue ‘0607 ViV 8ul . 'VIV. ,'SI98luDIY JO SIniIjSU| UBsuBWY, ,‘SJ0B)IYDIY JO 8jnjisu| ueouswy ayl, “panesal sBl [iv ‘661 PUB €861 ‘8.6) '0261°296) '996) 'S96) '£96) @ UBLAdOD 266} — €09 uaWINGOQ VIV
2126’1 000 %00'001  |6E'THP'8E [00°0 000 6 ThP 8L 6€ Thb'8E g4 00| LLI
850078 000 %00°00T |69 TT0' %91 [00°0 000 69'T10°Y9T 69110491 Z#0D| 9Ll
LE'LOT'E 000 %00°001  [0¥'Ly1'%9 00'0 000 [or'Ly1'¥9 0¥’ Ly 1'%9 1#0D]  SLI
00°058 00°0 %00'001  |00°000°L1 00'0 00°0L0'C [oo'og6' v 1 00°000°L1 [BLIJBINL - WHe[Y L] pL]
0F'v0' 00Z11°T %2806 |00'888°0T 00'0 00'501°T 00°€8L'81 00000°€T 10q8] - UMY L] EL]
00°00S'1 000 %00'00T  [00°000°0€ 00°0 00°€¥T'E 00°LSL'9T 00°000°0€ e -[ 7L
$201A9(Q HNDILY) yourig
SL6ITE [00°S09°T %66'S6  [00°S6€T9 000 00°65Y°L 009€6'bS 00°000°S9 loqeT-l  T1LI
$201A9(] DALY youerg
00°001°9 [00°0 %00°001  |00°000°CTI 000 000 00000221 00'000°ZZ1 [GEETEZ IOTA
- 19po9y / Sjouk|
00°0S1°C 000 %00'001  |00°000°€¥ 00'0 {000 00°000°t¥ 00000t 104 - J9pas / spued| 691
00'008'1 000 %0000  [00°000°9€ 00'0 000 00'000°9€ 00000°9€ et 891
- I9MO [BOTURYIAIN
06'0SS'1 00°ZEL'T %ILP6  [00'8T0°TE 00'0 00°$69°€ 00'€ZE'LT 00°0SL'ZE foqegl  L9T
- I9MO0 ] [eoTuByoaA
[00°08S°TT 000 %00°001  [00°000°T€T 000 000 00000 1€T 00'000°T€2 [BLIDJBIAL - QIMXIT o1 T 99]
[0S°6€9°¢ 00°068°C1 %1068 [00°011°EL 100°0 00'0 fooori'eL 00'000°98 10QR7] - XL S| S9]
[00°0SZ'T 000 %0000T  [00°000°ST [oo'0 00'L0S"E looger'iT 00°000°SZ loqel 91
- jonuo) Sunysry
[oz'0s0'C 00966 € %2116 ﬁcc.go. Iy 000 000 [00'v00"1¥ 00°000°St loqel €91
- jonuo)) Sunydiy
00°SLE 000 %00°00T  [00°00S°L 000 000 00°00S°L 00°00S°L jeore] 291
- uonojowa(y [Ba1y03|5
00°0SL 000 %00°00T  [00°000°S1 000 000 00°000°ST 000001 foqe gl 191
- uonojowa(] [BaLAH
00°0SL°1 000 %00'001  |00°000°SE 000 000 00°000°SE 00'000°S€ UolezZIIqOl [BdMIRIF| 091
0$'LLT'TT 000 %00°00T  |00°0SS'STE 000 ﬁoo.o 00°055°52T 0005552 G Y
- yuowdinbg DVAH
JoopnQ padexdey
05228 00°0 %00°001  |00°0S¥"91 000 000 000S¥'91 00°0S¥'91 logeTl  8SI
- yuawidinbg DVAH
IoopinQ padeyoed
@+a
) A+d+@ (3 MO d NI.LON)
v 1 09| (0:0) [auvaoLamious|  dauous ﬁ aonigd st [ NORVTMV | gnrya AOM ON
% ANV Qa1 TdNOD| ATLNASHAd A41NAgHOS | 40 NOILAINDSAd | WALL
AOVNIVLIAY |OLHONVIVE IV1OL STVIIALYI WO
AHLATINOD YUOM
I H 0 A el | [€ 2 g v




(savaveae) 1SOI0N J08()
"Wwoo'sjoeRuoseie@ojupop ||ew-a ‘suojiejola JyBuAdoo podal o] *aajAlss Jo SULB] gSlUBLINACQ JOBNUOD V] BY) U)IM S0UBpIoade | pasn aq Ajuo Aew pue ‘Ajuo asn aluj-alio Joj pasuedl| S| ‘sjesal

L 10} 10U SI 'GZ0Z/§2/20 U0 Saldxs YoM £ brrz 0L ON J8pI0 18puUn $Z0Z/9Z/2) U0 13 € 1:60 18 peonpoid Sem JUSWNOOp SiYL ‘S198)IUdIY JO @IN)iSU| UBIBWY 3Y L JO SYBWSPEJ) B8 SIUSWN30Q 19BAU0D VIV,
pue ‘0607 V]¥ 8U) ,'VIV, ,'SIO8NIY0IY JO 8jnjisu] UeSuSWY, ,'SJ08)|udly JO Sjninsu| Ueolaluy ay, "periesal siyBu |IV ‘2661 PUB €86} ‘8/6) '0261'L96) ‘9961 '996) '£96} @ UBLAdOD ‘Z66) — £0.49 uBWINdDQ VIV

T9'SSL'POES TLTTL'ESTS %PS'L6  [8F'TIT'S60'98 [00°08 100°0pL’ST1S 8P'TLE'696'SH 61°SE8'BT'9S TVL0L ANVY9|
$6'8L6 1L'$96'9 %IL'EL  |00°6LS61 00°0 [00°6LS 61 000 1L°E0S 9T b OD]  8LI
A+@
d+3+a@  |[(8Y0 ANILON)

mq% 0 WNEWWH (0+D) |4LVA OLa"IOLS|  dFIOLS AOnYHd SIHL ZMW%W%M< dNIVA AOM ‘'ON

AOVNIVITY |01 aoNvIva % ANV QIIdTdNOD| ATLNASHId WO AaINATHDS | 40 NOLLIIMOSHA | WHLI

TV.LOL STVRIALYW .
AHLHTdANOD SROM
l H D 4 H | €] ) g v




AN 5465 Hwy 169 North
(W Plymouth, MN 55442
r——" N\

Construction Results 763-559-1100 Phone
colporgn%n 763-553-0494 Fax

Trusted Commercial & Industrial :
Sontral Contracior ConstructionResults.com.

RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANIC’S LIEN RIGHTS

The undersigned will acknowledge, upon receiving the sum of $ 119,453.00 from City of Spring Lake Park
1 X as partial payment Invoice for labor, skill and material furnished; or

2) as full and final payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or to be furnished to
the following described real property: (legal description, street address or project name)

Spring Lake Park City Hall

1301 81% Avenue Northeast, Spring Lake Park, MN 55432
CRC PROJECT #7088-11

And for value received hereby waives all rights acquired by the undersigned to file or record mechanic’s liens
against said real property for labor, skill or material furnished to said real property (only for the amount paid if
line 1 above is indicated). The undersigned affirms that all material furnished by the undersigned has been
paid for, and all subcontractors employed by the undersigned have been paid in full, EXCEPT:

The individual executing this Receipt and Waiver on behalf of the undersigned individually represents and
certifies that he or she has authority to execute this Receipt and Waiver on behalf of the undersigned and
further represents and certifies that previous payments to the undersigned were and this payment will be used
to satisfy all payments due the undersigned’s subcontractors, sub-subcontractors, suppliers and material
persons, and agrees that he or she will personally and on behalf of the undersigned entity indemnify, defend
and hold Childrens Dental Service, 25 West Superior St, Duluth, MN 55802 harmless from all costs,
including attorneys’ fees due to the breach of this certification.

THIS WAIVER IS INVALID UNTIL CHECKS CLEAR ALL BANKS.
The effective date of this Receipt, Waiver and Indemnity is the 26th day of December , 2024.

Note: If this instrument if executed by a corporation, it must be signed by an officer, and if executed by
a partnership, it must be signed by a partner.

Sworn to and subscribed before me Construction Results Corperation (Company Name)
. \ ; 3. ;2 i - ;‘Sﬁ\f“ (Signature)
] e =

Mike Luurtsema (Name)

President (Title)

\  CINDY LADYKA
5 NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
" MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2027




	193806049 REQ11.pdf
	REQ11


