@ Stantec

Stantec Architecture Inc.
733 Marquette Avenue Suite 1000, Minneapolis MN 55402-2309
Phone: (612) 712-2000

Transmittal

To: Dan Buchholtz From: Bruce Paulson
Company: City of Spring Lake Park O For Your Information
Address: 1301 81st Avenue NE vi| For Your Approval
Phone: (763) 792-7211 0 As Requested
Date: March 16, 2025
File: 193806049
Delivery: Email
Reference: Spring Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Application and Certificate for
Payment
Attachment:
Copies Doc Date Pages | Description
1 3/10/2025 14 Application and Certificate for Payment No. 13
Hi Dan,

Please have the attached copy signed and then it can be scanned and emailed to Heather Clay
at heather.clay@constructionresults.com and to me. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

Stantec Architecture Inc.

b £ Luller

Bruce P. Paulson

Senior Project Manager/Architect
Phone: (612) 712-2108

Cell: (651) 492-9089
Bruce.Paulson@stantec.com

c. File

bpp \s0291-ppfss01\shared_projects\193806049\communications\correspondence\buchholtz_bpp”payapp13 trn_20250316.docx


mailto:heather.clay@constructionresults.com

Project: Spring Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Date: March 16, 2025
@ Stantec |For Period: 2/1/2025 to 2/28/2025 Request No 13
Contractor: Construction Results Corp., 5465 Hwy 169 North, Plymouth, MN 55442

CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
SPRING LAKE PARK CITY HALL RENOVATION/EXPANSION PROJECT

CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

SPRING LAKE PARK, MINNESOTA

STANTEC FILE NO. 19386049

SUMMARY

O 00 N O U1 h W N

= = =
N = O

Original Contract Amount
Change Order - Addition
Change Order - Deduction
Revised Contract Amount
Value Completed to Date
Material on Hand

Amount Earned

Less Retainage 5%
Subtotal

Less Amount Paid Previously
Liquidated damages -

AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST FOR PAYMENT NO. 13

Recommended for Approval by:
STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC.

See attached for signature

Approved by Contractor:
CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORPORATION

See attached for signature

Specified Contract Completion Date:
June 27, 2025

193806049 REQ1.xlsm

5,955,690.00

$ 293,145.19

$ 0.00

6,248,835.19

6,248,835.19

0.00

6,248,835.19

312,441.76

5,936,393.43

5,893,303.33

0.00

©“H A A A A A A A A

43,090.10

Approved by Owner:
CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

Date:




(svvavese)

:5910N Josn

“Woo"S}0ENU0IE|E@0IUI00P [IEW-a 'SUOREDIA JyBlAdoa Lodal 01 *80IAISS JO SULIBL gSIUBLUNCOQ JOBAU0D VY SU LiiM SOUBPIOIOE Uj Basn aq Aluo Aew pue *Ajuo asn awW}-aUO JO} PESUBDY| S

*3/BS2J 0} J0U S1 ‘GZ0Z/S1/Q0 UO $811UXS UIUM LLFYbZH0LY ON J8RIO J8puUn GZ0Z/01/ED U0 L3 SE:ZTel 18

peonposd SEM JUSWINS0P SILLL "SIBIILAIY 4O SINSU| UBoLBWY 8L j0 SHEWSPEY BJe SUBWN00Q ALY

VIV, PUE ‘0607 VIV 2 , VIV, ,SI98ULDIY JO S)MISU UERUALLY, ,'SID3HUDIY JO 9JmISU| UBOUBWY SUL. ‘Panesal SjuBl (I 266} PUB €861 ‘8261 'LL6L 'S964 ‘€96 '£56L @ WBUAdOD ‘266l — 204D Juawnaog VIV

30 s1g8u Aue 03 sorpuford moyimm are jusuiked 30 soue1dssde pue juowiAed “20Uenss] “UIS19Y Paurel
1010811107 3y1 01 A[uo aqeked st QHIJILYED LNNOWY 2YL "3|qenodau jou st 3jeoyiial styl

G20C 91 Y2IoW =red

(‘PoLfiria0 JUROWD Y] YIM 1LLQf110 01 PISUDYD 241 VY1 12YS UOUDNULUOD) 1fi UO PUD wouvoyddy
sty2 wo san3y 1o (o] "payddn junowm ayp wo4f SafJip payieo unoun i uounuvydxe yoviy)
01°060°crS

ST J010BRUOY) U PUE ‘SJUSWINI0( 192NUOY) S} Il 20TEPIOdJT UL ST HIOM 31 JO Kyrenb
o ‘pareotpur e passaiSod sey JIOA 9 JOT[Sq PUE UONPILIOFUL “SSPIA[MOU S1031MOIY
3yl JO 3529 3 O} 1By} JPUMQ dY3 O} SIYIIID J0AYDIY Y} ‘uoneordde suyy Suisudwiod
BJEP 2y} PUB SUOLBAIIS]O )IS-UO UO PAsEq

M L202/18/10 S34id)3 NOISSIAWO0D

VLOSINNIW - J118Nd AHVLON
WIAQYT AQNID

“JOBIUOY) SITY J3PUN I0J0BRNUOD IO IBUMQ W [1°S+1°E6T6 1pIQ 95D Aq SEONVHO LEN]
0008 61°S¥1°€6T8 STVIOL
00°08 00°0% PUOA S1 paaodde [e10,]
M\ A9 (0008 61°SP1°€6T% IDUM(Q) 4q SpUoW snoiadld ul paaoidde sadirero [e0])
%&J W (LOFLIHONY SNOILONAId SNOILIJaV AIVININNS ¥2TI0 FONVHI,
9L PP TIES (9 aury ss9p ¢ aur)
a3141L433 INNOWY JOVNIV.LIYH ONIANTONI ‘HSINIH OL 3ONVIVE 6
- QELILINED INNOWY 39 Jo yuewiked o) papnue [01°060°€HS | INA LNIWAVA INIHAND "8
(sreoyuag soud woy 9 dury)
€EE0C°E68°SE ININAVd ¥04 STLVIIILYIO SNOIATHd §831°L
USWIND0(J 10BNUOD) Y] UILA SOUBPIODDE U] (TR0 § Jury $8977 § W
ININAYd oF| m 1Yoldl IREEARE LIHOYY EHE6£°9E6'CS J9VNIVL3Y $S3103aN¥VI TVIOL™9
/ 07 ‘1€ Arenuer  :semdxe uorsstunmo)) A L' THPCIES e (€0LD JO T TWMIOD T [EIOT JO qF + BG SIUI'T) S5EUTEIY [0
ekl ”” 3/ \\w\ eydpe Apu) :o1qnd AreoN 00°0% (£0LD uo J uwnjo))
SR [ w0 -
> / BRI PRIOIS JO % 0 g
NN _s2 T g0 sep¢£0) ! sipom 9L TPECIES (£0LD uo g +  UWN|oD)
210j2q 0} WIOMS PUB PIqLIdSANS Jop pA[dwon 0 % 005 B
mdouuey yo Hunod ZOVNIVIIN S

©J0SATIIIA] :JO JJBIS

61°5£8°8%T 9% s (6/0) WO D TWM]0D) 31¥0 OL GFOLS B 03LITdWOD TVIOL Y

ST0T 01 WEW &ed

) o o F Rg
\IK \\\ “ ‘HOLIVHINOD

61°5£8°3¥T'9% (z+ 12w 3LVA OL WNS LOVYLNOD €

61°S¥1°¢678 SHIAHO IONVHO A2 FONVHI L3N T
*anp MOU ST UIRISY UMOYS JustiAed JUSLIND Jey) PUE JSUMQ U3 WOl PIAIRIaI sjmamked 00°069°S56°SS NS LOVYLNOD TYNIDRIO °}
PUE pansst a1om JuawAed J0J SAIBOYTHA)) snotaald GOTMm IOF SHOA 107 10308NU0]) 31 Aq POYOEIIE St 9934 UOLERURUOD ZE0LD WUAUN0Q VIV
pred U2 SABY SIUNOUIE [[B 18} ‘SIUSWINOO( 0BAUOD U THIM 30UEPI0dIE Ul pajerduoo *10B1UOD) DU LILA LOLOIULI0D Ul “40[2q UMOLS se quaw4ed 105 opew si uoneoyddy
usaq sey juewheq 1oy uoneoyddy siy} AQ PaIA0d IOM AU joljeq pue UOljBULIOJUI ! : * T
‘95pojMowy| SJ0}0BR[UOY A JO ISG U3 0} By} SIYIUID I0JOBHUOD pauSisiopun ay], INIWAVd 804 NOLLVIITddY SHOLOVHINOD
(] ¥3HLO0
EQEE] £6909 11 ‘080D THPSS NN “ymowikld
. / / 880L :SON LO3royd 1q 101ua)) suonoa(o) 0g6cl  -LIFLIHOYY YMON 691 AmH s9¥¢ “HOLIVELINOD
(] "MOLOVMLINOD $Z0T ‘10 Arenuqad :31vA LOVHELINOD *3U] Sa0IATSG SUN[ASUOY) 0IULIS VIA d10D) sI[nSy UONONNSTOD) no¥4
[]:L03LIHOYY gononsuOY) [BRUAD Y04 LOVYINOD TEPSS NIN “Hed 99 Suudg
) 1SBOULION SNUSAY IS8 [0E] ZEPSS NIN SpFed o] Suudg
[C] 3Nmo Scot ‘8T APiqad 101 GOR3d uoisnedxg - TONEACUSY ISBAYHON 2NUSAY 3818 10€1
-0} uonnqLsiq €10 :ON NOLLVIITddV TreH A Spred ey Suds-g80L  -103rMO¥d Freg e Sundg jo A1) ¥INMO OL

juauified Joj sjealipe) pue uopealjddy

2661 —.20.9 uswnao(q <M<M



(3vvoveae)

:SION Josn
LD 'SIORIIUCOBEB)0JUIDOP |IBL-3 *SUONEIOIA JuBUAdoD Modal 0] *S0IAISS JO SULIB | oSIUALINDOQ JOBNUOD WY SUl YIM S0UBPI020E U) pasn aq Ajuo Aetu pue ‘A|uo asn alj-suo Joj pasuadl| s| “ajesal
3 10} 10U SI 'SZ0Z/S /S0 UO SaUIdXS UYOIUM L2 pirbz 0Ly ON JOPIO Jepun SZ0Z/0L/E0 UO 13 BE:0Z:Z 1 1B paonpoid SEM JUSWNOOP SIUL "SIDSHYOLY JO 3iMASU| UBSHEWY 8y JO SHYIBWAPER 48 ,Sjuewndog Penuo) viv,

pue ‘oBo wiv 8 'V, .'SI081IUdIY JO 8)MiSU| ueduswy, ,‘S109)YALY JO S)masu] UBDUSIWY SU |, ‘PeAISsal syBu [Iv "Z66) PUB £861 '8.61 '0/61'296) ‘996) ‘S96) ‘€96 @ WBUAdOD "Z66L — £0.D Juswnaog VIv

05°29¢€ 0070 %00°001  |00'0ST'L 000 00°0 00°0ST°L 00°05T°L - uo1d91014 IS0 [44
097559 000 %00°00T  |00°ZIT°E] 00°0 000 00°TIT'ET 00°TITET Joge] - 101291014 1Sn(] 1T
SL'69 000 %00°001  |00°S6E’] 00°0 000 00°56€'T 00°66<°1 S[ELI2JEA] - SULCROSPUET 02
S0'¥CI 000 %00°00T  |00°18%"C 000 000 00'18%7'C 00°18%C 10qeT] - SUIdedSpuR] 61
SL8IY 000 %00°00T  [00°SLE'S 000 000 00°6LE'8 00°SLE™8 S[eLIIEIA] 81
- Suraeg snounwnig
00°0SS 000 %00°00T  |00°000°T1 000 {000 00°000°T1T 00°000°TT JoqeT L1
- Suraeg snowrmyig
08TIS 000 %00°001  |00°95T°01 00°0 00'0 0095701 0095701 juddinby - J10Mrey 91
007001 000 %00°001  [00°000°Z 000 |oo0 007000 |oo"000°C surpein Sl
[eUL] - jroMmpIeH]|
00059 000 %00°001  [00°000°¢1 000 000 00°000°€1 |00°000°€1 Suipelp seq 4!
21880133V - SHoMmIIRy
00°008 000 %007001  [00°000°91 000 000 00700091 00°000°91 UOHRABIXH - JIOMULEH £l
007008 000 %0000T  |00°000°91 000 00°0 00°000°9T 00°000°91 uonrowa(g 33Ig [4!
00°00+ 00°0 %00°001  [00°000'8 000 000 00°000'3 00°000'8 SupyeEl§ / ASAmS S 11
0S'LLL'T 000 %007001  |00°0SS°SE 000 00°0 00°055°S€E 00°055°SE yusmdinb] 01
00700¢ 000 %00°00T  [00°000°01 000 00°LET 00°€9L°6 00°000°0T dn ue3]) 6
[e1susD /dn we3[) M
00°0ST°¢ 000 %00°00T  |00°000°59 000 00'0 00°000°59 00'000°59 SIqeaWNSU0] 8
00°00§°S1 000 %00°00T  [00°000°01€ 000 00'pET'E 00°99L°90¢ 00°000°01€ SUORpuUQY) [BIaUh L
00°00¢'1 000 %0000  |00°000°9Z 000 00'0 00°000°9C 00°000°9C dn Jeis 10alo1g 9
00°05L 000 %00°001  |00°000°¢1 000 00°0 00°000°ST 00°000°S1 §308QUOD) S
00°05L 000 %00700T  |00°000°ST 000 00°0 00°000°ST 00°000°ST 910201d ¥
00°0SZ'F 000 %007001  |00°000°€8 000 000 00°000°58 00°000°S8 Qdue.msu] 77 spuog 5
000051 000 %00°00T  [00°000°0€ 000 00°005°61 00°005°01 00°000°0€ UonBZI[IqowR(] 4
00°006°9 000 %007001  [00°000°8€1 000 00'0 00°000"8€1 100°000°8€1 UONEZI[IGOIN !
F@+a
- d+3+a@ [(3YOANILON)
mqm@mmmﬁ - Mmcmvm (0+0) |arvaoramdors| amiors | cormasmr [ NOEVOLMEV | antya YIOM ON
IOVNIVITY |OL 3ONVIvE % ANV d3L3TdN0D| ATLNISHYd WOMA agINdagHIS | dJ0 NOILJI¥OSad | WHLI
TV1IOL STVIIdLVIA
QIIITINOD OM
1 H 3] El g | a 2 g v
U] S90IAI3S BUR[TSUO)) QTS ‘ON 1J3ro¥d S.193LHI¥Y *A1dde Aew sty auT] 10 SSEUIEIAI S[QELIBA 2ISTM SIOBNUOL) UO | UWN[O)) 3S[)
STOT "8T ATenIqa] ‘0L QOR¥3d "pafoe)Ie ST UONEOYIIIA0 PIUSIS §J010BNU0)) SUMIIEIUOD
STOT "8T ATenIqa ] ‘31Va NOLLYOIMddY “‘TonIpg I9SIAPY $€ J9SBURIA UOTIONISTO)) GUatnAe ] J0J 1eoynia) pue uonesddy
€10 :ON NOLLYINddV ‘waZ €L 10 TudwAR 10} UONEOYNIL) pue uoneolddy ‘@z0LD uswnood VIV

€661 —.€0.9 juswnaoqd <M<

J98YS UOKENU}LOY




(Ivvaveae)

:$9ION JaS]
WS SIEUORIEEB)0JUI0P (Bt ‘SUONEIOIA IUBUAGED 10da) 01 “8TIAISG JO SULBE ¢SIUBLND0E REAN0D ViV U} LM S0UBRICIOE L) pash 5q Ajuo ABw pue 'AJUC asn awip-auo J0} P3SUAJY S| ‘2[esal
Z 10} 10U 81 "SZOZIG LIS U0 SEATXE YOWM /L pPoZh(LEON JAPIO 18pUN GZOZ/OL/ED U0 13 BE0TE ) 18 PESnpoud SBm JUSUNDOD SIYL "SIDENDIY JO SINIRSU] UBdUBUIY BY ), jO SBWRPE) BJ8 Sewnoog enuog vy,

pue ‘0807 V)Y 83Ul VIV, . "SIOS)L0IY JO BIMISL] UBILSWY, ,'SI0S}ILDNY JO SINRSU| UBlLBWY 9l ], "pasasal sBU Y ‘Ze6L PuUR £861 ‘8/6L '0261°2961 ‘9961 ‘G961 ‘€261 @ WBLAdOD Z66) — £0LD WUSWNRIO] WiV

58 1ov 000 00001 1009626 500 500 00°967°6 009676 YIS FE TN s TS
MO[[OH / [PIOSHYRIY

0T060°C 500 00001 [00°908° 17 000 000 (06908 1% 0050517 EEET TS
- 21510U0)) 58221 2100
MOJ[OH / [BINOIUYDLY

0CTLET 000 %00°00T 0092 1% [o00 000 00975 1% 00920 TE s TS
- 23210U0)) 580214 10))|
MOTIOH / [RIN03IY

006IC 300 00001 |0008¢°01 000 300 00°08€°01 0008501 TR T IS
- QHD.HQnOU wm.NUO.HAH GHOU_
MO[[OH / TeIOMIIYOrY

RIS 5670 00001 |00 7LT6 500 360 00TLTG 00FLTE o S
JUSWA0IOJUIDY 213100

00051 000 T500°007  [00°000°% 000 500 50°000°C 00°000°¢C o
TUOMWSOIOTUTSY I)2IOTO])

0070957 300 S00°00T  [00°002°€S 360 000 00 00C°ES 00 007¢E T ) N
10UI3U] 3081 U] 158D

00CisT 000 00001 [00°00€96 500 100 000096 00°00£°96 Toqe] - sEuoD| 18
JOURIU] 30} UL 1580

00521 000 00001 J00°0052 500 1000 000052 000052 TOHEZHIGOIN - SP100|  OF
IOLIDYU] 208 UT 1580

00'052 500 00001 [00°000°< 000 500 00°000' 00°000°¢ T - SBIU0D| 67
T0LI27XY 99%[d UT 1580

00009 000 00001 |00000°21 000 000 0000021 16000021 0057 - oPul| 82
I0LI81X 299 Ul 1520

SRR 000 %0000 [001552 1500 000 RS 001657 BRTIN - BITD| LT
% QI 20P[g W 158D

00057 000 %0000T 100°000°% 1000 000 06°000° 50000 098 -3eD| 9T
% qInD) 29%[d U 1580)

005z 000 5200001 |00005°C 00°0 00°0 000052 500052 Twdmby - voniowad| 52

00°SL 000 00007 00005 [600 300 000057 00005 T RIS - tomowsd] 77

00'0559 500 T700°001T ]00°000°LET 000 000 300001 00°000°LE1 16G%] - wonoweq €7
DT

EEY)
] F+3+@  |(F¥0 aNI1ON)
mqmﬁwmw«ww o %;m,w (3+0) |aivaoramyols| amwois | goryad simL zmwnww%% INIVA MAOM ‘ON
%  |aONV QEIT1ON0D| ATINASTId QIINAIHDS | 40 NOLLArEDSad | Wil
FOVNIVITY |OL GONVIVE QA AN WO
QAL TTNOD SO
1 H B3) d g | [q] 9] g v




(Avvavege)

1SBION JISN
WO SYOENUOIRIEE0;UIN0D IBL-5 'SUDlE|om WBLAdOD 110051 01, “B3IAISS JO SUNST aTIUAUNI0Y JSBAUD VIV 2UL LM S0UBPIOIOR U| pash 3G Ajuo Agw pue "Ajus 9N 8LUL-DU0 Joj pasusal| S| ‘afesal
£ 104 10U 1 'GZ0Z/S1/80 UO S8udxa YDIum /2 pPrEr0LprON JORIC JApUn GZOZ/OLIEN UO LA BEI0Z-Z) 1B PRONPOIE SBM IUSWINDOP SIU |, “SI08ILOSY JO SIMISU) UBOLSWRY BUL JO SHIEWSPE BJB SJUSWNO0Q 1028U0D VIV,

pue '0B07 Yy BUL VIV, . SI93NYDIY JO SINIISY| UBOLSUY, ,'SI98lURAY JO SINIRSU| UBSLBWY ey], ‘PeAesau SIYBU (I ‘2661 PUB ©86} ‘8.6 '0L61 L96) ‘9961 'SO6E ‘BBl © WbuAdo 'Z661 ~ £0LS wawnsod iV

0000072 00°0 %0000 [00°000"0F 00°0 looo 00700001 100°000°0% - Aguadie]) ysiutg £¢
ST LEY 000 %00°00T  |00°EPL'S 000 looo 00 E¥L'8 loo'cri's JelIey e
- Aquedre) ysnoy
00°05Z°¢ 000 2600001  [00°000°S9 000 00°C 00°000°59 {00°000°¢9 10qeT] £e
- Anuadrey ydnoy
SHEL0T 000 %00°00T  [00'69% 1T 000 00°0 00°69%' 1C o069t 12 {elIae g ~ A
wWoisAg SWipIenD ysap
/ SHOIEILIGE,] (B0
00082 000 %00°000  [00°000° 00’0 looc 00°000°¢ 00°000°¢ Joqey - ig
WIBISAS SuIpIEnD Ysamy
/ SUOTIBOLIqR ] [BIR[A]
006L 000 2007001  [00°085'1 00°0 100°G 0070851 00°08¢°1 ATOATIA(CL 0s
- 19918 [wimonnsg
00'7E9°T 0070 %00°00T  |00°089°CS 000 [00°C 00°089°7¢ 00°089°C¢ [RLSIBIA 6t
- S[EIDIA] STIOQUBIIIISITA]
00°00L 000 %00°000  [00°000°%F1 000 00°0 000001 00°000°%1 Joqe T 8t
- S[EI9JN SHOSUBIAOSTIA]
00°8¢3°C 00°0 26007001 [00°09L79¢ 000 00°C 00°09L°9¢ 00°09.9¢ JeLIsiEN Ly
- [991S [RIMONAS
00056 Ly %00°00T  |00000°61 000 00°0 00'000°61 00°000°61 I0qeT - [33§ [eIonng 9t
Q0TI 00°0Q %00°00T |00°088'C 00°0 0070 00°088°C 00°088°C S[EPRQNS / SUITTeId(] 8%
- (201§ [RImSNNg
§9°5Z9 00°0 %00°00T [00°EISTI 00°0 000 Q0 EISTT 00°€1STT Juswdmby - ATUOS2IA] b4
08 SHS'L 000 %%00°001  [00'916°05] 00°0 |G00 (009i6051 00916705 [BLISIRA - AIUOSEA £y
00°SHEET 00°0 %00°00T  |00°006°L9C 0070 00°0 00°006°L9T 00'006°L9C I0qe] - ATHOSEJA] (A4
00°€T6 00°0 %00°061  |00°00581 0070 00°0 00°005"81 00'00<°81 UOURZIIGOIN - AIUOSEIN §4
05°65¢ 000 25007001 [00°061°¢ 00°0 000 00°061°C 00°061°¢ sunfne)y or
- 2J010T0)) 158021 ] 210
MOTIOH / FEIIINIYIIY
0T SPLE 0070 %00°00T {00206 YL 00°0 00°0 00°T06'FL 00'206'FL nonoaIyg 6t
~ D0IIUOT) 158IAIJ 210D
MOTIOH / [BIMISYITY
SonSI0]
@+a
; d+3+a@ (4 90 A NI LON)
mq%ﬁ I Mm?ww (O+n) 191va 0l agd0ls J3A018 JOId4gd SIHL ZMWAMW%w HIVA HA0M 'ON
% ANV QIIFTINOD} ATINASHId QAINAFHDS | A0 NOILIFHOSHd | WHILT
JOVNIVIZE |OL dONVIVE IVLOL STYIIALVIN WOdq
HLATONOD A0M
1 H D A g | a 9] il v




(Fvvaveee) "LOS'SIRHUCIRIREORIDOP IBLW-2 'SUoRE(olA JyBUAdeD Lodas O a01Ueg JO SULB ] SIUBWINIOC PERUOD VIV AU} UiM SOUBDIOIDE Ul Pasn 3q Ajuo Aewl pue ‘AU 3sn SLIN-IUC 1o} vmwc“n%ﬂ“m«mﬂ
4 10§ 10U St 'GZ02/S /90 UC SBIAXS LSIIM £ /$bhZp0 L1 ON J2RI0 JBpUn SZOZ/0L/E0 UG L3 BE:0Z:T) 12 PRonpo.d Sem Jusinoop Sitf, “SI98HUaly Jo 3inisul UBILaWy Bl Jo SYBLIBPEI &/2 SIUBIIN00] RRAUCD VIY,
put 'oBoM WiV &1 , VIV, . SIEGHLCHY JO SIMBSU] UsSLaLY, 'SI0RILAIY JO SIMISL] UEDUSWY B, PoAesa) SIuBU iy ‘2661 PUE £86L ‘9.6 04612961 '3961 'S96) ‘€96 @ IUBNAdeD 2661 — £040 Wewndag YIY
05 T99°EL 000 %00°60 1 _oo.OmN.mhm 00°0 000 0005 LT 00°0SCELT onsedouay ] 1L
STLLL'Y 00°C 0506001 |00°SFSS6 06°0 000 00'CPS C6 00°5PS 86 T0GeT; 0L
- Suyooy uyaloA[od
oysejdoutiag
08°L0T 000 9%00°001 {00051 00'Q joc0 00051t loo' oSty UOURZI[IGOIN 69
- Bugooy wyeeAlod
ousejdouroy |
100708 000 9%00°00T  |00°00T°1 00'0 000 Q0°00T'1 00°00T°1 S[epuIqng 89
- Burpooy uyS[oA[0d
onserdowIsy ¥,
C30SH'1 000 %00°001  |00°L10°6C [0G°0 000 00°L10°6T 00°L10°62 [BLISBIA - S]PURd L9
ay1sodo)) WUy
SHO561 000 %00°001  100°6T1°6E 006 000 00°6Z1°6E 00°6T1°6€ I0QET] - s{eted g9
aytsodiio) Wnuwmy
00'SL 00°0 2%00°001  {00°005°T GO0 00°0 0070081 00°008°T SEPTUIgLS - SEURd 59
sysodo)) WMWY
00011 00°0 %007001  {00°00C°C 000 00'0 00700Z'C 00°00T°T JELI3tEIA] - SIUB[EDS JUIOf ¥0
0T 68 0070 00001 [00'P8L'6 000 000 00 #8L°6 00'FRL'6 JoqeT - sjuefeag Julof, £9
0009 000 %00°001 |0D'0DT'1 000 000 00°007"1 00°00T°1 [ereIBN - TONETNSU]; [4
04001 000 2600000  [00°000°C 0070 000 0°000'C 00°000°C 10qde"] - uoneusu] 19
0607 000 900°001  [007981'% 000 000 00981 00981 % TeLIEB] ~ SUGOoIduIe( 0%
mﬁOﬂmE.Emm
05 LR8I 00'c 2500001  {00°0SL°E 060 000 00706L°¢ 00°05L'E Ioqe] - SUgooIdEe( 6¢
snoutwtg
ST 008'T 00°0 2%00°001  |00'S0079¢ 000 16070 00°500°95 0070096 [EHSIEA - 8¢
F}IOMAISED) / SUOTIRILIRY
aoBjIng PIOS
00°0sL 000 2007001  |00°000°¢1 000 000 00°000°C1 00°000°¢1T 1o0qe] - LS
¥IOMISED) /7 SUONBILIQR ]
soeng ploOS
00°00C 100°0 2%00°001  |00°000F 00°0 000 00°000'F 00°C00% S[EHNEIA 9¢
- Aguadre) gsmury
1002
-+
) d+3+@ (4 40 A NI LON)
mgm@%f 0 %;m,.w (3+0) |aLvaolazwois| QIWOLS | QOMMAd SIHL zmww%%%w ATVA NHOM ‘ON
% ANV QHIHTINOD] ATLNASHHEL qIINadHDS JO NOILLdIIOSdd | WALI
HOVNIVITY [OL IONVIVE ITVIOL STVIALVIA WOdd
JHILATINOD IOM
I H D 4 g _ d o) d Y




(Fvvavese)

:sajoN J2sn
00" SICEQUOSEIEDOJUIIOR BLU-2 "SUOREOI 14BrAdoS Hodal 01 "B0IMBS JO SULIE |, gSIUBWINSOY IRALOD VI SU) UM SSUBRICSIR U] pastt 5 Ajuo Ael) pue ‘AJUa 85N SWR-8U0 10} pasusal] S| ‘efesal
S 10] 10U St 'SZOZ/SE/S0 U0 SadXS UDIYM £ #PHZH0 L1 ON JOPIO JBPUN GZOZ/OL/E0 UO L GE:02:2] 12 Pasnpoud SBm JUSLINDOP SIYL “SI0aydlY JO SIMASU] UEDLBIY aUL JO SUBWSDES 2J8 SIBunoo( Wenuos YIv.

pue ‘ofcT vy ata ylv., , SISSyosy JO 2IMRSUL UBDUSURY, | 'S}oa)iUdy JO SnjRsy| UeSLelly el |, ‘Pasasal SWBU IV "Z66L PUE €86} ‘B/6) '0/51'296) 'DU6L ‘'SO6} €961 @ bUAdOD ZEEL ~ £0LD WSWNIDg VIV

07 695°T 00’0 %00000  [00'88¢E71LS 00°0 000 00788715 RS 10ge] 98
- IEADIEL] 79 JHRISISOY
1[Ny UoL2I01S

£6'79T 000 %0000T  [00°65T°¢ 000 000 (00°65T°¢ 00°652°5 sBurmeI doys =
- uﬁo.m«u.moum gﬁﬂsd.w&\

SLCTL 000 26007001 |00°SLTPT 60’0 000 00°SLTFL [00°SLTHI S[Enigng ¥8
- JU01J210)§ WINUILUTY

SETILT 000 %0000 [00°LETSS 000 000 00°LTTSS o0 LTTss [BHIBIA] £8
- §100(] [BUCHI9S
Bunoy premdpy

§TITET 000 2%600°001  |00'STY9T 000 0070 00°$TF9T 00°S2Y'9T ToqeT] - SI00(] [BUCTIORg 78
Smoy premdny)

0¢'7e9 00°0 %0000 [00°0$9°TT 000 000 00°059°C1 00°089°C1 [eLIRJBIN 8
- 8100(] UOHUN3(]

00°sT1 000 200001  |00°005°C 000 000 00°005°T 00°005'C JOQET - SI00(] UonulR(]| 08

0005 000 %00°00T  [00°000°T {000 0070 00°000°T 000001 S[EnTmqng / SSULARIQ! 6L
doug - 5100(] UOnU1A(Y

COPSY Y 000 %00°00L  [00°£60°68 00°0 000 00°£60°68 00°€60°68 S[eLaiei 8L
- oIemprer] YSTuL]

00008 00°0 %00°001  {00°000°91 f00°0 00112 00°68L°S] 00°000°91 10qeT - SIBMPIEH Ysiul] LL

S6°L30°1 000 2600001 {00°65L°1Z [ooo 000 00'65L°1T 00°65L°1T TELISIEIA] - S100(] 9L
[E32]N AO[IOH / POOM

00705y 000 200001  {00°000°6 [00°0 000 00°000°6 00°000°6 J0qeT - S100(]] SL
[BI3]A MO][OH / POOM

SRLLTE 00°0 %00°001  {00°LELTY |00°0 000 00°LS5L°TY 00°LELTY [eUSIEN PL
- sawrely] [B19]A MOJ[OH

00°05T 000 200001  [00°000°S 00°0 000 00°000°¢ 00°000°¢ foqe] £l
- S3UreL] [B1S]N MO[[OH

05°26T 000 %0000 [00°088°¢ {00°0 0070 00°058°¢ 00058°S waudrnbg TL
- Sugooy uneofiod
onsepdoutay ],
[eTraIRIN
- Suryooy unpsfol1od

@+a
. d+9+Q@ (290 A NI LOND
mqmmw%f D WWmmw (+0) |awvaoramiois| amyors | comgasmr [NOHVOLMIV  gnqys TAOM ON
% ANV HIdTdNOD] ATLINASHAd I INAAHDS | O NOILJNIDSEA | WHLI
HOVNIVIEE [OL dONVIVH IV1OL STYTIALYIA WO
CQHLITdNOD RI0M
1 H D 4 g i a ) g v




{Ivvaveae)

ISIJON 4950
WO SIERUOIBEDGIUIOD ([21i-3 'SUCHEON 1yBLACo Lodal O] "30IMBG JO SULB] pSIUBMNTOM J9RAUOD YV SU3 UilM SOUBDIO0DE L PSS 2 AU AR PUR 'AjUD SN SWR-UO 10} PasUaN S| 'afesal

9 104104 51 ‘GZOZ/G1/O0 U0 SBAOXA YIIum L/ #PHZ0LY ON JBPIO JOPUN STOZ/0M/E0 U0 LS GEI0ZIZ) 18 PECAPOIC SBM JUBWINOOP SIYL "SIOBHIYDLY JO SINKISU| UBSLISLY Bl ;0 SYEWSPEL SIE ,SILAUIN0Q PEINOD VIV,

puE "oBo V1Y SUF , IV, ,'SISSHURIY JO SITBSU| UESLBLUY, ,'SIDBNYANY JO JINISU) UESBALNY Gl |, “paniasal SIUBL IIv 2661 PUE E961 ‘851 '0L61°2951 996) 'S96L '£961 @ WBRAOD ‘2661 ~ £029D WaUMO0] VIV

05'6vy' 1 0070 %0000L  |00°066°87 00°0 00'0 00°066'87 00°066'8C = SUHIRD) [BOUSTIOOY| 01

05°€69°C 000 %00'00T  J00'0LE'ES 00°0 000 00°0L8°ES 00°0L8ES [RHNEN - STLL dIeIa’y  £01

0T ELOE 000 %00 00F  J00'POF'19 00°0 00" 1$9 00°ETR'09 00'#9F 19 10QeT - 31 dIWeID) 701

00°6LE9 00°0 %00°00F  [00°00L°9CT j00°0 000 00°00L9CT 00°00L9Z1 1Bl 101
- [remixg umsdAn

000156 00°0 200001 [00°00T061 [00°0 00°0 00°00Z 061 0000T'061 IoqeT) 001
- [remirg wmsdAn

00°00% 0070 %00°00T  [006°000°01 oo 000 1007000701 00°000°01 [eLISteA - SUMTIRL] 66
[219]A PaULI0] PIOD)

100005 00'0 %00°001  00°000°01 |00°0 000 00000701 00°000°01 JoqeT] - SuIes] 26
[EIS pawmiog Proj)

0008 000 %00°001  {00°000°T 60’0 00'0 00°000°1 00°000°T S[ERIUNS - S3GUISSSY L6
preog mnsdAn

ST°Lol 000 %00°00T  {00°E¥1T 000 00'0 00°erIT 00°¢b1°C [else]y 96
- S10ANO [IEM P19

0501 000 %0000 [00°050T 00°0 000 00°050°C 00°050°C oqeT $6
= SI2ATIOT [TeM [B18IN

0€'8LE 000 %00°001  00°995°L 000 000 00995, 00°995°L Jusidinby 76
JUOLRI0IS WUV

O9°LLLE 000 %0001 J00TESSL 0070 00’0 00°28S"SL 00'TSS'SL [BLIATRIA - £6
1auad() oy / oIesmpPIel
Joo(] WRLIUIm] Y|

15 000 9600001 |00'8T0°1 0070 00’0 00°8Z0°T 00'8T0'1 TELISIBIAL - 6
Smize|n weIsisay 1010g

0E'¥8 000 %00°001 0079891 00°0 00'0 00°989°1 , 00989t Joqe] - 1
Surzen eisisay 19(ng

0£967'1 000 %00°001  [00'976'62 00°0 000 009C6'6C 00°976'6C TELISIEJ -~ SUIZE[D 06
100(J / JU0L02018

£9°509 000 %00°00T  JO0'ETTTI 00°0 600 00 ¢IITI 00°€I1TI 10qET] - STZE[D 68
100 / WOLRING

06°SPIT 000 %00°00T  |00°816C% 000 000 00°816'CY 00'816TH TPLISIEIN - SUIIEL] 88
1neIsIssy 19]ng;

SLEHY'S 000 900601 |00°L98°601 000 000 00°L98601 00°L9%'601 [RLINE - JHOLII0IS L8

GE+a
. d+3+@ (YO NI LOND
mgmﬁ I MNHZWW (O+D) [ALvQ 0L aFYOLS gayuoLs QOI¥dd SIHL me%%w%% INTVA MAOM ‘ON
% ANV Q9IL3TdNOD] ATINASHAd JITINAIHDS | O NOILITIDSIa | WALI
HOVNIVIZEY {01 JONVIVH TVLOL STVIIALYI WOd4
THLTTIINOD OM
I H D 4 d | d 2 d ki




(Fvwavess)

1S2J0N 1350
WO SIDRNUCIRREOMINOP [BlL-a ‘SUOLEIOIA 1yBUAdOD 1003 O "S0IAIRS JO SULIB, (SIUBLLNICE IPBAUCY VY Sk} UM SOUBPICOOR Uj P3sn ag Aue ABW pue ‘AfUD SN SWI-aUC 10} PASUAD) S; "afesal
L 10} 30U §1 'GZ0Z/S 190 UC SBIXS USIIM £/ 4IbZi0 Lt ON JSPIQ JBpUN GZEZ/OHED UG 13 BEI02:ZL 18 PAINPOId SEM JUSLINSOD SHYL "SIDBHUDIY JO SINISU| UBSUSLY BUL JO SYBWBPRI /B SIUSWN00Q J08.0U0D V1Y,

pue ‘0807 iy aul 'vIV, . SIOSHIYIIY JC 8)MESU| UBSUBLIY, ,'SISSNILAIY JO SIS UBdLRWY i1, ‘panesel SIBL v 'Z6G)L PUB €86 ‘861 ‘0.6 (96} ‘996) 'S96) 'T961 @ }BuAdoD Z661 ~ £OLD JuBWNDOg VY

oroLe 000 %0001 J00R0F L 000 000 00°80F'L 00°30F"L [EUEIN Tl
- S3LI0SSO0Y 1910 L

S0'0st 000 22007001 |00 1086 000 00’6t 00'Z5F 6 001086 Toge] XA
- SALI0S8300Y 1910

c8°861 000 %00°001  [00°LLGE 000 00°0 00°LL6'C 00°LLe'E [BLI2Te - SpIRnD cCl
JOUIOT) TORIS SSOUIEIS

0F'6S 000 %0000 [00'881°1 000 00°0 008811 0088171 I0geT] - SPIRTID) 11
ISUI0T) [291 SSO[UTRIS

06 L6L 000 %00°001 0005651 000 00°85€°6 00°C65°9 0005651 [BLITRIN 0Tt
- suoTTIR S[qered|

00°00Z 0070 900001  [00°000°Y 000 00+F01°1 00'968°C 60’000 10qe] 6Ll
- suonTeJ aqriedO

00°00¢ 00°0 %00°001  {00°000°01 00°0 000 0000001 00'00001 JDUBMO[ Y 811
Surpun ] Aepy JoreIU]

06" 97T 000 %00°001  j00'3€6'Y 00°0 00'0 00'3E6't 00'8E6F [BUSIRIN - SUSIS LI1

00°SL 000 2600001 0070051 00°0 00'0 00°005'1 00°008°1 Joqe] - SUSIS ST1

0¢ LET 000 %00°00T  [00'0ST'E 00°0 00'0 00°0ST°E 00°05t'¢ [BURTRN - STI
Suneoy) 100§ 9181510

00'T6T 0070 %0000T  [00'0PR'¢ 0070 00009 00°0FC'S 00'0¥8°C 10927 - ¥I1
Suneo)) 10073 MU0

00°00F 00°0 %00°00T  [00'000°8 00°0 00’0 00°000°8 00°000°8 STELIaTe] - SunuiEq €r1

$8'888°7 000 00001  JOO'LLLTLS 000 00'T0¥ 00°CLE LS QOLLLLS 10qE] - unuIeg Il

0§°L6T 000 %0000T  |00°056°S 00°0 000 00'056°S 00°056°¢ [eLIYe[A] 111
- 12]89G 100], 9)210UC)

00°sS 000 %00°00T [00°001'1 00°0 00’0 0000171 000011 Ioqe] Tt
- 12]Bag 100} 2)AI0U0D)

00°508°'1 000 %00°00T  |00°001°9¢ 000 000 00'001°9¢ 00°001'9¢ TeLIRIBIN - Jodie)) 601

007059 000 %00°001  [00°000°¢1 00°0 00'ZHL'T 00'8ST°01 00°000°€1 1oqe] - 19dIe)) 801

00°0¢ 0070 %00°001  [0000F 000 000 00°00% 00" 00F TELBIAL ~ 95ed [ATIA LOT

00°ST 0070 55007001  [00°00S 000 000 Q0005 00°00< 10qeT] - ased JAULA 901

00°6ER"T 000 %00°00T  |00°00L'9€ 0070 00’0 looooL 9g 00°00L°9¢ {eLIEy sol
- sBUTIS)) [BOTISNO0Y
I0QET

G+
_ (I+3+@ {90 A NI 10N
mwh% ) HMWHZWW (O+D) {A1va OL gIAOLS agydols aorddd SIHL ZMWAMWMHM% IOATVA WAOM 'ON
% ANV GHLATdNGD| ATINASHEd JIINAAHDS | 40 NOLLdOSHdd | WHILI
HOVNIVIZY |OL HONVIVE IVI1OL STYRIALVIA WodaI
HITTdNOD JH0M
I H D 4 e ] d D € v




(Avvaveae)

ISHION JISN
"o spEaUcoREEojUROp IEIU-3 'SUoEIoIA JYBLAdOD 10dal 01 "BDIAIBS JO SULISL GSIUBWINI0E IDBAMOD YIY 9] YlIiM SOUBRIOSOR Ul PSS 84 AJuC ABW pue ‘AJUC 3SN JLWE=BUT JO} PISUSI)| 5| ‘alesal
8 JC} 10U St ‘GZOZ/GL/0 Lo SaNdXe YOWM £ PPPZ0 L ON J9PI0 JPPUN GZOZ/OLIE0 U0 31 BEI0TIZ1 18 PRONPOId SBm JUSLUNDOP Siy |, "SIOBNYDLY JO SYRESU UEOUBWY AU JO SHJEWRPES QI8 SIUSINS0( J0RRU0D VIV,

pug ‘0607 viv 8l , VI, ' SISSIuTIY JO SISl uBdLIBWY, , SRl JO SIMISY] UesLswy oy, ‘panesal sIYBY IIv ‘Z661 PUB £BGL ‘8261 0161 L1961 ‘9961 ‘SO6) €96} @ WBUAdaD ZE6L — £0.L0 wewnaog VY

$T8T/1 00°0 %007001  [00°$9$"9¢E 00°0 000 00°595°9€ 100'695°9¢ [BLISIBIA - uonnqLosqy Oyl
reM Arioed

00°129°1 000 2600001 [00°0ZFTE 00°0 00°9¢T 00+91°T¢ 00°0ZF'ZE toqe - uonnquostl 6l
BEp AlToe]

00588 000 2007001 [00°00L"L1 00°0 000 00°00L°L1 00°00L°LL [eLAEy 8E1
- Hole[nsT] Smqunid

0579951 00’0 2600°601  |00°0EETIE 00°0 000 00°0¢¢°1€ 00°0EC71€ Toqe  Lel
- mope[nsuy SUIqUIn|J|

09°601'¥ 000 %00°00T  |00°T61°88 00°0 000 00°T61"88 00'261°88 [BLRREIN|  9CT
- wotssaxddng a11]

00°T6£°E 000 %00°001  {00°0F8°LY 00°0 00°0 00°0+8°L9 00'0F8°LY loqeyl gLl
- gorssoiddng ang

0F'8L9 00’0 %0000T  |00'895°ET 00°0 000 00'895°¢1 100°898°€1 sfenrqugl  pEl
ug1sa([ palsauIduy
- gorsserddng amyg|

£9'8LC 000 %00°00T |OO°ELLY 00°0 000 00°ELLY 00'ELLY [eHaBA - seurely| £t
2 SIEJN JOO[J 2oWenU

0006 00°0 %0000 00°008°L 0070 00’0 00°008°| 00°008°t logeT - soweldy Tl
% SIEN] 100]J 20WeNUY

00°01 000 %00001  j0000C 00°0 00’0 00007 00'002 S[Euqng - Sauel] 1€l
% ST J00] ] 9ouenuUy

£8°99.L°T 000 %00°001  |O0'LEE'SS 000 000 00°LEE°SS 00°LECCE PR ~ S0 05!
jPumosIag Amn(] Aaeog|

05°CTIZ 000 %00°001  |00°05TY 00°0 000 00°0ST Y 00°05T Y Joqe - sIR0| 6T
Jemnosiag Angg Aaeaf

A4 0070 %00001 |00 SHIT 000 00°0 00°5F9T 00°$79°C [ELOIRN - $OU{EI09GS] 8T
UONOH0IJ 311

§TEEl 00°0 %00°00T  |00°$¥9°T 00°0 000 | BONSL 00°5+9°T ioqeT] - seujeroadg| /71
01199101 311

SCO8Y 0070 %00°001  |00°TEL'6 600 000 00'TEL'6 00'1EL6 renre -l 971
SHONE}S FUIGUBYD) NPV,

0F 65 0060 2%00°00T  [00°88T'1 600 00°0 00°381°1 00°831°1 Joqeg-| ST
suoeg Suiiuey) NPV

(FLVE -2 g+ @ (FH0 ANLLON) zoumw{w%&«
TTEVTIVA 41) HSINIS (O+D) [31VA OL aTIOILS GHA0LS JOIMdd SIHL SNOIATIA FNTVYA AAOM ‘ON
% ANV QIIHTdNOD) ATLNASHAd AaFTIAIHDS | 40 NOLLJTEOSAd | WALI
HOVNIVIHY jOLHONVYIVE WIOL STYRIALYA WOHd
THLHTINOD TJOM
I H P d Bl i a J ] v




(avvavess)

1S3ION Jash)
“LIOD'SIDEAUCORIRTDIOUROP IBLW-5 ‘SUoRElo IBLAJOD 1odal 01 "aDIMSG JO SUUS| SIUBLINIGE 12R4UOD VY SUL U)IM SOUBRIOTOE U pash 8¢ Ao ABLU pLEe *AJUC B3N BUIR-BUG K DRSS 51 ‘3fesal
6 10} 10U St 'SZ0ZISL/O0 YO SendXS UDIUM £/ PEZ 0 b ON JOPIO JOpUN GZOZ/OLED U0 13 SS:0TZL 18 PRONPOID SBM JUBLLINSOR SI| "SI08JIL0JY JO SINASUL UBJLBWY BUL JO SHIBWSPES; BI8 Sluelnoog PR[U0D VIV,

puz 'oB0T VIV B4 VIV, .'SISNY0IY JO SIMRSU) URDLIBIY, ,'SI0S)USTY JO SINIASU| UesLewy oy, ‘paAesal SIBU |1y 'Z6EL PUE £86) "8.61 '0461°196) '995) 'S96L EE6 @BuAdoD "gB61 — £049 Jewndeq Yiv

05°€90°1 000 %00°00L  [00°0LT°1Z 000 looo 00°0LT'1T 00°0LT[T e
- sI93ESl] U] Pam] SeD

$T95T 00’0 %00°00L  [00°STLS 00°0 fooo 00°sTL'S 00°5Z1'S logey|  9<i
- SI21ea [} paIl ser)

05°L96 00°0 %00°001  [00°0S€°61 000 looo 00°0SE61 00°05¢°61 [CEEE T
- SIR[U] 7% SIPINQ TV|

00°S1L 00°0 %0000 [00°00E¥1 000 000 00°00€'+1 00°00€ 71 1ogey] ST
- SI9[U] B SIINQ IV

STTI6 00°0 %00°001  00'SHT']I 100°0 00'0 00'SHZT'81 00°S+T81 [BLAEIA - SUB] DVAH|  £S1

00'8L1 00°0 %007001  [00°095°C 00°0 0070 007095t 00°095°¢ JogeT - suBd DVAH) 61

STOLEY 00°0 2007001  00°SZS°LS looo 0070 00°5TS L8 00°525°L8 RN -t 161
sSuIse)) 3 WA DVAH

1051661 000 %00001  [00°0£8°6% loo0 00'0 loo'0ss'6€ 00°0£8'6¢ JogeT-| 051
sdutse)) % $100( JVAH

05'L¥E 00°0 %00°001 0070569 loo0 000 00°056°9 00'056'9 TeLsEly - sudid| | 61
ser) [eIeN AN

00°SEE 00°0 %00°00T  [00°00L9 000 00°0 00°00L"9 00°00L°9 JoqeT - suidigl 84t
sef) [RIjeN Ajoey

00°SHr 0070 %00°00T  |00°006'8 00'0 00'006'1 00°000'L 00°006'8 woqeyl Lyl
- Suougeg % Supsnpy
Suysa] OVAH

0S°LTTY 000 %00°001  [00°0$5°T8 00°0 00'0 00°055°C8 00055728 [CESE7 T
- saImxi,] Sarquumid|

057 1EL 000 %00°001  [00°0£9%1 00°0 00'828 00°Z08'El 00'0€9" %1 Joqey|  Shl
- sarmxy Surquimnig

00705L 00°0 %00°001  ]00°000°S T 00°0 00’0 00°000°S | 00°000°S1 ST
SI91ESH I9IBAA JUSSIHO(]

0TI 00°0 9007001  {00°05T°C 000 00'0 00°0SZ°C 00'05C°T loqeT-| vt
SI0]B0H I=lEp 2SOl

SL'E96Y 00°0 %00°001  [00°SLT°66 00°0 000 00°5LT'66 00'SLT'66 [BUSBA - 95emaS]  THT
Azeyrueg AjITIoe,]

00°EIYY 000 900001  00°092°T6 000 100’0 00'097°T6 00'092°T6 10qe] - ooeMaS|  1v1
Arejmeg Ao

@+a
} Hd+d+Q@ (30 O NI LON)
mqmmww,wf 1) mevmw (O+D)} [41lVA OL aadols agyols aonddd SIHL ZMW%WMMW ANTVA WHIOM 'ON
% ANV I TdNOD| ATINISTA QI INATHDS | 40 NOILATMDSHG | WALI
AOVNIVIZY {01 4ONVIVE YLOL STYTIFLVIN WOU
QHITTINOD MOM
I H [3) 4 Ei | d 2 g v




(avvavEgE)

1S9ON 435N
‘WIOY"SIORRUCORIED OILIROP |[BLU-2 'SUONEolA 1yBuAdoa Hodar G| ‘3ARS JO SIS | GSIUBLUNDOG JORNUGS VY 8U) UiM B0UBPICIOE U| pash 2q Aluc Aew pue 'AJLIO 85N SUI-OLO 10} PASUSDY S| *B|ESS

oL 10§30V 1 *GZ0Z/GLIG0 UC SANGXE LOIYM L pribeb( L "ON J8PI0 JBpUn GZ0Z/0L/E0 U0 13 BE:0Z-Z] 38 PRoNPosd SEM JUSWIDCH SILL "SI93IOIY 40 SINIRSY] UBOUOWY UL JO SIEWBPE] 312 SUBWRI0] Pequog VIV,
ouE ‘0507 W1V 5L Y1V, 'SIOSILDIY JO SIMHISU] UBSUALIY, . 'SIDSYILOLY J0 SUISU} UBDUSUNY @y, PeAIeses SiyBl |IY ‘2661 PUC £86L ‘8461 '0L64 2961 9961 ‘G951 "C36E @ WEUADED ‘2661 — E0LO WBWNAcG VIV
z1eee’l 0070 %00°001  |6E' T8 0070 000 65 THFRE 6L THY 8E 00| LLT
860078 000 °%00°00T  |69' 11091 00°0 000 69 T10'Y91 69 110991 HOD| 9Ll
LELOTE 0070 200001  |O¥'Ly1'$9 00°0 00°0 oLy Po O L9 1# 00D SL1
007058 000 2%00°00T  |O0°000°LT 00°0 000 00"000°LT 00°000°L1T [RLIEN - THIeTY 3XLy} VLI
000511 000 200001  |00°000°ET 000 000 00°000'€T 00°000°¢C 10qQe] ~ WLBjY i1 A |
00°006"1 000 24007007  |00'000°0% 00°0 00°0 00°000°0¢ [00°000°0€ TeLeleiy - 7L
$01AS(] NI YouRIg
00°0ST°¢ 00°0 9%00°007  [00'000°5S 000 00'C 00°000°9 00°000°¢9 I0qeT - 1LY
SIMAS( UNOILD) YoURIg
00°001°9 00°0 2%00°00T  [00°000°CZ1 000 0070 00°000°CTTT 00°000°CC1 {BLISTEIA] OLI
- 13pa8] / s]ued
00°051°C 000 26007001 000007y 00°0 000 00°000°¢E 00000 I0QeT] - Iopasd / s[eueq 691
00°008°1 00°0 2%00°00T  [00°00079€ looG 00°0 00°000°9¢ 00°0009€ [eLIaleiA 891
- I9MOJ TROTURTOSTA
WS LES'T 00°0 %00001  |00°05L°TE 600 00°0 looosize 00'05L'TE I0qey L91
- 1M0 [EOTUEYISTA
0005811 000 200001  J00'000°1ET 00°0 00’0 00°000°TET 00000°1€2 [RLIIRN ~ 9IM1XT ] 14T ] 991
00°GOE Y 000 %00°001  j00'00098 000 060'0 00000798 0000093 logeT] - 2myxL] sy So1
00'0ST'1 0070 24007001 000005 00°0 00°0 00°000°¢C 00°000°5C o9 $91
- jonuoyy Sunysry
00052'C 00°0 %00°001  |00°000°SF 00°Q 00°'966°€ 00v00 1+ 00'000°St loqey £91
- jonuoyy Bunysry
O0'CLE 00’0 %00°00T  [00°005°L 000 600 00°006°L 007005 L eyl 791
- uono[OwA(] feaLyoa[g
00°0SL 000 %00°007  |00°000°¢1 060’0 00°C 00°000°ST 00°000°¢1 Joge] 191
- UOTI0]OWA(] [eoLI0a[H
00°06L°1 0070 2007007  [00°000°5¢ 000 00°0 007000°¢E loo000°s€ TOHBZIIGOIA 18I 091
0SLLT' 1T 00°0 %00°00T |00 085 SZT 000 0070 007055 6CT 00°06S°6TT [BLIIEIA] 651
- wamdinbg DVAH
Jooping) pesexoe]
05°7C8 000 9%00°00F  |00°0SF 91 {000 000 0005t 91 007057 91 JogeT 851
- juowdinby DVAH,
IoopnQ) pedesped
(@LVE (©-02) (d+8+@  {EY0 ANILON zo%&%&«f
TIEVIAVA A HSINIA (O+0) 41vd 0oL QIACLS dgdols aOrddd SIHL SAOIATH NIVA WAOM "ON
% ANV GHIITdNOD| ATINISTEd AITNAdIHDS | 40 NOLLdPEOSId | WHLI
HOVNIVIEE | Ol HONVIVH TVLOL STYRIALYIN WOdA
QHLATANOD THOM
l H [5) d El | a o) g Y




(FvvQvEEE) 183j0) 493D

‘IO SR AUCIEIBTOMIOOP JELL-2 ‘SUOREIOIA JUBUATOD 110031 O '99}ABS J0 SULIS| (SIUBLINOC RERUCD VIV L U3 BOUEPICIOE Uf PasT 3G AjUo ABLI PUE 'AfUD 88N SLU-5UO IO} pasuadl| 5| *afesal

(3 105 10U §1'GZ0Z/SL/A0 UC Sandxa USRIM LrPhEb( L ON JORIO J8PUN GZOZ/OL/E0 UG L3 BEI0TIZL 18 PoNnposd SBm JUBLnDop Sy "SIOatIUNY JO IISU] UEOUaWY BLL JO SHIBWBPERS &I SIISWNC0Q RBAL0T VIV,
puE "0Bo VEY 84 , VIV, . 'SITBHUSIY O SIMBSU] UBSUaUNY, . 'SIOBIUIIY JO SinINsY] UESLaWY SUiL, 'POAeSal SIyBL I 'Z66) PUE £86} '8.6) 046} 496} ‘9961 '686) '£961 @ WBUAdOQ Z66) = £0.9 WauInood ViV

9L TP LIES 000§ %00°00T |61 SE8 SPC 95 0003 00°8S$'SHS 6T LLY'E0T9$ 61°5£8'8P79% YL10L GNVA9|
61°L2€1 000 %00°00T 1L '€¥S9T 00°0 000 1LUEPS°9T 1L°E75°9C ##0D|  8LI
H+@
d+3+@ |[EIOANIION

mqm@wm@/ 1 Hmwwzww (O+D) [ALVA OLa3d0Ls| aFIYOLS aordad SIHL ZNWMWMM%« ANIvA MI0M "ON

OVNIVIEY | o1 20Ny Ive % ANV QIITTdN0D| ATINISHIL - QATNAEHDS | J0 NOILJTIOSEd | WELI

TVIOL STVIRIALYIN
[EREGEIERP T
I H D d El | a 2 g Y




¢/ 5465 Hwy 169 North
A-) Plymouth, MN 55442
r—""\

Construction Results 763-559-1100 Phone

Corporation 763-653-0494 Fax

Trusted Commercial & Industrial

phosiles b ConstructionResults.com.

RECEIPT AND WAIVER OF MECHANIC’S LIEN RIGHTS

The undersigned will acknowledge, upon receiving the sum of $§ 43,090.10 from City of Spring Lake Park
1) X as partial payment Invoice for labor, skill and material furnished; or

2) as full and final payment for all labor, skill and material furnished or to be furnished to
the following described real property: (legal description, street address or project name)

Spring Lake Park City Hall
1301 81% Avenue Northeast, Spring Lake Park, MN 55432
CRC PROJECT #7088-13

And for value received hereby waives all rights acquired by the undersigned to file or record mechanic’s liens
against said real property for labor, skill or material furnished to said real property (only for the amount paid if
line 1 above is indicated). The undersigned affirms that all material furnished by the undersigned has been
paid for, and all subcontractors employed by the undersigned have been paid in full, EXCEPT:

The individual executing this Receipt and Waiver on behalf of the undersigned individually represents and certifies
that he or she has authority to execute this Receipt and Waiver on behalf of the undersigned and further represents
and certifies that previous payments to the undersigned were and this payment will be used to satisfy all payments
due the undersigned’s subcontractors, sub-subcontractors, suppliers and material persons, and agrees that he or she
will personally and on behalf of the undersigned entity indemnify, defend and hold City of Spring Lake Park, 1301
81%' Ave NE, Spring Lake Park, MN 55432, harmless from all costs, including attorneys’ fees due to the breach of
this certification.

THIS WAIVER IS INVALID UNTIL CHECKS CLEAR ALL BANKS.
The effective date of this Receipt, Waiver and Indemnity is the 10th day of March, 2025

Note: If this instrument if executed by a corporation, it must be signed by an officer, and if executed by
a partnership, it must be signed by a partner.

Sworn to and subscribed before me Constructidn Results Corpgtation (Company Name)
J Y
This 10th day of March V4 (. < (Signature)
/ /// ~ /K Mike Luurtsema (Name)

ﬂ'otary P Blic
President (Title)
My Commission ]:X]Jll’f){

CINDY LADYKA

j NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2027




	193806049 REQ13.pdf
	REQ13


