() stantec Transmittal

Stantec Architecture Inc.
733 Marquette Avenue Suite 1000, Minneapolis MN 55402-2309
Phone: (612) 712-2000

To: Dan Buchholtz From: Bruce Paulson

Company: City of Spring Lake Park O For Your Information

Address: 1301 81st Avenue NE vl For Your Approval
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432 Z For Your Review
Phone: (763) 792-7211 0 As Requested
Date: April 29, 2024
File: 193806049
Delivery: Email
Reference: Spring Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Application and Certificate for
Payment
Attachment:
Copies Doc Date Pages | Description
1 4/29/2023 12 Application and Certificate for Payment No. 3
Hi Dan,

Please have the attached copy signed and then it can be scanned and emailed to Heather Clay
at heather.clay@constructionresults.com and to me. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

Stantec Architecture Inc.

b £ Luller

Bruce P. Paulson

Senior Project Manager/Architect
Phone: (612) 712-2108

Cell: (651) 492-9089
Bruce.Paulson@stantec.com

c. File

pb \Ws0291-ppfss01\shared_projects\193806049\communications\correspondence\buchholtz_bpp*payapp3 trn_20240429.docx


mailto:heather.clay@constructionresults.com

Project:  Spri

ng Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Date: April 29, 2024

() stantec |For period:

4/1/2024 to 4/30/2024 Request No

3

Contractor: Construction Results Corp., 5465 Hwy 169 North, Plymouth, MN 55442
CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
SPRING LAKE PARK CITY HALL RENOVATION/EXPANSION PROJECT
CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK
SPRING LAKE PARK, MINNESOTA
STANTEC FILE NO. 19386049
SUMMARY

1  Original Contract Amount $ 5,955,690.00
2  Change Order - Addition $ 0.00
3  Change Order - Deduction $ 0.00
4  Revised Contract Amount $ 5,955,690.00
5  Value Completed to Date $ 2,236,748.00
6  Material on Hand $ 0.00
7 Amount Earned $ 2,236,748.00
8 Less Retainage 5% $ 111,837.40
9  Subtotal $ 2,124,910.60
10 Less Amount Paid Previously $ 825,892.00
11  Liquidated damages - $ 0.00
12 AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST FOR PAYMENT NO. 3 $ 1,299,018.60

Recommended for Approval by:

STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC.

See attached for signature

Approved by Contractor: Approved by Owner:

CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORPORATION CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

See attached for signature

Specified Contract Completion Date: Date:

June 27, 2025

193806049 REQ1.xlsm




N

_&AIA Document G702" - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

Y
y

TOOWNER:  City of Spring Lake Park PROJECT:  7088-Spring Lake Park City Hall APPLICATION NO: 003 Distribution to:
1301 81st Avenue Northeast Renovation - Expansion PERIOD TO:  April 30, 2024 OWNER: []
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432 1301 81st Avenue Northeast ’

Spring Lake Park, MN 55432 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT: []
FROM Construction Results Corp VIA Stantec Consulting Services Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 01, 2024 CONTRACTOR: []

CONTRACTOR: 5465 Hwy 169 North ARCHITECT: 139_80 Collections Center Dr PROJECT NOS: Stantec Consulting Services
Plymouth, MN 55442 Chicago, IL 60693 Inc. / Construction Results Corp / 7088 FIELD: []
OTHER:[]

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
ATA Document G703%®, Continuation Sheet, is aftached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ............. SRR e AT
2, NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ......uvuunuae
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ﬂ:2) P—

$5,955,690.00
$0.00
$5,955,690.00 B

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:
y 24 ‘/%)"““‘

Date: April 29, 2024

4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column Gon G703)

5, RETAINAGE:
a. 5.00 % of Completed Work
(Column D + E on G703)

b. 0 % of Stored Material

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703) wiuraiiein

$2,236,748.00

$111,837.40

$0.00

$111,837.40

Slate of: Minnesota o
CINDY LADYKA
Notary PubllC

fin 1esola
i 'P'Fmrr Jon. 31,207

County of: Hennepin
Subscribed and sworn to before

me thisﬂC’? T+ day ofc_ﬂ,p{.?_,tL

Notary Public: Cindy Ladyka
My Commission expires:  Janu

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .....ccouuiuras
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

$2,124,910.60

$825,892.00

LT TLTT T LTI T T e

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ....oounsnimmmmmmsssmmsmssissssmnsssssinnans T —— |
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA[NAGE

$1,299,018.60)

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sjte observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..

e T L LT PP E T T P LYY TT

$1,299,018.60
(Attach explanation if’ amomn cer nfed diﬂ'e;s ﬁ om !he amomu apphed Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)

Date: _April 29, 2024

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

(Line 3 less Line 6) $3,830,779.40
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT: m ( _Q A‘M
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00| By: ‘
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
INET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00f the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of

AIA Document G702 — 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992, All rights reserved. "The American Institute of Architects,” “American Instilute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA
Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 10:25:22 ET on 04/29/2024 under Order No.4104244477 which expires on 08/10/2024, is not for resale, 1
is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA50)



7

krdy

1S
[ ——]

L
Nz

{
(A

()

L)
»
(J

Continuation Sheet

AIA Document G703 - 1992

ATA Document G702®, Application and Certification for Payment, or G732™, APPLICATION NO: 003
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: April 30, 2024
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. PERIOD TO: April 30, 2024
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
A B L D | E F G H I
F\I:/(())ﬁK PR YA LERTALS i BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=+C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOTIN D OR E) (D+E+F)
1 Mobilization 138,000.00 138,000.00 0.00 0.00 138,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 6,900.00
2 Demobilization 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 30,000.00 0.00
3 Bonds & Insurance 85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 4,250.00
4 Procore 15,000.00 10,525.00 1,000.00 0.00 11,525.00 76.83% 3,475.00 576.25
5 Contracts 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 750.00
6 Project Start up 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 1,300.00
7 General Condtions 310,000.00 60,850.00 75,620.00 0.00 136,470.00 44.02% 173,530.00 6,823.50
8 Consumeables 65,000.00 25,200.00 12,000.00 0.00 37,200.00 57.23% 27,800.00 1,860.00
Site Clean up/ General
9 Clean up 10,000.00 3,020.00 1,850.00 0.00 4,870.00 48.70% 5,130.00 243.50
10 Equipment 35,550.00 21,000.00 6,528.00 0.00 27,528.00 77.43% 8,022.00 1,376.40
11 Site Survey / Staking 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00)] 100.00% 0.00 400.00
12 Site Demolition 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 800.00
13 Earthwork - Excavation 16,000.00 12,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 16,000.00 100.00% 0.00 800.00
Earthwork - Aggregate
14 base Grading 13,000.00 0.00 3,150.00 0.00 3,150.00 24.23% 9,850.00 157.50
Earthwork - Final
15 Grading 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,000.00 0.00
16 Earthwork - Equipment 10,256.00 10,256.00 0.00 0.00 10,256.00]  100.00% 0.00 512.80
Bituminous Paving -
17 Labor 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 11,000.00 0.00
Bitimunous Paving -
18 Materials 8,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 8,375.00 0.00
19 Landscaping - Labor 2,481.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,481.00 0.00
20 Landscaping - Materials 1,395.00 0.00 0.00[ 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,395.00 0.00
21 Dust Protection - Labor 13,112.00 6,450.00 2, 100.00| 0.00 8,550.00 65.21% 4,562.00 427.50
22 Dust Protection - 7,250.00 4,240.00 0.00| 0.00 4,240.00 58.48% 3,010.00 212.00
AlA Document G703 — 1992. Copyright © 1863, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” *AlA,” the AIA Logo, and
“AlA Co‘nirlacl Documents” are trademarks of The American Insl‘!lute of Architect.s. This document was produced at 10:23:03 ET.on 04/29/2024 undgr OrQer I\_ro.410424t_1477 }.vhich gxpires on 08/10/2024, is not for 1
ﬁ::.l-eﬂfu!:?nsed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com. T



A B C D [ E F G H I
F?lv(());K S MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY [COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
(D+E)

Material

23 Demolition - Labor 137,000.00 81,500.00 23.569.00 0.00 105,069.00 76.69% 31,931.00 5,253.45

24 Demolition - Material 1,500.00 900.00 0.00| 0.00 900.00 60.00% 600.00 45.00

25 Demolition - Equipment 2,500.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 68.00% 800.00 85.00
Cast in Place Curb &

26 Gutter - Labor 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,000.00 0.00
Cast in Place Curb &

27 Gutter - Material 2,551.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,551.00 0.00
Cast in Place Exterior

28 Concrete - Labor 12,000.00 0.00| 10,051.00 0.00 10,051.00 83.76% 1,949.00 502.55
Cast in Place Exterior

29 Concrete - Material 5,000.00 0.00 3,675.00 0.00 3,675.00 73.50% 1,325.00 183.75
Cast in Place Interior

30 Concrete - Mobilization 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,500.00 0.00
Cast in Place Interior

31 Concrete - Labor 96,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 96,300.00 0.00
Cast in Place Interior

32 Concrete - Material 53,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 53,200.00 0.00
Concrete Reinforcement

33 - Labor 3,000.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 83.33% 500.00 125.00
Concrete Reinforcement

34 - Material 9,174.00 9,174.00 0.00 0.00 9,174.00] 100.00% 0.00 458.70
Architectural / Hollow
Core Precast Concrete -

35 Engineering 10,380.00 10,380.00 0.00 0.00 10,380.00] 100.00% 0.00 519.00
Architectural / Hollow
Core Precast Concrete -

36 Labor , 31,426.00 0.00 25,975.00 0.00 25,975.00 82.65% 5,451.00 1,298.75
Architectural / Hollow
Core Precast Concrete -

37 Material 41,806.00 2,100.00 39,706.00 0.00 41,806.00] 100.00% 0.00 2,090.30
Architectural / Hollow

38 Core Precast Concrete - 9,296.00 0.00 9,296.00 0.00 9,296.00] 100.00% 0.00 464.80

AlA Document G703 — 1892. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992. All rights reserved. “The American Instilute of Architects,” "American Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and

“AlA Co'mr'act Documents” are trademarks of The American Instftute of Architeclg This document was produced at 10:23:03 ET on 04/29/2024 undgr Orqer No.41 04244477 which gxpires on 08/10/2024, is not for 2

Le::‘l'eﬁ;st:;:?nsed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconiracts.com.

(3BOADABO)




A B C D [ E F G H 1
F‘Iil(())T\I/{IK oD MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
(D+E)
Logistics
Architectural / Hollow
Core Precast Concrete -
39 Erection 74,902.00 0.00 56,750.00 0.00 56,750.00 75.77% 18,152.00 2,837.50
Architectural / Hollow
Core Precast Concrete -
40 Caulking 5,190.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,190.00 0.00
41 Masonry - Mobilization 18,500.00 10,700.00 7,800.00 0.00 18,500.00 100.00% 0.00 925.00
42 Masonry - Labor 267,900.00 32,050.00] 159,560.00 0.00 191,610.00 71.52% 76,290.00 9,580.50
43 Masonry - Material 150,916.00 28,500.00 75,624.00 0.00 104,124.00 68.99% 46,792.00 5,206.20
44 Masonry - Equipment 12,513.00 7,100.00 2,895.00 0.00 9,995.00 79.88% 2,518.00 499.75
Structural Steel -
45 Detailing / Submittals 2,880.00 2,880.00 0.00 0.00 2,880.00 100.00% 0.00 144.00
46 Structural Steel - Labor 19,000.00 0.00 16,795.00 0.00 16,795.00 88.39% 2,205.00 839.75
Structural Steel -
47 Material 56,760.00 0.00 56,760.00 0.00 56,760.00 100.00% 0.00 2,838.00
Miscellaneous Metals -
48 Labor 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 14,000.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Metals -
49 Material 52,680.00 0.00 15,952.00 0.00 15,952.00 30.28% 36,728.00 797.60
Structural Steel -
50 Delivery 1,580.00 0.00 1,580.00 0.00 1,580.00 100.00% 0.00 79.00
Metal Fabrications /
Mesh Guarding System
51 - Labor 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,000.00 0.00
Metal Fabrications /
Mesh Guarding System
52 - Material 21,469.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 21,469.00 0.00
Rough Carpentry -
53 Labor 65,000.00 33,825.00 10,685.00 0.00 44,510.00 68.48% 20,490.00 2,225.50
Rough Carpentry -
54 Material 8,743.00 3,350.00 2,589.00 0.00 5,939.00 67.93% 2,804.00 296.95
55 Finish Carpentry - 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 40,000.00 0.00
AIA Document G703 — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” "AIA,” the AIA Logo, and
“AlA Cqmr_acl Documents® are trademarks of The American Instflute of Architect;. This document was produced at 10:23:03 ET on 04/29/2024 under Or(?er I\_fu.410424¢_1477 !Nhl'Ch elxpires on 08/10/2024, is not for 3
resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes:

(3B9ADABD)




A B 0 D [ E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
FROM NATERLALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
(D+E)
Labor
Finish Carpentry -
56 Materials 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,000.00 0.00
Solid Surface
Fabrications / Casework
57 - Labor 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,000.00 0.00
Solid Surface
Fabrications / Casework
58 - Material 56,005.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 56,005.00 0.00
Bitiminous
59 Damproofing - Labor 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,750.00 0.00
Bitiminous
60 Damproofing - Material 4,186.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,186.00 0.00
61 Insulation - Labor 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,000.00 0.00
62 Insulation - Material 1,200.00} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,200.00 0.00
63 Joint Sealants - Labor 9,784.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 9,784.00 0.00
64 Joint Sealants - Material 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,200.00 0.00
Aluminum Composite
65 Panels - Submittals 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00]  100.00% 0.00 75.00
Aluminum Composite
66 Panels - Labor 39,129.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 39,129.00 0.00
Aluminum Composite
67 Panels - Material 29,017.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 29,017.00 0.00
Thermoplastic
Polyolefin Roofing -
68 Submittals 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00]  100.00% 0.00 60.00
Thermoplastic
Polyolefin Roofing -
69 Mobilization 4,150.00 4,150.00 0.00 0.00 4,150.00]  100.00% 0.00 207.50
Thermoplastic
Polyolefin Roofing -
70 Labor 95,545.00 0.00 41,695.00 0.00 41,695.00 43.64% 53,850.00 2,084.75
71 Thermoplastic 273,250.00 0.00 254,957.00 0.00 254,957.00 93.31% 18,293.00 12,747.85
AlA Document G703 — 1892, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” “AIA," the AIA Logo, and
“AlA Co‘nu:act Documents” are trademarks of The American lnstitule of Architects. This document was produced at 10:23:03 ETpn 04/29/2024 undgr Orc?er l\_|o.410424t_t477 .which e:xpires on 08/10/2024, is not for 4
resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes:

(3BSADABO)




A B C D | E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED
FROM MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARTABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
(D +E)

Polyolefin Roofing -
Material
Thermoplastic
Polyolefin Roofing -

72 Equipment 5,850.00 2,450.00 3,400.00 0.00 5,850.00f 100.00% 0.00 292.50
Hollow Metal Frames -

73 Labor 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,000.00 0.00
Hollow Metal Frames -

74 Material 62,757.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 62,757.00 0.00
Wood / Hollow Metal

75 Doors - Labor 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 9,000.00 0.00
Wood / Hollow Metal

76 Doors - Material 21,759.00 0.00 21,759.00 0.00 21,759.00 100.00% 0.00 1,087.95

i) Finish Hardware - Labor 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 16,000.00 0.00
Finish Hardware -

78 Materials 89,093.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 89,093.00 0.00
Detention Doors - Shop

79 Drawings / Submittals 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,000.00 0.00

80 Detention Doors - Labor 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,500,00 0.00
Detention Doors -

81 Material 12,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 12,650.00 0.00
Upward Acting

82 Sectional Doors - Labor 26,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 26,425.00 0.00
Upward Acting
Sectional Doors -

83 Material 55,227.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 55,227.00 0.00
Aluminum Storefront -

84 Submittals 14,275.00 12,250.00 2,025.00 0.00 14,275.00 100.00% 0.00 713.75
Aluminum Storefront -

85 Shop Drawings 5,259.00 2,850.00 2,409.00 0.00 5,259.00] 100.00% 0.00 262.95
Storefront Bullet
Resistant & Hardware -

86 Labor 51,388.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 51,388.00 0.00

AlA Document G703 — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo, and

"AlA antr_aci Documents” are trademarks of The American Inst!lule of Architec!_s. This document was produced at 10:23:03 ET on 04/29/2024 undgr Orqer N0_410424¢}477 _which e‘xpires on 08/10/2024, is not for 5

;Jesssleﬁli (I;:jensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracls.com.

(3BOADABD)




(ogvaveds)

:S9)ON 43S

"WOD'SjoRNUOORRDOJUID0P [lew-3 ‘suolejola JyBuAdos podas 0] "991AIaS JO SWIB | ¢SIUAWND0( 19RIUOD VIV aU1 YIIM S0UBPICIIE U pasn aq Ajuo Aeww pue ‘Ajuo 9sn swl-auo Joj pasuad| s ‘ajesal

9 40§ 10U S "$202/01/80 U0 s311dXa Yalum LLyrbg 0Ly ON J8pI0 J8PUN $Z0Z/62/P0 U0 L3 £0:62:0) 18 peanposd SEm JUBWINoop SIYL “S|98)iyaly JO Sjniiisu| UBJLBWY 8y JO SYIBWaPE)) 318 ,Sjusnoog 19BAU0D VIV.

pue '0BoT Vi BU) .'VIV, 'S18)YlY Jo sjnsu| uedlialy, ,'SJoR)jyoly o inilisu| Ueslialily 8y 1, ‘paasesal sjyBl Il ‘2661 PUe £861 ‘8461 '0.61'.961 ‘9961 ‘961 '£96) @ uBUAdOD "Z66) — £0.9 WuBWN0Q VIV

000 00'066°8C %000 000 {000 000 00°0 00°066°8T - SB[ [BaNsnooy| 0|

000 000L8°ES %000 00°0 [00°0 000 00°0 00°0L8°ES [BHRBA - 9[IL, dfwerdD] €]

000 00'%9+°19 %000 000 000 000 000 00'%9%°19 10QeTT - QLT el Ol

000 00°00L°9T1 %000 000 000 00°0 000 00°00L°9T1 ey 101
- [TemA1g winsdAn

000 00°00Z°061 %00°0 000 000 000 000 00°00Z°061 togeq 001
- [remAxq wnsd£n

000 00°000°01 %00°0 000 000 000 0070 0000001 [ELI)RJA - SUTIRL] 66
[€IRTA] PaUrIo,] PIoD

000 00°000°01 %000 000 000 000 000 00°000°01 10qeT - SUUeL] 86
BIRIA PauLIo pjoD)

0008 000 %00°001  [00°000°T 000 00°0 00°000°1 00°000°T S[eNnung - SST[qUIassy L6
preog wnsdAn

S1I'LO1 000 %00°00T  |00°€P1°T 000 00°¢k1°T 000 00°€v1'C [elIRR A 96
- SIDANOT [[eM [BION

05201 00°0 %00°001  [00°050°T 000 00°0S0°C 00°0 00°050°T 10qeT S6
- S1I9ANOT [[BM [BIOIN

000 0099¢S°L %000 00°0 000 000 000 00'995°L Jawdinby ¥6
JUOL2I0)S WINUIUN| Y

000 00'Z8S"SL %000 000 000 000 000 00TSS'SL el - £6
JouadQ oy 7 a1empiey
100(] WUy

000 00°820°1 %0070 000 000 000 000 00'820'1 [eLIRJRIN - 4
Surzen juesisay Jopng

000 00'989°1 %000 00°0 000 00°0 000 009891 Joqe] - 16
Buize[n Jueisisay 19|ng

000 00'926°6Z %000 00°0 000 00°0 000 00'926°6T [BLIRIBJA - SUIZe[D 06
100(J / JUOIJRI0}S

000 00°€11TI %0070 000 000 000 000 00°€11°ZI loqe] - suizejo 68
100(] / JUOIJ3I0)S

000 00816 %000 000 000 00°0 000 00816°Ck [BLIDJRJA - BUTWUEL] 88
Jue)sisay 19ng

00'0 00'L98°601 %00°0 000 000 00'0 000 00°L98°601 [BLISIRIA] - JUOLJ2I0)F L8

& +a)
_ @+d+a  |(E3¥0 aNILON)
mqmm_mw_ﬁvwx a1 Mm:/mww (0+D) [4LVad OL aad0Ls (R (ON B donRdd SIH.L me_ﬁww/ﬁmﬂﬁ__x\ HOTVA OM ‘ON
% ANV QL3 TdNOD|  ATLNESHUd dd1NAgHDS | 40 NOLLJIDSHA | WHL.LI
HOVNIVIHY [OL HONVIVE IVLOL STYINALYIN INOYUA
AdLITdNOD TI0M
I H D d El _ a 0 [l v




(ogvaveds)

"LWOY"SJIRUOIBIETIOJUIOOP |IBW-D 'Suahe|olA 1YBuAdoD Lodas o) *a01A1ag JO SWI| ¢SIUBLINDO( JOBJUOD IV 8Y) UM 9OUBPIOIDE Ul pasn aq Auo Aeww pue ‘Ajuo asn swj-auo Jo) nmwcww_m_u%_,_ﬁm.__wmmh

’ 10} Jou S| *pZ0Z/01/80 Ua saldxa Yalym LLpppepQLy ON J8pIQ S8pUn yZ0Z/62/v0 U0 13 £0°EZ:0) 18 PRONpoId SEAM JUSWINIOP SN L "STO)YOIY JO SMIISU] Ued|IeWY BY | JO SHIBWSPES BJE SUSLINDag BIL0D VIV,

pue ‘0o iy 341 'VIV. .'SI9SIIY2LY JO ainjjisu| uesualuy, ,'s1oa)Iyoly JO anjjsu| Ueouswy 8y L, paniesal s)BY IIV 2661 PUE £86) '8.6L ‘0261296 '9961 ‘SI6L ‘€961 © WBLADOD 'Z66L — £0.9 JusWINOOg ViV

000 00°'80%"L %000 000 000 00°0 000 00'80%'L [eLeN| - pC1
- SAL10S$320Y/ J9[10],

000 00'108°6 %000 000 000 000 000 00°108°6 foqe) €71
- S3L10S5920Y J9[10],

000 00°LL6'E %00'0 000 000 000 000 00°LL6'E [BLIIBIA - spienD) - ZZ]
JAUI0Y) [99)§ SSO[UIR]S

000 00'881°1 %000 0070 |00°0 000 000 00°881°1 loqer] - spreny) ¥4
JAUIO)) [991§ SSUIB)S

000 00°056°S1 %000 000 00°0 00°0 000 00056°ST [BLRIBNL - 0TI
- suonie ] sqeradQ

000 00°000'% %00°0 000 000 000 00°0 007000 toqeq 6l
- suoynaed 9jqerdo

000 00700001 %000 000 000 000 00°0 00°000°01 ouemo[lyl - 811
Fuipur,] Lep loLjug

000 00'8€6' %000 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00'8¢6'y [BLIDIRI - SusiS| L1

000 000051 %000 00°0 000 00°0 00°0 00°00S"1 loqe -susig|  9[]

000 00°0S1°¢ %000 00°0 0070 00°0 000 00°0S1°€ [BLRIBIN - ST
3uneo)) 100[,] 21210U0))

000 00°0¥8°S %000 000 000 000 00°0 00°018°S e - I
duneo)) 100[,] 2J210U0))

00'0 00°000°8 %000 00°0 000 000 000 00°000°8 S|RLIJRIN - Supueg €11

00'0 00'LLL'LS %000 00°0 000 00°0 000 00°LLL'LS loqeT - supuied|  TTT

000 00°0S6°S %00°0 00°0 000 00°0 00°0 00°0S6°S [elReN) - (11
- 13835 100 21212U0D)

000 00°001°1 %0070 00°0 00°0 000 000 00°001°T 1woqeqf 0Ol
- 19[B3§ 100 9210U0))

00°S08°T 00°0 %00°001  ]00°001°9€ 000 00°001°9¢ 000 00°001°9¢ [eLoJe - 12d1eD| 601

00'0 00°000°¢T %000 00°0 000 00°0 000 00°000°€1 loqeT-1ded[ 801

00°0T 00°0 %00°001T  |00°00% 000 0000 000 00°00¥ [BLIDJRIA - 9seg] [AUTA|  L0]

000 00°008 %000 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°008 1oqeT - aseq JAUIA| 90

00°0 00°00L°9¢€ %000 00°0 0070 00°0 00°0 00°00L°9¢ [eLRIBINL - SO
- S3uI1v)) [BO1SNOIY
loqe|

@+a
. @+d+a@ |30 d NILON) :
m_qm_mwwhﬁ A0 _MOmHZHwW_ (0+D) [|4LVA OL AFI0LS dd¥0LS Aorddd SIHL ZMTW%MMMJ\ HOTVA RAOM ‘ON
% ANV QAL TdNOD| ATLNHASHYI AdINAAHOS | 40 NOLLIMDSHA | WHLLI
HOVNIVLHY |OLHONVIVE TVLOL STVIMALVIA WO
AHLHTdNOD UOM
I H D d El _ a D l v




(oavavege)

:s8jON 183
"Wodrsjoeuodele@ojuioop |jew-a ‘suchejola 1yBuAdos yodas 0 "9SS JO SWIB | SIUBWININQ JOBIUOD VY 3Y) Y)IM S0UEPIOOJE L) pasn aq Ajuo ABW pue ‘Ajuo 9sn alwij-auo Joj pasuadl| S| ‘9|esal

8 10} 10U S1 'y202/01/80 U0 sa1dXe YoIUM £/ pprZ 0L ON J2PIQ JOPUN $Z202/62/¥0 UC 13 €0:€Z:0} J& paonpoid Sem JUaWNoop s|y1 "SI98)iUaly JO SINISU] UBSLaWY 34| J0 SyIewapes) ale sjualunoog 19euod Y|V,

pue '0B0" iy au) .'v1¥, .'SI98)1yo1y 10 ajnjjisu] UeolisLY, ,'SI99)14oIY JO Symlisu] Ueauawy ay |, "panissal sy (I ‘2661 PUB €861 '8.61 '0/61' 2961 ‘9961 'S96) ‘6961 @ WBUAdOD Z66L — £0L9 uawnaog Viv

S¥'ico 009€1°81 %0F'0S 00°6T¥'81 000 00'6L5°T1 00°058°S 00°95°9¢ [BLIRJEIN - uoynqLusicql  0rl
Iolep At

0€°SLY 0071681 %991 00'90S°€1 000 00956 00°0SS°8 00'0TH'ZE 10qe] - uonnqnsid) - 6€l
1M Afioeg

000 00°00L°LT %000 000 000 000 000 00°00L°LT [eLRJe]Al  BET
- nonensuy Surquingg

000 00°0€L°T€ %000 000 000 000 000 00°0€E'T€ foqeTq]  LEl
- uonensuy Surquinig

0STHE'l 00ZPE'19 %¥t 0t 000589 000 00°058°9 000 0061788 [eHReIN|  9¢€T
- uorssaxddng a11,]

000 00°0¥8°L9 %000 000 000 000 000 00°0¥8°L9 foqeT)  Sgl
- uorssarddng a11,

0¥'8L9 000 %00°00T  [00°895°€1 000 00°89¥°S 00°001°S 00'895°¢1 sfepruqns| gl
ugisa( patsauidug
- norssarddng a1

000 00°€LL'Y %000 000 000 00°0 00°0 00°€ELLY [ELIDIBIA - SaWeLf)  gg]
29 S)EN T00[,] aouBIUF

000 00°008°1 %000 000 000 00°0 000 00008°I 10qeT - sawieL) g1
29 SIBJA 100],] Qouenuyg

0001 000 %00°001  {00°00T 000 00°00T 00°0 00002 Sfepruqng - sourery 1€l
29 SIBJN 100],] 9ouBnuyg

000 00°LEE'SS %000 000 00°0 000 000 00°LEESS [ELRIBIAL - 81007 Q€T
[euuosiag Aingy AABd

000 00'0ST'Y %000 000 000 000 00°0 00°0ST'Y ToqeT] - S0l 671
[euuosiag Angg Aaeay

000 00°S¥9°T %00°0 000 000 000 000 00°S¥9°C [RLIIBIA - SON[eI0ddS] 87T
Uo0102)014 211

000 00°$¥9°T %0070 00°0 000 000 00°0 00'S¥9°C ToqeT - sanperadg| /7]
U01309)01J 11|

000 00°T€L°6 %000 000 000 000 000 00'1€L°6 [BLIRIBIN -] 9T1
suonelg Swiduey) npy

000 00'881°I %000 00°0 000 000 000 00'881°1 ToqeT- ¢TI
suonelg suiduey) ynpy

@+a
- d+9+a@ |30 A NILON)
mqm@%ﬁ a0 MmH zww (0:0) |aLvaoLamiors| qauols | aorudda s | NONSOTMEY | gnrya SROM 'ON
% ANV d4LETdNOD| ATLNHSHUd adTINAdIHDS | 40 NOLLJIEDSHA | WHLL
HOVNIVLEY |OLHONVIVE IVLOL STVIMALVIN NOUAL
THLITdNOD A0M
I H D d El _ a J Gl v




(ogvavegs)

:SajON 43sn
"LI0D"$}0RU00RIET@OJUIOP |(BlW-3 ‘sucliejolA 1YBuAdod podal 0] “a91AI9S JO SWIA | cSIUBWNI0Q JORIUCY YV 9 UliM SOUBPIOIE U| pasn aq Ajuo Aew pue ‘A|uo asn aLyj-auo Joj pasuadl| si ‘ajesal

6 10} Jou s *pZ0/01/80 U0 SiIdXa YoIUM LLpRigy0Ly ON 48pIO JBPUN $Z0Z/6Z/70 U0 L3 €0:€Z:0} JE PRonpoid Sem JusLunoop SIL "Siaa)iyoly JO Sinjiisu| UBOLSWY UL JO SHIEWSPEI} 8JE SJUBLUND0G 9BIUOD VIV,

pue ‘007 VIV 8U) .'VIV. .'SI98]IYd1Y JO aInisu] UBOLIBUIY, ,'SI091|Y01Y JO alnjiisu| Ueolawy ay L, ‘panissal siUBU | ‘2661 PUE €861 ‘861 '0.6L'L96) '996) 'S96) '£96) @ WBUAdoD ‘2661 — £0.9 WaWNo0g ViV

00°0 00°0LZ°1T %000 00°0 000 000 000 00°0LT1T [elIRIN  LST
- S19JB] JTU) pail sen

000 00°STI°S %000 00°0 000 000 000 00°SZI°S Joqeq) 991
- SI9]BAH U] paiL] sen

000 00°0S€°61 %0070 00°0 000 00'0 000 00°0S€°61 [BLIOIEIN[  SST
- SJo[u] 2 S}epNQ Iy

00°0 00°00€ %1 %000 00°0 1000 00°0 0070 00°00€ w1 1oqeT)  pol
- Sjouy % wuu_:._o Iy

000 00°S¥T'81 %000 00°0 000 000 00°0 00°SHT'81 [ELRIBIAL - SUB] DVAH|  £ST

00°0 00°095°¢ %000 000 000 00°0 000 00°095°€ loqe] -sued DVAH|  TS1

00°0 00°5TS°L8 %0070 000 000 00°0 00°0 00°5TS°L8 [ELIRIBIAL - IST
s3uise) 2p s1ong DVAH

05°T6T 00°086°€€ %69 F1 00°058°S 000 00°0 00°058°S 00'0£8°6€ Toqe -1 QST
s3uise) 7p siond DVYAH

000 00°056°9 %000 000 000 00°0 00°0 00°056°9 [eroRIA - Suldid|  6¥]
sen) [eanyeN Ajpioey

000 00°00L9 %000 0070 000 000 00°0 00°00L9 ToqeT - suididf  8%1
sen [eangeN Airoeg

000 0070068 %000 0070 000 0070 00°0 00°006°8 loqeq) Lyl
- Gurouejeq 2y Sunsnlpy
Bunsal DVAH

000 00°0$5°C8 %000 000 0070 000 00°0 00°0S5°Z8 [eLRIIN|  OFI
- san)xi,] Surquinjg

0sTrI 00°08L°TT %8¥ 61 00°058°C 0070 000 00°0$8°C 00°0€9°t1 1oqeq Skl
- sa)x1 Surquinj

0070 00°000°ST %0070 000 000 000 0070 00°000°S1 [BLRIEIN =) Pl
SIJRAL] 21BN OTISOUIO(]

000 00°0ST°C %000 000 000 00°0 000 00°0S2°C 1oqe - gbl
S12Jeal IJeAp OnsawoC]

SSLLOY 00'%TLLI %S1°Z8 00°1SS°18 000 00'1SS°18 000 00'SLT'66 [BLIQJBIA - 99eMag|  Th]
Aejueg Aj1j1oe,]

SP100°T 00°1€2°TS %06€°EP 00°620°0% 000 00°691°1T 00°095°81 00°092°26 10qeT - 95BAAS 841
Kreyiues Ajjioey

@+
3 Hd+T+aQ) (49O a NI LON)
- mmwmmﬁ 0 %.H zurw (0+0) |dlvaorazdols| amiors | aoruddsiHL [ NORSOTMV ] gnqys SRAOM ON
% ANV d4LHTdNOD|  ATTLNESHUd aa1NddHds | 40 NOILJIIDSHA | WHLI
HOVNIVLIHY [OL HONV 1V TV LOL STYRIALYIN WO
AILITdNOD AAOM
I H D d q [ a D d v




(ogvaveas) 1sajopN Jasn

“LU0D SJORUODEIRDOJUINOP [Iew-3 ‘suoliejolA JYBuAdoo podal 0 "901/8S JO SWIB ) 4SjUsWN0( JOBIUOD Y| 8} Yjlm SOUBPIOITE U] pasn 8q Ajuo ABW pue ‘Ajuo 8sn SLWI}-auo 1o} pasuadl| S| ‘ajesal

oL 10} jou S| $Z0Z/0L/80 U0 Sa1dXd YIIYM L/ pFizpQLE ON J8pI0 J8pun $Z0z/6Z/¢0 U0 13 £0:£Z:01 }8 Peanpoid Sem JuaWwnaop KL ‘SI98lIY0IY JO SINJISU| UBILaWY 8U ] JO SYJBWapE)) aie S1UaWnaog 19eIuod Y1V,
pue '0607 VIV aU) .'VIV, .'SI091|y2ly Jo ainjijsu| Uedliaiy, ,'Sjoa)iyaly Jo Sjnjjsu| ueoLawy 8y |, "pastasal sIYBY I ‘2661 PUB €861 '8/61 0461 2961 ‘996 'G961 '£96) @ IBUAdOD ‘2661 — £0/D JusWno0g iy

0" LES'TITS 00'TFG'BIL'ES  |%9S'LE 00'8FL'0ET'TS 00'0% 00°88€°LIE'TS 00°09€°698% 00°069°SS6°SS IVLOL ANVHO
000 000 %000 00°0 000 00°0 000 00°0
000 00°0 %0070 000 000 000 000 000
000 00°000°L1 %0070 00°0 000 000 000 00°000°L1 [BLIAIBIA - WHIB[Y 3dl] PLI
000 00000°€T %000 000 000 000 000 00°000°€T 10qeT] - Wie[y allg eLl
ST'LIL 00°$S9'+1 %S11S 00°SHE'ST 000 00°S+0°01 00°00€°S 00°000°0€ [BLIAEIA - Ll
wmu__}UQ u:—.—o.:U ﬁ—u:m.ﬁm
S5'80L°1 00°6Z8°0€ %LS'TS 00'TLTFE 000 00'126FT 00°0SZ°6 00°000°59 roqeT-[  ILI
muo_._?uh— ::o.:U :oﬁm.ﬁm
$seIs'e 00°6ZL°1S %09°LS 00'1LZ°0L 000 00°126°SS 00°0SE 1 00°000°7T1 [BLIDIBIA 0LT
= ._umuuunm \ m-@:&&
ST'90¢€°1 00°SL8'91 %9L°09 00°S21°92 000 00°$29°91 00'005°6 00°000°€t 10QET - .19paa, / s[aue 691
$6'880°1 00'1TTvI %0509 00°6LL°1IT 000 00'6LS T 00'002°6 00°000°9€ [ELIDIBIA] 391
- .E..ﬁo.m —mo_ﬁmﬂomz
$6°€99 00'1L¥'61 %S5S 0F 00'6LT°ET 000 00°6LT'S 00°000°8 00'0SL°Z¢ . ToqeT| .91
- .5,.50& _Mo_cmsuwz
0070 00'000°1¢€T %0070 000 000 000 000 00000°T€T [ELIDJBIA] - AIMXL] JYSIT 991
0070 00'000°98 %000 000 000 000 000 0000098 10qET - QIMXL] JY3IT 91
06'C18 00'TPL'S %¢€0°'S9 00'8S291 000 0085791 000 00°000°5T JoqeT 91
- Jonyuo) Funysry
St'8C6 00 1£+°92 %9T 1 00'695'81 000 00°69S°81 000 00°000°St Toqe] €91
- fonuo)) Funydiy
SL60¢ 00'S0€°1 %09°C8 00°S61°9 0070 00'568 00'00€°S 00°00S°L [erjey 291
- UOTIOTOUId(] [BOLII03[H
0S°LT9 00°0St'C %L9'E8  [00°0SSTI 000 00°0ST’1 00°00€'TT 00°000°S1 1oqe[ [9]
- UOI}OOUWId(] [BoIN0[H
00°0SL'T 000 %0000  [00°000°SE 000 00°0 00°000°S¢€ 00'000°S¢€ UONEZI[IqOAl [BOM[H[ 091
STII16'E 00°STT'LFT %ELPE 00°5TE'8L 000 00°SZ8'SS 00°00S°ZT 00°0$S°SZ7 [erIRleA 651
- uawrdinbg DVAH
ToopinQ pageyoeg
000 00°0SP 91 %000 000 000 000 000 00°0S¥°91 JoqeT] 8S1
-uowdinbyg DVAH
loopimQ vuwmv_owm
H+a)
) @+a+q) (40 a NI .LON)
mqm@% A1) MMEHWW_ (O+D) |ALVA OL d4d0LS a<A0LS aondad SIHL zm%%wmﬁ_? ANTVA SRAOM "ON
% ANV Q1A TdNOD| ATLNASH¥Md a4 TNAgFHOS HO NOILLAIRDSHd | WHLI
ADVNIVLTY |OL dDNVIVE TVIOL ppm——— WO
LA TdNOD TOM
I H D d q | a o) g v




	193806049 REQ3.pdf
	REQ3


