() stantec Transmittal

Stantec Architecture Inc.
733 Marquette Avenue Suite 1000, Minneapolis MN 55402-2309
Phone: (612) 712-2000

To: Dan Buchholtz From: Bruce Paulson

Company: City of Spring Lake Park O For Your Information

Address: 1301 81st Avenue NE vi| For Your Approval
Phone: (763) 792-7211 0 As Requested
Date: August 28, 2024
File: 193806049
Delivery: Email
Reference: Spring Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Application and Certificate for
Payment
Attachment:
Copies Doc Date Pages | Description
1 8/27/2023 12 Application and Certificate for Payment No. 7
Hi Dan,

Please have the attached copy signed and then it can be scanned and emailed to Heather Clay
at heather.clay@constructionresults.com and to me. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

Stantec Architecture Inc.

b £ Luller

Bruce P. Paulson

Senior Project Manager/Architect
Phone: (612) 712-2108

Cell: (651) 492-9089
Bruce.Paulson@stantec.com

c. File

pb \Ws0291-ppfss01\shared_projects\193806049\communications\correspondence\buchholtz_bpp*payapp7 trn_20240828.docx


mailto:heather.clay@constructionresults.com

Project:  Spri

ng Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Date: August 28, 2024

() stantec [For period:

8/1/2024 to 8/31/2024 Request No

7

Contractor: Construction Results Corp., 5465 Hwy 169 North, Plymouth, MN 55442
CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
SPRING LAKE PARK CITY HALL RENOVATION/EXPANSION PROJECT
CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK
SPRING LAKE PARK, MINNESOTA
STANTEC FILE NO. 19386049
SUMMARY

1  Original Contract Amount $ 5,955,690.00
2  Change Order - Addition $ 228,159.09
3  Change Order - Deduction $ 0.00
4  Revised Contract Amount $ 6,183,849.09
5  Value Completed to Date $ 5,332,002.40
6  Material on Hand $ 0.00
7 Amount Earned $ 5,332,002.40
8 Less Retainage 5% $ 266,600.12
9  Subtotal $ 5,065,402.28
10 Less Amount Paid Previously $ 4,409,059.63
11  Liquidated damages - $ 0.00
12 AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST FOR PAYMENT NO. 7 $ 656,342.65

Recommended for Approval by:

STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC.

See attached for signature

Approved by Contractor: Approved by Owner:

CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORPORATION CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

See attached for signature

Specified Contract Co

mpletion Date: Date:
June 27, 2025

193806049 REQ1.xlsm




(9svaveae)

isojoN JasM)

‘wiod'sjorljuooRE@OJU[DOP ||BW-8 'SUO|IB[ojA }yBUAdoD Lodal o) "edjAlag JO SWIB | ¢SIUBLINIOQ JOBNUOD VIV U} Y)IM 20UBpPI0d0. U} pasn aq A|uo Aew pue ‘A|uo asn aLu|}-suo Joj pasusdl| s|
l ‘8]esas Joj Jou S| 'pZ0Z/80/1 L U0 Saudxe YdUM LLbrrZh0L ON 18I0 JOpUN $Z02/L2/80 U0 L3 ZH:26:¢1 18 peonposd sem Juswnaop SiLL "S199lIyoly JO 81MisU| Ueduswuy 8y L JO SYEWape)) sie Sjuswnao(g j19eues
ViV, pue ‘080 viv 8u) ,'VIv, .'sioelioly jo ejninsuj uesuswuy, ,'S198}yaly JO 9ININSU| UBD|SWY ey, ‘penesal sIYBH |1V "Z66 ) PUB £86) ‘861 '126) ‘S96) '€96) '€661 @ 1yBuAdoD 'Z66) — 201D WBwnooa ViV

jo s1y3u Aue 0) ooipnford moynm axe Juowked Jo souejdedsse pue juswiked @ouenss ‘wreIAY pateu
Jojoenuo)) ay) 03 Kjuo ajqeded st GaII1ILYED LNOQOWAY 24l "2|qenoSau jou st ajedy1ia]) syl

720z ‘8T Isnbny  dked

(‘payfiias Junotun aiy) M 1ofltod 6] paSUDYD 2.0 IV} 1221 HORDNNIYIOD 2y 1O pub uoyvYddy
suf) no saan3if v iy ‘payddy junoww ay) wo.f saaffip payfireo nmown fi woyvuv)dxa yovny)
§9'TrE'9598

S 10JOBIUOY) A1) PUB ‘SIUAWNOO0( JOBIIUOY) Y} YA JOUBPIOIIE UT ST HIOA oY) Jo Anjenb
a1y ‘pajeorpur se passardord sey YIOA Ay} JOI[3q PUB UCHBULIOFUI ‘OBPI[AOUY §,109)1Y0TY

"JORIUOY) SIY) FAPUN IOJOENUOY) 0 1UMQ A [60'651°8728 Top1Q aBuey) Aq SHONVHD LAN]
0008 60°651°82S$ STVIOL

00'08 69'110491% uoy sty paaordde [ejo]

: Ag |00°0% 0F Ly 1 $9% IsumQ Aq syjuont snotaard up psaordde saBueyd [ejo])

é kv ﬁg :1031IHOUY SNOLLONAAd SNOILIaav AIVINANS JI@I0 HONVHO
18°9Kr'811°18 (9 aury ssaj ¢ aur)

“ @3H1LY3D INNOWY JOVNIVLIY ONIGNTONI ‘HSINI4 OL JONVIVE ‘6

‘QEIALLYED INNOWY 941 Jo uewiked 01 papmua [S9°TPE9598 | aNa LNIWAV LINFHHND '8
(seoynue)) toud woyy g aury)

£9'650°60V'p$ remmmmet INGWAV H04 S3LVIIH1L430 SNOINTYd §8371°L

Ay} JO 153q Ay} 0} JBY) JOUMQ Y} 0} SaYIHAD Joayary ay) ‘uoneoidde suy Fuisudwoo
BJRP 9y} puk SUOHBAIISGO 9)IS-UO UO POskq ‘SIUawnoo(g JOBHUOD) ) UM 2DUBPIOOOE U]

LN3 >< 404 3LVII41LH43I S.LOFLIHIYY

(jeio § SurT $S977 t dur)
s —————————n 2NV Same Ganive a1 g

8T°20t°S90°c$

:saardxa uossjunno) A
BHApe] Apur) onqng AejoN

[/ 0 Aep ltl-%m_é o

210f2q 0] LLIOMS PUB PaqLIIsqng
urdouusy :jo HHuno)
BJOSAUUI }JO 2)B)S

Z1°009'99Z$ s (600 JO [ UWM[OD) UT [BIO JO GG + UG $3ULT) aBeurelay [e0L,
00°0$ (£0LD uo f uwnjo))
—mﬁvuuz _uqu«m .wo axu 0 n
T1'00999Z3 (£0LD w0 g + (1 uwnjo))
Jiopm pajppdwod jo gy, 00°S e
FOYNIVLIIY ‘G

sEnnEEa

0¥'200°CEE'SS

(€0LD wo D uwmoD) 31y¥q 0L QFHOLS B 0313TdWOD TVLOL ¥

pT0T LT Isndny el

= T s
’ ‘MOLOVYLNOD

"aNp MOU ST UIRIaY UMOTS JuswiAed Jualno Jetj) pue “IoumQ s} WOl PaAtedal sjusuked
pue panssi a1om justiAed JoJ $2)eo1j1118) snofaald YoTyA 10] HI0AN J0J Jojoenuo)) ot £q
pred usaq 9ABY SjUNOWIE (€ JEY) ‘SJUSUINOO(T JOBIUOY) S} (IIA douepIodde ur pajejdurod
uoaq sey juawheg tof uoneoijddy sy £q PaIGA0O IO O} JAI9q PuR UOIBULIOLU
‘08pajmouy SJ0j0BIUOY AY) JO 1S9q AU} 0} JBY) SAIFIE0 J0jornuoy) paudisiopun ayy,

senierEaan

e

60°6¥8°€81°9%

60°651°87¢8

(= 19ur7) 3Lva OL WNS LOVYLNOD '€
SUAAHUO IONVHO A8 JONVHI L3N T
s —————————————" g e | gy ) No9 TYNIOIN0 °b

‘payoene st ‘1994 uonenunuo) ‘R E0L0 SN0 Vv
“JORIIUOD) D) YIIAL LIOIDAULOD Ul “Mmojaq umoys se ‘quatuked 1oy apew si uoneolddy

LNIWAYd ¥O4 NOILYOITddY S.HOLOVHLNOD

00°069°656'S$

[(J:¥3HL0
mEGEE . £6909 71 ‘08eol) ThPSS NN “yinowg

. / /880L SON LO3roxd 1 199u8)) suonaa[o) 08651 ~LIALIHOYY YUON 691 AmY Sops *HOLIVYLINOD
D -HOLOVYLNOD vT0T ‘10 Aenaged 13]1va LOVHLINOD "ol §29]A128 Bunjnsuo) sagueg YIA d1o0p s)nsay] uopoNISU0) WO¥4
] Lo3uHouY uonanusuey eidue HO4 LAVYLINOD TEPSS NIA “fed oxe Sunidg

: o JSEQULION NUSAY 1518 10€1 TebSS NIN ied axe] undg
REN) be0c 1gsnany 0L a0Riad uoisurdxg - UOTEAOUAY 1SBOYLION 9NUAAY 1518 10E1
-0} uopnqiisia L00 :ON NOILVOITddV 118 AN Yed e Bunds-gg0,  1LOIrOUd jteg oxe 7 Supds jo A1) 2HINMO OL

Juawifed 1oy ayeannia) pue uoneslddy

€661 —.0.LD Judwinao( <M<




(3avaveae)

is9jON Jas)
"Wwoo'sjorlucoR|eD)ojucop |lBW-a ‘suolejola yBuAdoo Hodas o) "a3jAIsS JO SWB | ¢SIUALINIO( JOBIUOD Y|V 8] U)M 8aUBpIcOdR U) pasn aq Ajuo Al pue ‘Ajuo 8sn BLU|j-8LO 1o} PasUadl] 5| ‘8jesal

b Joj 10U 8| ‘$202/80/1 | U0 SuIdX8 YOIUM £/ phFZ 0Ly ON JOPIO JBPUN $Z0Z/LZ/B0 VO 13 GG:02:Z} 18 Peonpoid SEm JUSWNo0p S|y L *SI99}Y1Y JO BINYIISU| UBSUBLIY BUYL JO SHIBWADE)) BlE S|UBWN00Q [IBAUOD VIV,
pue ‘0807 Wiy oL VIV, ,'SI98liyD1y o BInINsu]| UesLawy, ,'SJ0s LRl JO SINISU| UEDUBLY ayL, ‘peatasal sjuBu |1V ‘Z664 PUB €86} ‘8261 '0261'296) "996) 'S96) '£96} @ 1uBLAdOD ‘2661 — £0.LO WusWNIEq VIV
SO'TEE 00'609 %09°16 00'1%9°9 {000 000 00'1¥9°9 00°0ST'L - uonoalold Isng (44
01°88S 00°0S€'T %0L'68 00'Z9L'TT fooo 000 00'79L°11 00CIT'ET J0QET - Uohidajold 1snq 1T
00°0 00'S6E°T %000 00°0 {000 000 000 00°S6£°T S[BLIOJRJA] - Sutdeospue 0T
000 00'185'C %000 00°0 [00°0 000 00°0 00'18%'C J0qeT - surdeospue] 61
SO'v1IE 00'¥60°C %00°SL 00°18T°9 {0070 000 00°18Z°9 00'SLE'S S[elale | 81
- SurAg g snounumig
|0s'CIy 00'0SL°T %00°SL 00'0ST'8 |00°0 |00°0 00'0SZ'8 00'000°T T Joqe] LT
- Buraeg snoupmniig
|08'CIS 000 %00'001  [009SZ°01 |100°0 100°0 00'9SZ°0T 00'95Z°01 uawidinby - Somyjieq 91
{oL'29 00°9%L %0L°T9 00'%ST’I 00°0 [00¥ST°1 000 00°000°C suipein Sl
[Bul] - JIoMYjIeg
|00°059 000 %00°001  ]00°000°€C] 000 000 [00°000°¢1 00°000°€1 Buipein aseq 14!
0182183V - Niomuyieyg
100°008 {00°0 %00001  ]00°000°91 00°0 000 [00°000°91 00'000°91 UOLBABIXY - JI0MUMEBH £l
[00°008 10070 %00°00T  |00°000°91 000 000 [00°000°91 00700091 uoprows(J ais 4!
00°00% [00°0 %00°001  ]00°000°8 000 000 00'000'8 [00°000°8 supjelg / Adang g !
SE0LY'T [00°€¥1°T %L6'¢6  |00°LOYEE 000 00°820'1 00'6LETE [00°0S5°SE€ yusuidinbg 01
S9'SS 00°L88 %EL'T6  |00'ETT'6 000 00°159 00'79%'8 |00'000°01 dn uea|) 6
ezouan /dn uea]) 9IS
06'986'C 00°292'S %0616  [00'8€L°6S 00'0 00'1ST°C 00'L8Y'LS 00°000'S9 S3[qeawnsuo| 8
SS'LER'ET [o0'6¥Z e %LT 68 00'1SL9LT 000 00'LT6'ST 0042805 00'000°01¢€ SUONIPUO)) [eIUaD| L
00'00€'1 000 %00'00T  [00°000°9Z 00'0 000 00'000°9T 00'000°9Z dn preyg 1alorg 9
00°0SL 00°0 %00'001  [00°000°S 1 00°0 000 00°000°S1 00°000°S | S10BIUOD) S
00°'TIL 0008L %086 00°0ZT¥1 00'0 00°02S 00°00L°ET 00'000°ST 2109014 14
00°0SZ'F 000 %00'001  [00°000°S8 {000 000 00°000°S8 00°000°S8 dduemsuy 7y spuog £
00'0 00'000°0€ %00°'0 00'0 {0070 {000 000 00°000°0€ uonezijiqowaqg (4
00'0069 000 %00°001  J00'000°8€1 {00°0 [o0'0 00'000°8€1 00'000°8€1 UOHEZI[IqON |
( -9 (@+a+a) |(@¥0dNILON) zommxwm 44V
agad L 2| (0:0) [arvaoramioss| amiors | corwmasmr [NoRoeeV ) antva SROM 'ON
% ANV ddL3TdNOD| ATLNHSHYd AdTINAgHOS | 40 NOLLJIMOSad | WALI
HOVNIVIHY |OL HONVIVH TVIOL STYIIALYIN WOUA
AHLETdANOD HO0M
I H ) Ei q | a 0] Gl v
"U[ SOIAIDS BUPINSUO.) DAIUEIS ‘0N 193r0Yd S.LO3LIHOYY *Ajdde Letr stra)r oulf JoJ 9Feure)ar o[BLIEA 2IOUAM S)OBNUOY) UO [ UWNj0)) 38
¥T0T ‘1€ Isnony ‘0L dol¥ad ‘payoe)e ST UONEOIA0 PauBIs §,10)0u1u0)) Suuiejuod
70T °LT dmmwﬂ :31va NOILYOINddY ‘uonIpy J9SIAPY Sk 1o3euey uoponisuo) “yuatuked 10y 91edynia)) pue uohedjddy
L00 ‘ON NOILYOI1ddY ‘wiZ LD 10 JudmiAed Joy uoneoynIa) pue uoneoijddy ‘®@zoLO Jawmooq VIV

¢661 —.£0.9 Juswnd0Q <H<

J98YS UoENURUOY

71 1O
i)

[l



) :
Cohd i ‘Wod'sjoejucaeie@ojuioop |iew-2 ‘suoleola JybuAdoo Yodal 0] "90jAIaS JO SULS| gSIUBLLINDOE JOBNUOD V]V BY) UIM e0UBpIodOR U| pash aq Ajuo Aew pue 'Auo asn aluy-auo 1o} uem:mmn%ﬂ._quh
[4 J0j10U S ‘pg0e/80/1 1 U saidxe Yolum LLpyhZP0L Y ON JepIO 18puUn pZ0g/LZ/80 U0 13 6G:02:Z) Je peanposd Sem JuswnIop siyL ‘S109)1udsYy JO SiNjISU| UBOLBLIY BUL JO SH/eWwspe)) aJe Sjuawnoog JoeuoD Viv.
pue 'obo iy oyl VIV, .'SI98)yaly JO BINjiSu| UBIUBLUIY,, ,'SI98]IUDIY JO BNIISU] UBOUBWY 8l 1, "PaAesal s)BL iy "Z66) PUe £86) ‘861 ‘061'296) '996) 'SO6 "96} @ WUBUAdOD "2661 — £0.O uewnooq Viv
08'1oF 00°0 %00°001  |00'967°6 00°0 000 00'962°6 00°962°6 - 21210U0D) J8Bd214 210D 8€
MO[[OH] / [eIN}2)IYDIY
0£'060°C 00°0 %00°001 [00°908"1¥ 00'0 000 009081 00908' [+ JELIIRIA] LE
- oumuuﬁoU 1sed2i1d 210
MO][OH / [B1N)23}IYd1 Y
O£ TLS'T 00°0 %0000 |00'9Z¥ 1€ 00'0 000 00924 1€ 00'9ZH' 1€ Toqe 9¢
- ouo._o:oQ 1sedaid 2100
MO[[OH / [eIn}aa)IoI V|
00'61¢ 00°0 %0000  {00°08€°01 000 00'0 00'08€°01 00°08€°01 Bupsauidug 3
- 9121010)) 188021 J 210D
MO[|OH / (2100211
0L'8SH 000 %00°00T [00'FL16 {000 00'0 00'FLI'6 00'FLI6 [eLIRIRIA] - e
JUALLADIOJUISY 9)aI0U0))
00°0ST 000 %00°007  [00°000°€¢ {000 [o0'0 00°000°¢ 00'000°€ 10quT £¢
JUDLIADIOJUTAY 9)J212U0))
00°099°C 000 %00°001  [00°002°€S loo'0 loo0 00'00Z°tS 00°002°¢S [BLIIRIA] - 9}10U0D) 43
JOLIdJU] d0e[d Ul ISBD)
00'SI8'F 000 %00°001  [00°00£96 looo looo 00°00£°96 00'00£'96 I0qeT - 2}2I0U0)) I€
Jouauy aoe[d ul 1se)
00°SZ1 000 %0000 [00°00SC looo {000 00°00S'C 00'00S°C UOLBZI[IGOJA - 9}910U0D) 0¢
JOLIdU] 92B[ Ul Ise))
00°0SZ 000 %00°001  [00'000°S loo0 00'0 00°000°S 00°000°S |RLIBJRIA] - 9J210U0D) 67
JOLIO)XH 20v[J UI ISB))
00009 000 %00001  [00°000°Z1 000 00'0 00000°T1 [o0'000°Z1 10qeT - 932.13U0D) 87
JOLIR)XH d9e[d Ul IseD)|
SS'LTI 000 %00°001 [00°155'C 00°0 00°0 loo"185'T loo 1552 JELIIBIA] - 12D LT
29 QInD 08[d UL IS
00'0SZ 000 %00001  [00°000°¢ 00'0 000 l00"000°s 00'000°S 10QeT - 1e)nn 9
29 qQInD B[ Ul Ise)
00°S6 00'009 %00'9L  [00°006'( 000 000 [00°006°1 00'005°T juowdinbyg - uonijowaq ST
00°SS 00°00% %EEEL  [00°001°T 000 000 loo'o0T'1 00°00S°1 [RLI)RA] - HOHI[OWa(] ¥T
$6°001°9 001861 9%90'68  [00°610°TZ1 000 000 00610721 00'000°LET 10qR - UOTHOWA(] (¥4
[EREETN
A+
; @+d+a) (4 YO a NI LON)
mqmﬁ,wﬁﬂ - m@ zww (O+0) |aLvaorazvols| aqawols | dorusd SIHL zm%ww%mw ANTVA AOM ‘ON
% ANV IIATdNOD| A TINASTId 3 aaINaaHds | d0 NOLLINOSAA | WALI
ADVYNIVLEY |OL AONVIVE TVLOL STV WO
AQHIATINOD JTHOM
I H 5] o il [ a o) 5l Y




(3avaveas) P
@ ‘Wodrsjorjuode|e@ojutop ([ew-2 ‘suojie|oa Jubuideo podal o) "a0jAteg JO SLB] SIUBWINOOQ J2BIUCD ViV BY) LM BUBPI00DE U| pasn aq Ajuo AeL pue 'Ajuo 8sn aujj-auo Joj ummcuwmﬁim.__wwm@:._
£ 10} U s{ ‘pZ0Z/80/1 | U0 Sedxa YoIym LLpprZh0LF ON JOPI0 J8PUN FZ07/L2/80 U0 L3 §G:9Z:2| 18 Peonpold Sem JUSWNIop SiyL ‘SIO8lIyoly JO SjNJIiSU| UBJUBWY BU | JO SHIBLISPE)] 8JB SIUSWNo0( 19BNU0D YiV.
pue ‘0607 IV oU) ,ViIV. ,'SI98)Iyo1Y JO eInilist| UeausLy, ,'S98)iyaly Jo sjnjisu| Ueouawy 8y L, ‘paalasel sUBY |1V ‘2664 PUE €86} '8.6) ‘0/6)'296) '996) ‘5961 '£96) @ UBLAdD ‘Z66) — £0LO uBWNO0Q VIV
000 00°000°0% %0070 [000 000 000 000 00'000°0¥ = Anuadie)) ysiuj SS
SI'LEY 00°0 %0000  |00°EFL'S 00°0 00°T0L 00°1+0°8 00°EbL'8 [errd1e N ¥S
- Ayuadie) ydnoy
SL'6S6'T 00°508°S %LO'16 lo0's61°6S 000 00'965°C 00°665'9S 00°000°59 roqe] £S
- Anyuadie) ysnoy
SPELO'T 000 %00'00T  [00°69¢°12 00°0 000 0069%°12 00'69¥'1C [eLIRJRIA - s
wolshs Suipaenn ysapy
/ suoneatIqe,J (810l
100°0€T 000 %00001  |00'000°S 000 00'1pL'E 00°652'1 00'000°S Joqe] - £Y
wisAg Sujprens) ysajA
/ suonEoLIqR,] [B1RN
|00°6L 000 26007001  [00°08S'T 00°0 000 l00°085"1 00°08S°T AIRATIRQ 0s
- [99)§ [BijONYg
100'vE9°C 00°0 %00°001  [00'089°CS 000 00'0 loo'os9'cs 00'089°CS [eLa)e N 6v
- S[RJAJA] SNODUR[DISTIA]
{00°00L 00°0 %00°001  |00°000%1 00°0 00'801°1 loo'z68TT [00°000%1 loqe] 8
- S|BIOJA] SNOSUB[[AISIIA
00°8€8°C 000 %00°001  |00°09L°9S 00°0 000 |00 09L795 loo09L'9s JeLIRRIA Ly
- [991S [eIIONNS
00°0S6 000 %00°001  |00°000°61 00°0 000 [00°000°61 [00°000°61 10qQeT - [39]§ [einjonng 9|
001 000 %00°001  [00'088°C 00°0 00'0 [00°088°C lo0"088°Z SfenIuqng / uliesd Sy
= |22]§ [RINONIS
$9'529 000 %00001T  [00'€1S'TI 000 000 oo €rsTr loo€1s°ZI judwdinby - ATUOSe (44
08'SHS'L 000 200001  |00'916°0S1 00°0 000 [00'916'05 1 [o0'916°0S1 |BLIDIRIA] - AIUOSBIA 5%
S1'¥TsTl 00'LI¥'LT %0S°€6  |00'€8%°0ST 000 00'596°01 100°815"6£C [00°006°L9T 10qe] - AIUOSEIA 42
00°ST6 000 2%00001  |00'00S°81 000 000 [00°005°81 [00'005°81 UONEZI|IqON - AIUOSBIN |§4
05°6ST 000 %00°00T  |00°061°S 00°0 000 looros1°S loo’o61°s sunjne) v
- 91010U0)) 188091 2107
MOT[OH / [BINIOINYITY
01°StL'E 000 %00°001  |00'206'FL 00°0 000 00'206'¥L ﬁoo.goﬂﬁ uonaIyg 6t
- 212101107 }SEIDIJ 210))
MO[[OF] / [IN02)IYaTY
SO1ISI80]
@E+a
_ A+d+@ (YO d NI LON)
mqm@%ﬂ% 5 m,w_zwwﬁ (0+0) [avaoramuoss| amioss | aonsd st | NOWVOLMIV gay, SUOM ‘0N
% ANV ddLATdNOD| ATILNASHAYd AITNAIHDS | J0 NOLLITIDSHd | IWHLI
HOVNIVIHY |OL dONVIVE IVLOL STYIIALYIN WOMA
- AHLATINOD JA0M
[ H 0 o ] | d D g v




(3svavege) H
"Wod'sjoRIUoEIED)0JUROP |BW-2 ‘suolejola JyBuAdoo podas o) "a2iMes JO SULB | oSIUBWINTOQ JOBIU0Y Y|V 8UI YIIM 90UBPIOdOE U pash aq Ajuo Al pue 'Ajuo asn awj-auo 10) uumcowmﬁa_a.__wmmh
4 10} j0U 1 "p202/80/ 1 | U0 S8s|dXa YOIUM LLFRPZE0L P ON J8PIO J8pUn $Z02/22/80 U0 13 S§G:02:Z) 1B peonpoid Sem JUswnaop siyL 'S|08)iydly Jo 8INHSU] UBdLsWY aUL JO SYBWepEes) aJe Sjuswngog J9BU0D) VIV,
pue ‘0507 VIV 8U) VIV, .SI98)LD1Y JO eInjisu| uBdusLy, ,'S108)IYdIy Jo 8jnjisu| Usalewy ay L, ‘paniasal siBU Iy 266} PUE €861 '826) '0461'296) '996) 'S96) '€96) @ WBLAdOD 2661 — £020 luswndog ViV
[0S°299°E1 0070 %00°001  |00°0ST'CLT 00°0 000 000ST'€LT 00°0ST'ELT onsejdoutiay |, IL
SL'SETY 00°0€8°01 %L9'88  [00°S1L¥8 00°0 000 00°STLYS 00°S#S°S6 logqe] 0L
- Suyooy uiyejohiod
onsejdountay I
|05°L0T 000 %00°001  [00°0S1'Y 00°0 000 00°0S1'% 00°0S1'% UOneZI[IqoN 69
- Suyyooy uryeroAlod
ansejdowsay |
100709 00°0 %00°001  [00°00T°1 000 000 00°00T°1 0000Z'1 sjepugng 89
- Buijooy] uiya[oh[od
onsejdouttay L,
100°0 00°L10°6T %000 00'0 000 000 000 00'L10°6T [ELIDIBIA - S[ouRq L9
ansoduto)y winuIny
¢e1'9sT 00°900'p€ %60°€1 00'€C1'S 100°0 00'€TI'S 00°0 00'621°6€ Joqe] - s[oueg 99
alsoduwio)) winuun| Y,
[00°SL 000 %00°00T  |00°00S°'T 1000 000 ﬁoo.oom._ [00°005°1 sepruqng - sjeued S9
aysoduio) winununyy
€6'CS 00 1+1°1 %ot 1’8 00'650°1 {000 _oo.mmo; 000 _oo.oow.m [BLI2IBIA - SjuB[Rag JUIOf] 12
[ov'9LT 00'952°9 %90'9¢  [00'8ZS’E [00°0 [00°8TS"¢ 00'0 [00'+8L°6 Toqe - sjuejeag Julof £9
|00°09 000 %00°001  [00°00Z°T _cc.c _oc.o 00'00Z°1 _co.ccm._ [eLIRIEJA] - UOHjensuf 79
S6'TL 00'1¥S %S6'TL 00'651°1 00°0 looo 00°65Y'1 00°000°C 1oqe7] - uonensuj 19
|0€°602 000 %00°001  |00'981t 00°0 000 00981 00981 [eriRIey - suyooiduieq 09
stoujunig
10S°L8T 0070 %00°00T  |00°0SL'E 00°0 000 00°0SL°E 00'0SL'E Jloqe] - Buljooadweq 6S
snourwig
1000 0050095 %000 000 0070 00°0 00°0 00°$00°9S [elIReA - 8¢S
JI0MOSED) / SUOTIROLIQRY
208}Ing ploS
[00°0 00°000°ST %00°0 000 000 000 000 00'000°¢S1 J0qeT - LS
NIOMISEY) / SUOTIBOLIQR,]
aoeyIng pijog
000 00°000°F %0070 000 000 000 000 00°000°F S[elleN 9¢
- Anuadie) gsmuiy|
loqe
@+a
) Jd+da+a@ (I IO a NI LON)
mqmﬁ%@/ i %Eﬂw (0:0) |aLvaoLa=vols| aa¥ols | dOruEd SIHL zmm%wmﬁm« ANTYA SMOM 'ON
% ANV ddI9TdNOD| ATLNASHId dd1NdIHDS | 40 NOILLdIMOSHAd | IWHLI
HOVNIVLIEY |OLdDNVIVL V1Ol STVIUALYIN WO
’ JALHTdANOD SIOM
1 H D | q _ a D e Y




( H

AaIve) "wed'sjornueIEEDojuKOp [jEwWw-a 'suofejola JyBuAdoo podal o) eaiaBg Jo SIS gSIUBLINDOQ JOBJUOD Y 8Y) UIIM 80uBpIodae uf pasn ag A|uo Aew pue ‘AjUo asn suw)-auo loj tmm:m”n-mo_zm.__w.wo:._

S 10j Jou SI "pZ0Z/80/) | U0 sasidxa youm £ LpppZ 0L P ON J8pIO J8pUN FZ0Z/LZ/80 U0 13 §G:0z:Z ] 1B peanpoid sem Juswunaop siy L *Sjo8iilyosy Jo ajnjsu| ueouay auy Jo syewepel) sJe Sjuaunoog 10eNuo) Yiv.

pue ‘0607 VIV aU) ,'vIV. ,'SI981YaIY JO eInjjsu| uedusluy, ,'sjoa)llioly Jo ejnlisu] usoleluy 8u 1, ‘peaiasel siUBU IV ‘2664 PUE €961 ‘8./6) ‘04614961 '996) '$96 "6961 @ WBUAdOD 2661 ~ £0.£0 WaWNa0a VIV

06TITT 00°0€1°L %E1°98 00'8ST Y 00°0 00°'689°S 00°695 '8¢ 00'88€°1S 10qe7] 98
- dlempie[ 7 JUeISISaY
19][1g JUOIJ210}S

$6'79C 000 %00°001  [00°6ST°S {00°0 |00°0 00'65T'S 00°6SZ°S sBuimerq doyg S8
- juoljo.10ls ES:E.:.&#\

SL'EIL 000 %00°001  [00°SLT¥T [00°0 |100°0 [00°SLT YT 00°SLT YT sjentugng 1]
- JUO1JAI0)S WnuUIWN|Y

SETILT 000 %00°001  |00°LTT'SS |00°0 loorLzz'ss |00°0 00°LTT'SS [BHI9IRIA £8
- $100(] [BUOI}OOS
Bupoy piemdp

ST'ITE'] 000 %0000T  [00'STH'9T 000 00'ST¥'9T |00°0 00'SZ¥'9T JogeT - sioo(J [BUONIg 78
Sunoy piemdn

10$°2€9 000 900001  |00°0S9°C1 000 00'089°C1 00°0 00°0S9°C1 [BIRIBA 18
- s100(] uonudjag

{00°0 00°005'C %000 00°0 00°0 00'0 000 00'00S'C J0qQET - s1oo(] uohusje(g 08

{0008 000 %00001  [00°000°T 00°0 000 0070001 00°000°1 s[enuqng / surmeIq 6L
doyg - s1o0( uonug

SLYP6E 00'861°01 %5588 00'568"8L 00°0 000 00°S68°3L [00°€60°68 S|eLIRIBIN 8L
- 9IeMpIeH] YsiuL]

000 [00°000°91 %000 00'0 00°0 000 000 [00°000°91 10qQET] - AIBMPIRH YSIUL] LL

$6'L80°T {000 %00°00T  [00°6SL1Z 000 000 0065L°1T 00'65L°1T [BHRIRIN - s1000] 9L
|BI9]A MOJJOH / POOM

00°0 00°000°6 %000 100°0 000 000 000 00°000°6 JoqeT - s100Q SL
[BI2]N MO][OH / POOM

SELET'E 000 %0000T  [00°LSL'T9 000 000 00°LSLT9 00'LSL'T9 |BLIS1RA vL
- Sawely [BI9A] MOJ[OH

SY'Elt 00°TEL %858 00'69T'Y 000 [00°689°T 00°08S°T 00'000°S 1oqe] €L
- sawIkl, [RJIDIA MO[joY

05°26C 000 %00°00T  [00°058°S 0070 000 [o0°058°¢ 00°058°S Jjuawdinbg CL
- Burgooy] urgajoh|og
onsejdountay .
(R
- Burjooy] unyejoAod

H+Q)
) A+d+a@ (490 d NI LON)
mq% ) Mmﬂzu_w (0+D) |dLvd oL aH¥oLs|  davolLs aordad SIHL zmM%WMMM< ANTVA MUOM "ON
% ANV QALATdNOD| ATLNASHYd aaINAaHDS | 40 NOILJIYOSHA | WHLI
HOVNIVIHY |OL dDNVIVE IVLOL STVIMALYIN WOUA
i AHLHTdNOD THOM
I H D 4 4 1 d %) el v




(3avavegae)

:S9)ON 498
‘W09"S10BJU0DR(ED)OJUROP [IBLL-8 ‘SUOl|ejolA JUBUAdOD 1oda) 0] "901ABS JO SULIBL 4SIUBLINDOQ J0BIUDYD V)V 8U) Yl sauepiosse u| pash aq Aluo Aew pue "Ajuo esn aWjj-suo 1oj pasusa|| | ‘e|esal

9 0] Jou | 'pg0z/80/ 1 | U0 S8ujdxe YoM LLbPEh0L b ON J8PIO 18pUN FZ02/L2/80 U0 L3 GG6:02:2) J& peanposd Sem JUBINdop S|y L ‘SI8lIyoy JO SINjiSu| UBOLAWY 8L JO S)JBUapeI)} 8Je SIuswnoog J0BNu0D ViV,

pue ‘0607 iV Ul , VIV, .'S198114o1y JO BINJISU| UBdUBLLY, ,‘SIOBJILOIY JO BININSU| UBDUBWY Bl L, ‘PaAIasal siBL || "Z661 PUB £86) ‘8261 '0.6} 2961 '996) 'S96) ‘€961 @ MBUAdOD 2661 — £040 WuawNooQ VIV

[St'8Ty 00°12+0T %956  [00°695°8 {000 006958 000 00'066 8T - s3ulz) [eonsnody]  y01

[0S°€69°C 00°0 2%00°001  [00°0L8’ES lo0'0 00'F8t bh 00'98€'6 00'0L8°¢S [BLIB)BIAL - QIIL olweID| €01

[08°L¥+'T 00°80S°Z [ %S9°6L  [00956'8Y 100°0 00°956 8% 00°0 00vOF' 19 JoqeT - 9L, olwerdDl  zol

S5 EER’S 00'620°01 %8076 |00 TL9'OT1 looo 00'695°01 00°201°901 00'00L9Z1 jemaelN|l 101
- [lem&rg wnsdAn

06'SP8°8 00'Z82°¢I %20'€6  [00°816'9LT looo 00°S€Z°01 loo'eg9'991 00'002°061 Joqel 001
- [leafa wnsd£n

00°00S 00'0 %00°001  |00°000°0T loo0 000 loo 00001 00°000°01 [BTIGIBJA] - BUIWIEL] 66
[2I9JA] pautiog pioD

SH6EY 001121 %63°L8 00°68L'8 loo'o 00°682'1 00°00S'L 00'000°01 10QeT - SUIEL] 86
[EI9]A paurio pjoD

00°0S 000 200001  [00°000°T 000 looo l007000°1 l007000°T S[EPIWNG - SAT[QUIASSY L6
preogy wnsdAn

ST°LOT 00'0 %00'001  |00'EF1'C {000 looo 00°EP1'C loo'er1'z I 96
- SISANOT [[eM [BIPIA

[0s'201 000 %00°001  |00°050°C 000 looo 00050 loo'0s0°T loqe 6
- SI2ANOT [[BM [BIPIA

SL'9ZE 00'1€0°1 %LE98 00'5£S9 000 loo'1s6' 00'#8S'¢ 00°996°L juswdinbg 6
JUOIJAI0)S WUy

[09°LLL'E 000 %00°001 [00°ZSS'SL 000 00'€68'61 00'659°6S 00'ZSS'SL [BLIDJRA - £6
TouadQ omy / a1emplef]
100 winupun|y

ob'1S 00°0 %00°00T  [00'820°T 000 000 00°820'1 00°820°1 [BLIIBA] - 76
Suize|n juelsisay 12j|ng

0€'$8 000 %00°00T  [00°989°T 000 00'199 00°20°1 00°989°T Joqe] - 16
Buize|n Jursisay jo|ng

|0€'961°1 000 %00°00T  [00'926°6 000 00'0 00'926'6¢ 00'926'6C [eLIBIEIA - BUIZB[D) 06
100(] / JUOLRI0Ig

§9°¢SS 00°000°1 %bL16  [00°ETTT] 00'0 00'19Z°¢ 00°ZS8'L 00'€ITTI 10qeT - BUIZe[D 63
100(] / JU0L210)S

lo6'sk1'T looo %00°001  [00°816°Ch 000 000 00°816'CH 00'816CF [BLI2IRIA] - BUTWIRL] 83
jue)sIsay 19qing

SE'E6Y'S looo 2400001  [00°L98°601 000 000 [00°L98°601 00°L98°601 [ELIDJEIA] - JUOLJII0IS L8

A+Q@
. d+3+@ (330 a NI.LON)
mqmﬁww% 0 %Eﬁ (O+D) |aLva oL agyols agd0.Ls aoniad SIH.L ZMW%wM%%q HNTVA MAOM 'ON
% ANV 419 TdN0D| ATLNASTId aaINAaHDs | A0 NOILAIMOSHAd | WAL
HOVNIVIEY (Ol dONVIVE IVLOL STVIMALYIN WO
’ QHLATINOD I0OM
[ H D ] i | d D il \4




( ) :

SRR "Wwoo'sjorjucIee@ojupop |[ew-a ‘suoliejola JBuAdos podsl o) "sajAleg Jo sULa | gSIUBWINDOC JORIUOY V|V SY} LIIA 89UEPIO2DE U} pash aq Ajuo Aew pue 'Ajuo 8sn aLjj-suo Joj ummcww_c_%zm.u_wmmh

L 10} J0U SI ‘pZ0Z/80/ L1 U SaNdXe YOIUM LLbbe b0l b ON JOPIO JepuUn p202/L2/80 U0 L3 §6:02:ZL 18 peonposd Sem Juawnoop siuyL "SIoaliydiy Jo @Injiisu] UBIUBWY SYL JO SHIBWSPEJ) 8JB SIUsWnd0oq 198)juo) Vi,

pue ‘0607 I 041 VIV, ,'SI991I21Y JO BIniISU| UBIBLLY, ,S103HDIY JO SINJISU] UBoIBINY BY 1, "PeAIesa) SIBL IV 2661 PUE €861 ‘86 '0/6)'296) '996) 'S96} ‘€961 @ 1uBUAdOD 266} — £0.D Juewnoog Viv

(A VAN 000 %00°00T  [00°80b°L 000 000 00°80%'L 00°80%°L et ¥l
- SOIT085900V 1910,

00°0 00°'108°6 %000 000 000 000 000 001086 Toqeq €71
- SOJI0S8900Y 1910,

$8°'861 000 %00°00T  [00°LLGE 000 000 j00°LL6E 00°'LL6'E [BLIRBI] - spienD|  TT1
Iou10)) [29)§ ssa[uie)g

00°0 008811 %000 000 000 1000 10070 00'881°I doqe] - sprenpl  [¢1
JouI0)) [9918 sso[uielg

09°6Z¢ 00°8S€°6 %EE 1y (002659 {00°0 {00659 |100°0 00'056'S1 [elRleNL - 0TI
- suonnaed a[qerado|

08'+¥1 {00°701°1 %0P'TL 00'968°C 00°0 00'968°C 00°0 00000 loqeq 611
- suoned arqeredQ

000 [00°000°01 %000 000 |00’ 000 00'0 00°000°01 uUBMO[IY| 811
Burpurg Aepp lousjug

000 00'8€6't %000 000 100°0 00°0 00°0 [00°8€6Y [BLOJRA - sugdig| L]

000 00°00S'1 %000 000 [0o0°0 00°0 00°0 [00°005°1 10qeT - susigl 91|

000 00°0S1°€ %00°0 000 000 000 000 loo'ost'e [eeN -l ST
Sume0)) 100];] 9J2I0U0))

000 00°0¥8°S %000 000 000 000 000 00°0¥8°S JoqeT -l pII
Funeo 100[,] 91210100

00°00% 000 %00'001  |00°000°8 00'0 00'000°8 000 00°000'8 sjelael - uluted] €11

06'190°C 00'6£5°91 %L 1L 00'8€T T+ 00°0 00'8€C 11 00°0 00'LLLLS Toqe] - qunuied| g1l

000 00'056'S %000 0070 000 000 joo'o 00°056'S let=eNf 111
- I2]Bag 100, 9)210U0))

000 00°001°1 %00°0 00°0 000 |00°0 |00°0 00°001°1 foqeq  Oofl
- I9]Bag 100} 8)210U0))

005081 00°0 %00°001  {00°001°9¢ 000 |00°0 [00°001°9€ 00'001°9€ [euRIeA -12d1eD] 601

00'0 00'000°€1 %000 000 [00°0 00°0 000 00'000°¢ doqe] -3adied] 801

00'0C 000 %00°001  ]00°00% 100°0 00°0 00°00% 00°00¥ [BLIDIBIAL - aseg] JAWTA] L0

{00°0 00'00§ %000 000 1000 00'0 000 00005 10qe7] - aseg JAUIA| 901

[08'29L 00 %Py 1T %LS 1Y ﬁcc.cmm.m_ 0070 00'9ST°S1 00°0 00°00L'9¢€ [eHRBAl - SO
- s3uIIa)) [BONSNOOY
10qe]

E+a
. d+4da+a (290 A NI.LON)
mqmﬁ%ﬂ% - Mm_zmww 0+0) |aivaoramuois| adwols | condasiL | NONTIEAY L gaqya AOM ON
% ANV q4.L3TdNOD| ATLNASHEd AaTINAIHDS | 40 NOLLAIMOSHA | WHLI
HOVNIVIHY |OLHONVIVH IVIOL STYIMALY W WOYI
B AHLATINOD JI0M
1 H D ] El | d o) d 17




ﬁm—mﬁ_ﬁ_(mmﬂu .Eoo.m“um.;coum_m@ﬂcﬁo_u |lew-a .ch:ﬂo_) u_.#mthn_oo tOn_w._ 0] "80|ABg JO S| 4Sjuslndo( JoBJUOD VIV 8y} UlIM 80UBpIodd. U pesnh eq ..A__.._D Aew pue .h_co 8sN awjj-auo 1o} ﬂmmcwwuﬁﬁw.__mmmm—.“

8 10} j0U S| ‘PZ0Z/B0/L | U0 SandXe Yojym L LbppEp0L b ON JApIO J8puUN pZ0Z/LZ/80 UO L3 §5:9Z-Z1 18 peonposd Sem usLunoop siy L "SI081IY0IY O BINJIISU| UBDUBWIY BUL JO SIBUIBPE)} 818 ,SjUBWINJ0Q JOBAUOD VIV,

pue '0B07 Vi oL} ,'VIV. 'S108)ij1Y JO BIninsU] uedaLY, ,'SIoBlILONY JO ejn)jsu| uealawy ey, Paniesal SIBL (I "Z66) PUE €86} ‘8.6 '0L6H'L96) ‘996) ‘G964 ‘£96) @ WBLAdOD ‘2661 — €0 Wuewnoog ViV

ST'8T8' 000 %00001  |00°S9S9€ [o0 0 00'195*% 00'v00°Z€ 00°$95°9¢ [eLIRIRIN - uonunqLysiql - Oyl
11 M Ai1oe]

[0T'85¢"1 00'95T°S %6LE]  |00F91°LT 100°0 00'68%'C 00°SL9'VT 00'0Z¥'T¢E foqe - uonnquusial  6¢€l
1o Anpoed

00°¢88 000 %00°001  |0O'00LLI 100°0 00'768'¢ 00908°¢1 00°00L°L1 BRIl 8E]
- nope[nsuy Surquiny

[08'8ST°1 00'%S1°8 %L6'EL 00'9L1°€2 100°0 000 [009L1°€T 00°0€E'[€ Joqeq)  LE]
- nornensuy Surquingg

$8'790'F 00°S£6'9 %¥1'T6 00'LST'I8 000 [00°'68Z°01 [00°896°0L [00'z61°88 JeLRBAY - 9ET
- noissaxddng o,

[09°T¥8°T 00°886°01 %08°€8 0025895 00°0 00'62S'8 00°€TE'3Y [oo"o¥8°L9 TogeTg  GEl
- noissarddng a1,

|0¥'8L9 00°0 %00°00T  [00°895°¢C1 00°0 000 |00'89s°€1 00'89S"€1 sjepiuqngl - pEl
ugisa(q pateaulduy
- norssorddng o

S9'8¢T 00°0 %0000T  [00°€LLY 000 000 00°ELL'Y 00'€LLY [BHOIEIA - SWRL] £
29 SJeJN J0o[J souenuyg

1000 {00°008°1 %000 000 000 000 000 00°008°1 loqe] - saweln gl
29 SIeJq 100]] ddueuyg

|00°01 1000 %00001 00002 000 000 00002 00002 spepuqng - saulely 1€l
% Siely 100[] @ouenuyg

$8'99L°C 000 %00°001  [00°LEESS 000 000 00°LEE'SS 00°LEE"SS |BLIJBIA] - 81§07 Q€]
[euuosiag A Aaeay

000 00°0ST'y %000 00°0 000 000 000 00°0ST'y JoqeT] - 813077 6T
[euuosiag Lingq Aaesy

STTEN 0070 %00'001  [00°SH9°T [00°0 00'0 00°S¥9°C 00'$+9'C JeLiRJeIA - sapjjeroadgl 8T
UO102101J 1L,

000 00'S¥9°T %000 00'0 100°0 |00°0 000 [00°S¥9°T loge - sapjeoadg|  L7]
UO192101J 21T

$S98% 000 %00°001  [00'TEL6 00°0 000 00'TEL'6 loo1€L’6 [eLieN -| 921
suone)§ Swduey) NPy

00'0 00'881°1 %00°0 00°0 00°0 000 000 00°881°T foqey-| ST
suoneys Suiduey) npy

H+@)
) (F+da+a (390 d NI LOND
mqmﬁ%ﬁ a0 Hmw_zww (0+0) [avaoramioss| amiors | aowsd s | NOUVOTEEY | gy SAOM ON
% ANV QIIATdNOD| ATLNHASHAd aaINddaHOsS | d40 NOILITIDSAA | WHLI
HOVNIVIHY |OLHDNVIVH IVLOL STV RIALYIN WO
QHLHTdNOD HHOM
[ H D il H | d , ] v




(3svavesat) :

"wodsjoriucaee@ojupop ||ew-s 'suojjejoja Jybukdoo podeal o) *83jAIag JO SULIB | GSIUSWINIOQ JIBIUOD VIV SU) UIA 83UBPI0dDE Ul pash aq Ajuo Aew pue 'AJuo asn allf-auo 1o} uow_._ew_m_:h J_m.__wmm%

6 10} JOU St ‘pZ0Z/80/ L L U0 S8J|0%8 YIUM £ L PYZP0Lp ON JapIQ J8pun pz0z/LZ/80 U0 13 GG:9Z:Z) 18 Paonposd SEM JUBLUNIOP SILL *SI98JIY0IY JO 8INJIISU] UBDUALNY 8U L JO SHIBWSPE)} I ,SUBLUNO0Q 19BAU0D VIV,

pue ‘0607 VIV 8U} ,'VIV. ,'S19811U21Y JO eInjiisu| UedLeuly, ,'SIo8)ilaly jo sinisu| ueauswy ey ], ‘Panesal siUBL (I 'Z66) PUB £96) '9.L6} '0461'296) '996) '696) ‘€961 @ MBLAdOD 266} — £0.£D WuaWnoed ViV

0S°€90°1 000 %00°001  [00'0LT1Z 000 000 00°0LZ°1T 00°0LT°1T jeLdleNl LS
- SI9)BIL] JIU[) PaIL] SeD

10928 00°€L0Y %S0T 00°2S0°1 000 000 00201 00'S21°S 1oqe] 9¢1
- S12)B9H 1IU[) paIL] SED

[0§°L96 000 %00°001  [00'0S€'61 000 00'8SH'E 00'268°S1 00'05£'61 |eLBN SCl1
- SJI9[U] 7@ S9N 1Y

|08° Lyt 00'+FE'S %E£9°79 00'956'8 00°0 100°0 00956'8 00°00€'%1 10qe] 19!
- SIRJU] 7 S19linQ Y

STTI6 000 %00001  |00'S+T'81 000 1000 00°SPT'81 00'SPT'81 [BLIDIRA - SuB DVAH €51

|08'Ly 00'709°C %S8°9C 00956 000 l00°0 00'956 00'09S°¢ 10qeT - sued DVAH 43

lo9°gee’e 00°€SL0T %6T9L 00'TLL'99 00°0 joo0 00'TLL'99 00°STS°L8 [eLRA - 181
sduise)) 79 siong DVAH

|0z'TI8' 1 00'985'6 %E6'SL 00'#PZ'0E 00°0 [00°0 00"p¥T 0€ 00'0€8°6€ foqe - 0S1
sguise) 3 slond DVAH

SE6LT 00°€9¢€'1 %6€°08 00'L8S'S 000 0070 00°L8S'S 00'056'9 [eldIRA - Buldid 6¥1
sen) [eIeN ANJIoe]

100°692 00°02¢'1 %0¢°08 0008¢€'S 00°0 000 00°08¢'S 00'00L'9 10qe - suidig abi
sep) |BIeN Ajj1ony

000 000068 %00°0 000 00'0 000 00°0 00'006'8 Toqeqf Lyl
- Suouejeg 72 Sunsnlpy
dunsa], OVAH

[09'v62'C 00'859°9¢ %68°SS 00'T68'SY 00°0 00'268'SH 00°0 0005528 [eHIB N o1
- saxmxtg Surquuniy

0STri 00°08L1 1 %8161 00°058°C 00°0 000 00°0S8°C 00°0£9'v | 10qe] S
- saimxt] Suquinig

00°0SL 000 2600°001  [00°000°S1 000 000 [00°000°ST 00'000°S| [BLIDIBIA - 44|
SI0)Ea[ IejeAN onsauo(]

SLvp 00°SSE'1 %8L'6E 00°S68 00°0 000 |100°568 00'052°C Joqe - 13 41
SI9JBIF] I91B A\ ONISaWO(]

SL'€96Y 00°0 %00°001  [00°SLZ'66 000 00921°L 00°6¥1°26 00°SLT'66 [BLIRJRJA - 958MOS (44!
Areyueg Knjoe

ST'S86'C 00°SS°TI %6€'98  |00°SOL'6L 000 00'¥8S"¢ 00'TZI'9L 0009Z°C6 Joqe -90emdg|  THI
Keyrueg Ajjroe

H+@
) d+da+@ (4 90 a NI LON)
mqm@%ﬁ% a0 %Emw (0+0) [arvaoraavows| amuors | aorudasii | NQNIREENY | grya TUOM e
% ANV 4L TdNOD| ATLNASHUd aaINaaHDs | 40 NOILdI™MOSHAd | WHLI
HOVNIVIHY |OL dONVIVE IV.LOL STVINALY A WO
HLATANOD d0M
1 H [9) ! d | a ) g v




(3avaveas)

0l

1SOJON 108N
‘100"SjoB|UCIBIED)OJUIDOP |IBW-8 'Suolie|ojA JUBLAdoD Hodal 0] ea|AIBg JO SULIB] 4SIUBLUNDOC JOBNUOD VIV SU) UjIM 8DUBDIOIDE U| pesn aq Ajuo ABw pue 'Auo 8sn aLj-euo 10} pasusdl| §| ‘ajesel

10} 10U S{ *PZ0Z/B0/1 | U0 SBIAXS YOIuM JZppZi0L Y ON JBPIO 1BPUN HZOZ/LZ/B0 UO L3 §G:02:Z) 18 Peanpod Sem JUsLINoop SIYL 'SIO8NILIIY JO BINNISU] UBILBWY OU | JO SHIBWAPEJ| BIE ,SIUBWNI0Q 198JU0D VIV,

pue ‘0807 vy Ul . 'viv. .'SI99Iyoly Jo sjniiisu] uespsuly, ,'sj98)1yory o s|ninsU| ueouawy ay L, ‘paatasal sIYBU iy 'Z661 PUB £86} ‘BL6} '0L61'L96) ‘996) ‘S96) '€96) @ WBUAdOD ‘Z66) — £0LD Juawno0Q VIV

Z1'009°9928 69'9v8°1588 %298 0V T00TEE'SS 00°0% 00°L88°069S OPSLIIPOPS 60°6P8'€81 98 IVLOL ANVYD
$T'996°L 69°989°F %b1°L6  |00°STE6ST 00°0 00'SZE'6ST 000 69110991 #wOoD|  9LI
LELOT'E 000 %00001 0¥ Ly1H9 000 000 OF L1t O’ LY 1'H9 1#00] SLI
S'629 00 11¥'y %S0PL  |00'68ST1 00°0 000 00°68STI 00'000°LI [eLIdJEA] - TRl aILd|  pL]
S1'6£6 00°LIZY %918  |00°E€8L'8I 000 000 100°€8L°81 00°000°€C loqu - uLejy aLj[  €LI
SRLEE] 00°€PZ'E 246168 00'LSL9T 00°0 00°2LS'E 100°581°€T 00'000°0€ fereN - ZLI
muufauﬁ_ :so.__U r—u:m._m
08'9%L'T 00'%90°01 %TSP8  |00'9£6'hS 000 00'687°S [o0°Ly9°6¥ [00°000°59 Joqe-l  1LI
mootwon_ ::o.:U &o:.m._m_
00°001°9 00'0 %0000  |00°000°ZT1 000 0070 loo'o00'zTT l00"000°zZZ1 [ERETE T A
= ._oﬁuvm \ w_o_._mm
00°0S1°T 00'0 %00°001  |00'000°€Y 00°0 00°0 lo0°000°ty |00'000°cY 10qeT - 19pad] / sppued| 691
SO'STLT 00°669°1 %8766  |00'TOE¥E 00'0 00'0 00'TOE'pE |00°000'9¢ CEEEN EED
= JaMO  [edTuBoaA
ST'99¢"] 00°LTP'S %EP'E8  |00°E€TELT 00°0 00°0 00'€2E°LT 00'0SL'ZE Joqel  £91
= JOMO ] [edTUByI3[N
S'681°01 00'T1T°LT %CC'88  |00'68L°€0T 00°0 00'968°SH 00°€68°LST 00'000°1€2 [ELIDIEIAL - QIMXLT WSIT| 991
00°0 00°000°93 %000 [00°0 00°0 00'0 000 00°000'98 JogeT - aamuxi syl ¢9|
SOPLOT 00°L0S'€E %L6'S8  |00°¢6b'1T 00'0 000 00'€6Y° 1T 00°000°ST loqe gl  $91
- [ouo) Sunysiy
0Z'0S0°C 00'966°€ %ZI'16 [00'F00° 1Y 000 loo'o 00400 T+ 00°000°SH Toqe €91
- joyyuo)) Bunysry
SL'60€ 00'S0ET %09'78  [00°S61°9 00'0 loo'o 00°S61°9 00'005°L [euaeN| 291
= uonojowq _mo_.zuo_m
0S°LT9 00°0S¥'T %L9'€8  |00°0SS'TI 000 looo 00°0SS°TT 00°000°ST Toqegl 1971
- :D_uo_o_.:uﬁ_ _ﬁu_.zuu—m“
00°0SL‘T 000 %00°001  [00°000°SE {0070 000 00°000°S¢ 00'000°S¢ uoneziIqoA [eotoa[g| (91
0S'LLTTT 00'0 %00'00T  |00°0SS°SZT 000 00'0 00°055'S2T 00'055'52¢ RS G
- uawdinbg DVAH
T00pInQ paseyoeq
$T'9CS 00°ST6'S %869 |00°STS 01 0070 000 00°T5°01 [00°0S¥'91 logel 86T
-wawdinbg HVAH
IoopinQ padeoed
@+a
) d+d+a@ (33O d NI LON)
mqmm_m“ﬂ D Mw_zww 0+0) [aivaoramioss| amioss | orsd sy | NORVOLMAY gy, NIOM ON
% ANV QEIATdNOD| ATLNASHEd A INAgGHDS | 40 NOLLITMOSHA | WHLI
ADVNIVITYI |OL AONVIVL IVLOL STYIALYIA IO
ALATINOD STI0M
1 H D o El [ d D d v




	193806049 REQ7.pdf
	REQ7


