
  Transmittal 

Stantec Architecture Inc. 
733 Marquette Avenue Suite 1000, Minneapolis MN  55402-2309 
Phone: (612) 712-2000  

 

bpp \\us0291-ppfss01\shared_projects\193806049\communications\correspondence\buchholtz_bpp^payapp9 trn_20241105.docx 

To: Dan Buchholtz From: Bruce Paulson 

Company: City of Spring Lake Park ☐ 

☑ 

☑ 

☐ 

For Your Information 
For Your Approval 
For Your Review 
As Requested 

Address: 1301 81st Avenue NE 
Spring Lake Park, MN 55432 

Phone: (763) 792-7211 

Date: November 5, 2024  

File: 193806049 

Delivery: Email 

 

Reference: Spring Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion Application and Certificate for 
Payment 

Attachment: 

Copies Doc Date Pages Description 

1 10/31/2023 13 Application and Certificate for Payment No. 9 

    

 

Hi Dan, 
Please have the attached copy signed and then it can be scanned and emailed to Heather Clay 
at heather.clay@constructionresults.com and to me. Thank you. 

Respectfully yours, 

Stantec Architecture Inc. 

Bruce P. Paulson   
Senior Project Manager/Architect 
Phone: (612) 712-2108 
Cell: (651) 492-9089 
Bruce.Paulson@stantec.com 

c. File 

mailto:heather.clay@constructionresults.com


Project:     Date: November 5, 2024

For Period:                      Request No 9

Contractor:  

CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
SPRING LAKE PARK CITY HALL RENOVATION/EXPANSION PROJECT

CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK
SPRING LAKE PARK, MINNESOTA

STANTEC FILE NO. 19386049

SUMMARY
1 Original Contract Amount $ 5,955,690.00
2 Change Order - Addition $ 266,601.48
3 Change Order - Deduction $ 0.00
4 Revised Contract Amount $ 6,222,291.48
5 Value Completed to Date $ 5,911,414.09
6 Material on Hand $ 0.00
7 Amount Earned $ 5,911,414.09
8 Less Retainage 5% $ 295,570.70
9 Subtotal $ 5,615,843.39
10 Less Amount Paid Previously $ 5,421,632.04
11 Liquidated damages - $ 0.00
12 AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST FOR PAYMENT NO. 9 $ 194,211.35

Recommended for Approval by:
STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC.

See attached for signature

Approved by Contractor: Approved by Owner:

See attached for signature

Specified Contract Completion Date: Date:
June 27, 2025

Spring Lake Park City Hall Renovation/Expansion

10/1/2024 to 10/31/2024

Construction Results Corp., 5465 Hwy 169 North, Plymouth, MN 55442

 

CONSTRUCTION RESULTS CORPORATION CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

 193806049 REQ1.xlsm



N
ov

em
be

r 5
, 2

02
4
























	193806049 REQ9.pdf
	REQ9


